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Dog's Registered Name

RACH Gegenschein Luna Vom Stefanhaus UDX6 PCD OM5 GN VER RM2 RAE2 FDC CGCA CGCU TKIFTN
GCH CH OTCH Rivesaltes Des Monts Du Lac UDX6 OM7 BN VER RN FDC FCAT CGCA CGCU TKIATT
Bardhills Panhandle's Axel UDX3 OM4 BN RN FDC CGCA TKN ATT

OTCH RACH Tinseltown's James Dean UDX4 OM6 RM3 RAE4

Uneke's Remember Selena UDX3 OM4 GO

OTCH Rosewoods Regal Carlotta UDX4 OM6 SH NAP

RACHS3 Velocity M-M Cinnamon Girl UDX3 PCDX OM4 VER RM6 RAE6 FDC NA NF ACT2 CGCA CGCU TKE FITG
GCHB CH RACHS3 Christhill First Lady Marie Geneva UDX2 PCDX OM3 BN GN RM11 RAE8 FDC CGC TKIATT
MACH Kanosak Glitter In The Air UDX3 PCD OM4 BN GN GO VER RI MXS MJS XF T2B CGC TKN

Tanbark's Time To Dance UDX3 PCDX OM5 BN GN GO VER RI JH FDC OA OAJ NF ACT1 CCA CGCA CGCU TKAATT
TC Hathor Farm's Lucknow My Chanel Mw VCD4 UDX2 OM4 VER RE TDU FDC NA NAJ NF JE DCAT SWN RATM CGC TKN
OTCH Flexs Perfect Game UDX2 OM4 QA2

Kanosak Fete In The French Quarter UDX4 OM4 BN GN GO RI MX MXB MXJ XF DS CGC

RACH Tanbark's Pounce Showme Abby UDX4 OM5 RM3 RAE3 MX AXJ XF FCAT DJ HDJ CGC TKA VHMA FITG
OTCH High Times Texas Pride UDX3 PCD OM7 BN RN JH

Balance Points Microchip CDX

Twyla Du Joie De Vie UDX2 OM3 BN RN

Tanbark's Johnny Walker Red UDX8 PCD OGM BN CGC

Balance Point's Push N' Shove UD OM1

OTCH Sunshine Catch My Smile UDX OM3

HC Topshelf's Make It A Double UDX OM2 HSAds HSBds HSDs HXAds HXBds HXDs OA OAJ MXF

Bowman's Canis Unum Kona Ex Maxximus Et Bailey UDX PCDX OM1 BN GO CGC

OTCH Woodshire's Ultimate Performance Machine UDX3 OM5 RE FDC CGCA CGCU TKA

Harvest Alphabet Soup UDX OM2 BN

Ricochet Reign Of Fire UDX2 PCDX OM3 BN GN GO RAE HSAds HSBd FDC NF SWD SWME CGCA CGCU TKA FTI
GCHB CH OTCH Oakwood Give Me An A UDX10 OGM BN VER RM RAE OAP OJP OFP RATO CGCA TKN FTI
CH Angrelor's Dark Knight UDX4 PCD OM7 BN GN GO RE CGC

Haugse's Nash UD BN GN THDN CGCA

GCH CH Lyndobe's Liv 'N Let Liv UDX3 OM5 BN GO VER BCAT WAC CGCA CGCU TKN

CT MACH Brassfire's Yet Another Chance VCD4 UDX6 OM6 RAE MH MXS MJS

OTCH Twincreek's Sizzle UDX2 OM6

OTCH Rhett V UDX2 OM4

MACH Rising Sun Seabiscuit UDX2 OM4 RE PT FDC MXB MJB T2B CGC TKA

Blackjack Pad-Dle-Me To The Moon & Back UDX OM1 BN GO RN

Caio Vom Draufganger UDX PUTD OM1 BN GN GO VER RE TD FDC FCAT ACT2 ACT2J TC CGCA CGCU TKP VHMA FITG
Fiz - The Tidal Trickster UDX OM3 RA CGC

CH RACH Double Helix Write Your Happy Medium UDX2 OM4 BN VER RM2 RAE2 MX MXJ

RACH Kiara Kool Dude UDX2 PUTD OM4 RM2 RAE2

Sir Galahad Of Wheatfield UDX3 OM3

Dakota Davis UD BN RM3 RAE2 TDX TKN

CH Temora One Way Ticket UDX OM1 BN GN

Corley's A Taste Of Honey UDX

Shepherds Dogmate Best Kept Secret UDX OM1 BN

Zara Hauben Vom Binderhaus UDX BN GO

RACH Christhill Izzydora De Coachella CDX PCD BN GO RM8 RAE4 FDC BCAT CGC TKIATT

Pipestone's Fine Tanned Leather UDX2 PCD OM4 BN VER SHA JHR

Woodecoy He's Smiling On Me UDX2 OM4 BN RAE JH

GCHB CH Amavi V Yayas Happy Days At Wildwood UDX GO CGC

CH OTCH Kalahari's Intrepid Explorer UDX3 OM3 BN RE OAP ACT2 CGC TKI

GCH CH Gingerrun Lakesyde's Art Of Seduction UD OM2 MX MXJ

Windsong's Over The Moon Onyx UDX OM3 BN GO CGCA CGCU

PACH5 RACH2 Wind Chaser's Twilight Sparkle Over Vegas UDX3 OM2 BN GN GO RM4 RAE4 MXP14 MXPB2 MJP16 MJPS2 PAX5 TQX MFPS TQXP T2BP BCAT

A2m Norwood This Is Wick UDX2 OM3 BN

MACH2 Southcross Dreams Come True UDX OM1 BN RM RAE MXS MJS NF FCAT CGC
Tailor UDX3 PCD OM3 BN

Morleys Silver Suprise Jordie UDX PUTD BN GN GO CGCA CGCU

Beautiful Stella Has My Heart UDX RE

Topbrass The Show Must Go On UD RN NA NAJ

Marshview Ivy League Smart UDX OM2 BN GO OA AXJ SWN SCA SIA SEA CGC

HC RACH Skydancer's Diamond In The Rough VCD2 UDX PCDX BN GN GO VER RM3 RAE2 TDX HSAd HSBd HIAds HIBd HXBd HSAsM HXAdM MJP MFP T2BP BCAT ACT2 ACT2J SWE SCM SEM SBM SHDN RATN CGCA TKA FITB FTI

RACH Menny's Monster Of Fish Lake UDX OM1 VER RM2 RAE2 JH AX AXJ XF BCAT CGC TKA

OTCH Whispering Woods' Purple Dash UDX4 PCDX OM6 BN VER RM RAE3 FDC CAX2 FCAT11 ACT2 SWN SEA RATCH DJX5 DN CGC TKP ATT

CH RACH Whistlewind Beautiful Zion UDX OM2 VER RM2 RAE2 HSAds HSBd OA NAJ OF
Highroller Tawny Prince Frankie UDX OM2

Emerald Isl's Anything Goes UDX2 OM4 RM JH

RACH Horizon's Zeta UDX2 OM5 RM2 RAE3

RACH Southfork's Let's Have A Party UD BN GN GO VER RM2 RAE2 RC FDC AX OAJ OF BCAT RATCH DM DS CGCA CGCU TKN ATT VHMA VHMP FITB FTN

Risp UDX3 OM4

Honeyhill Fifty Shades Of Dark UDX7 PUTD OM6 BN GN GO VER RM RAE4

Sandstorm Good Golly Miss Molly UD GO

CH Highgrove Crystal Clear VCD2 UDX6 PCD OM5 BN RE VST HSAds HIAs AX AXJ XF CGC
Trudalu's Pink Lady CDX

CH OTCH Believe Beyond UDX4 OM7 GN SH WCX

GCH CH OTCH Star Power's Back At Ewe UDX3 OM5 BN TKI

Ammardan Spice Of Life UDX3 PUTD OM5 BN AXP AJP NFP

Maywood's Midsomer Wyndsong UD PUTD OM1 VER SH CGC

Twincreeks Don'T Stop Believin' UD PCDX OM1 TKN

Sr Lite D'Lamp UDX2 PCDX OM2 BN MX MXJ OF T2B

Firemark's Looks Like Fun N Games UDX OM1 GO

Djimi Von Sontausen UDX2 OM3 BN GN GO RM RAE

GCH CH RACH Crystal Tyme A Warp In Space @ Norlits UDX2 PUTD OM3 BN GN GO VER RM3 RAE2 RC FDC CGCA CGCU TKA ATT VHMA
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Breed

Rottweiler

Beauceron

Standard Schnauzer
Australian Shepherd
Chihuahua

Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Australian Terrier
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Dachshund

Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Beauceron

Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Poodle

American Staffordshire Terrier
Bearded Collie

Border Collie

Standard Schnauzer
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Samoyed

Schipperke

Labrador Retriever
Belgian Malinois
Australian Terrier

All American Dog
Belgian Laekenois
German Shepherd Dog
Australian Terrier
Airedale Terrier
Golden Retriever
Havanese

Leonberger

Golden Retriever
Pomeranian

Samoyed

Border Collie

Miniature Schnauzer
Border Collie

Poodle

German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
Collie

Vizsla

Yorkshire Terrier
Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Irish Setter

Doberman Pinscher
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Doberman Pinscher
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Border Collie

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
American Eskimo Dog

Mark Stone/Donna Stone
Pamela Vartanian/Eric Vavassori
Julie Hodges Bailey

Rich Imfeld/Sheril Vieira Imfeld
Nancy Muller

Tanja Frye

Maggie Pogue

Kreg B Hill/Dr. William | Christensen
Francene Andresen

Kathleen Gardner

Stephany Monteleone

Kelsey Wehr/Mathew Mugge
Leslie Bower

Colette Weishaar

Sheryl Landrith Archer

Muriel Johnson

Judith Lewis Mernit/Angie Robertson
Susan U Knowles

Sandra Ladwic

Douglas Jones

Carolyn Johnson

Kevin Elward/Gene Crocker
Tiffany Huebner/Sheri Bernard
Brenda M Cox

Erin Embrey

Marcia Dawson

Elizabeth Hunter

Natalie A Haugse

Carolyn Sorg

Chuck Raithel/Anita Raithel
Lynn K Bauer

Louise Fox Meredith

Lisa Geller

Karen A Nutter/Dr. Gail | Clark
Pat Behles

Tiffany A Huebner

Mary Drexler

Kathleen Sweet

Christy Dyke

Bobby Davis/Sherri Pena

Cindy Burgess

Peter McCafferty/Mary Lynn McCafferty
Larry Levine

Richard H Hood/Nicola A Hood
William | Christensen/Kreg B Hill
Anita Smits/Scott Lichty

Morgan Betts

Jean Lundholm

Jody Woodruff

Dave Parison/Dawn Parison/Amy Burnim

Hollie A Huss

Debbie Seder

Ashley Elizabeth Scapicchio
Christine Carter

llene Caroom

Nancy Warshauer

Susan Holland

Annette Sizemore

Susan L Curfman

Sandra Getz

Alice Daddario/Mike Daddario
Elizabeth Clark

Kimberly Berkley/Mitzi Tinaglia
Tom Garry

Dan Graham/Ann Graham
Sandra L White

Sarah Blumenfeld

Sharon Gillis

Deborah Webb

Rebecca Belflower/Steve Belflower
Amy Balchum

Herron Duke

Eva Smith/Daniel Smith
Bonnie Burman/Terry Burman
Diane Carr/Erica Behnke
Susan Howard

Rebecca Lynn Garltic
Deborah Jackson

Mary J Douglas

Regina Steiner/David Steiner
Donna J. Blews-Pappas

Owner(s)

Cumulative Score

11,480.5
10,841.0
10,510.5
10,067.5
8,957.0
7,867.0
7,254.0
7,150.5
7,032.0
7,011.0
6,962.0
6,900.0
6,757.5
6,425.5
6,282.5
6,273.5
6,261.5
6,034.0
5,955.5
5,946.5
5,865.5
5,800.5
5,676.5
5,663.0
5,658.0
5,652.5
5,644.5
5,638.0
5,447.5
5,430.0
5,324.5
5,322.5
5,317.0
5,307.0
5,295.0
5,287.5
5,286.0
5,282.0
5,262.0
5,237.5
5,234.0
5,178.5
5,107.5
5,087.0
4,966.0
4,903.0
4,899.5
4,829.0
4,804.5
4,729.5
4,723.0
4,676.5
4,668.5
4,668.0
4,659.5
4,584.0
4,534.5
4,530.0
4,528.0
4,521.0
4,516.5
4,503.0
4,494.5
4,492.5
4,490.0
4,486.0
4,471.0
4,470.0
4,457.0
4,436.0
4,402.0
4,330.0
4,327.5
4,323.5
4,320.5
4,315.0
43115
4,302.0
4,297.0
4,290.0
4,284.0
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Dog's Registered Name

Abby Sax UDX2 OM3 BN OA OAJ THDN CGCA CGCU TKE

Prism's See Her Walkin' Down That Street UDX BN SBA SCN CGC

Tanbark's Que Sera Sera UD GO

OTCH Weis Make The Case Two's Better UDX4 OM6 BN CGCA

Pine Run Bear With Me UDX OM2 BN JH CGC TKA

Ez Brooks Jennings' Kataleya UDX PCDX OM1 BN GN CGC

Wingssong Rocket Man UDX PCD OM1 BN GO CGC

Sorol's Red Head Lindy UD OM1 BN GN RE JH CGC TKN FTR

Jemma Lynn UDX2 OM2 BN GN GO RE CGC

Heiss Draht Channeling Loki UDX BN

GCH CH RACH Aquarius Legend Of The West V Alcher UD PCDX BN GN GO RM3 RAE2 WAC CGC TKA
He's A Man About Town UDX4 OM4 RA

Faerie Firecracker UDX PCDX OM1 RE

Brighteye Saphira's Dragon Rider UDX2 OM2 BN CA DCAT CGC

CH Wyldmor The Wooden Prince At Bartok UDX OM3 BN GO PT MX MXJ XF

OTCH Wescot's Enchanted Princess UDX2 OM3 BN RE CGCU TKI

CH OTCH Rijeka Just Play It Again Nija UDX2 PCD OM4 BN RN

Cedar Livin' On Tulsa Time UDX OM1 BN MX MXB MXJ MJB MFS T2B CGC TKA

Sporting Field's Let The Journey Begin UDX2 OM4 BN GO RA PT OA AXJ CGCA

Tudorose Woodford Reserve Rye Whiskey UDX PCD BN RAE CA BCAT

Highroller Snap Crackle Popp UDX PCD OM2 BN GN RE OA NAJ NF

PACH Simply Radiant By Jove UDX2 PCD OM5 BN RE AX MXJ MXP5 MXPS MJP6 MJPS PAX2 CA FCAT
Whynotta Gambit UDX OM1 HSAds HIAd HXAd MX MXJ

Zaniri Fire'N'lce Denali Timberwolf UDX2 OM3 RE MH CCA DS CGC TKI

Pine Run Neversink Go Go GetEm UD OM1 CGC TKN

Rhumbline's Against All Odds UD OM2 BN RE JH NAP NJP

Majessa Mercury's Rising UD OM1

GCH CH RACH Double D's Starfruit In A Space Suit UDX OM1 BN GN RM2 RAE2 MH FDC NA NAJ NF CAA DCAT RATO CGCA CGCU TKE ATT
Pote UD PCD OM1 BN RAE CGC

GCH CH Jamaica Toast Of The Town VCD3 UDX PCDX OM2 BN GO RA MX MXB MXJ MJB NF T2B SCN SIN SBN
Palomar's Rock And Rye UDX OM1

Sunfire's Bet Ewe Get Spring Fever UDX OM1 BN GO SWA CGC TKN

Bluvalley Astronomical Legacy UDX3 OM1

OTCH Surefire She's Got Gumption UDX OM3

GCH CH Silverthorn's You Make Me Feel So Young UDX RN FDC MX MXJ AXP OJP MXF NFP T2B CGC TKN
MACH2 Topmast Rain Dancer UDX OM2 BN RA JH MXG MJG MXF T2B BCAT TKI

T's Strike Force UDX OM2 BN CGC FTA

OTCH Emma Claire Il UDX8 OM8 BN GN GO CGCA CGCU

Tanbark's By Design CDX

Pilot's Good Flight UD OM1 BN GN VER TD NA

OTCH Sunfire's Rise To The Occasion UDX OM3 GO RN CGC

GCH CH Blackjack's A Brig Deal UDX2 OM1 BN RI

Dominos I'M A Pretty Big Dill Mwcp UDX OM1 RM RAE

Rhumbline's Shoot For The Stars UDX OM1 BN GO RE TD

GCH DC AFC Coldwater's & Gorta's All In Stryde UDX2 OM2 GN GO RE MH FDC BCAT DS CGCA TKIATT
GCH CH Highgrove Hey Bartender UD BN TD2 HSAds HIAds NF CGC TKN

Mondenkind's Majestic Phaze UD PCDX RE CGC TKN

Rmh Don'T Stop Believin' UD BN RE CGCA

Tanbarks Blue Skies CDX PCDX RA

GCH CH OTCH Ariosa Concurrido Chasin Fiesta's Midnight Rain UDX4 OM6 BN RE FCAT6 SWA SCM SIE SEE DS CGC TKN
Wyndale's Chasing Butterflies UDX OM1 BN

Kipenzi Tillie Of Wheatridge UDX3 OM5 TD CGC

RACH Delta Gold My Girl Friday UDX OM2 BN RM3 RAE2 AX OAJ XF SWNE SWE SCAE SEAE SBAE SHDN CGCA TKN FTR
Clever K9's She's My Kind Of Rain UDX OM2 BN RM2 RAE OA OAJ XF

MACH Prr's Lookin For The Wild Life VCD2 UDX2 OM3 BN VER RE JH MXS MJS MXF T2B2 BCAT CGC TKE
CH MACH Aqueus Shining Beacon UDX OM2 BN RE JH MXS MJS XF T2B SWN WCX CGC TKN
Tanbark's Betcha | Can Play UD PCDX OM1 BN GN GO VER MXP3 MXPB MJP4 MJPB MFP T2BP2
Bode's Dark Shadow UD BN

OTCH Companion's I've Got Talent UDX3 OM5 VER MX MXB MXJ MJB MFB T2B CGC
EYEOFTHESTORM SUGAR N' SPICE UD OM1 BN CGC TKN

Maywoods Wind In The Willows UDX PCD OM1 BN RE AX OAJ CGC TKN

Blackthorn Patchmt LI For Just One Day UD BN OA OAJ CGC TKN

Amity's It's A Wonderful Life UDX VER

Windward's Fly By Night UDX2 BN GN GO RE JH OA OAJ NF CGC TKIFTN

GCH CH RACH Silver Bullet Iz You Is My Baby UD RM4 RAE4 NF BCAT ACT1J DS DJ CGC

Lycinan's Dublin Back For Guinness UDX PCD OM2 BN RE JH SEA SCN SIN CGC TKI

CH OTCH Regal Point Poquito Pasilla Chile UDX OM3 SWE SIM SHDE

Highroller Tuna Sami UD OM1 JH

OTCH Luck Ofthedraw UDX OM3 BN VER RN HSAs HXAs CGC TKI

Cedarwoods Macallan Red Label UD PCD BN RI

GCH CH Hot Shot Shows Her Trucolorz UD OM1 CGC TKI

CH Maystar's Three Dog Night UDX OM1 BN RN FTN

Sunfire Spring Fever Best Bet UDX OM2 BN GN PT

Bluvalley Stormy Skye UDX OM1

Go Gold's Red Gem UDX2 OM2

RACH Karma's What Comes Around UDX OM1 BN RM3 RAE2 OA NAJ OF CA FCAT SWN RATO DE DM DDSE CGCA
GCH CH Baar's Traveling Man V Rennick UD PCD BN RE TKN ATT

Mpacts Itazha UDX3 OM3 BN GN GO RE OA OAJ OF CA DM DS TKP

RACH?2 Kai Updike UDX OM1 RM5 RAES5 DS AS CGC

Tymac Hit The Road UDX OM1 BN GN GO VER RE

MACH Morning Star's Indy UD BN RE MXB MJB MXF T2B BCAT SWE SCM SIM SEM RATS DM HDM CGC
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January - December 2024
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Breed

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Papillon

Golden Retriever
Poodle

German Wirehaired Pointer
Doberman Pinscher
Papillon

Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie

Puli

Border Collie
Norwegian Elkhound
Border Collie

Border Collie

Poodle

Golden Retriever
Chinese Crested
Belgian Tervuren
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Poodle

German Wirehaired Pointer
All American Dog
Belgian Tervuren
Belgian Malinois
Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Belgian Malinois
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Poodle

Golden Retriever
Papillon

Golden Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
Dachshund

Labrador Retriever
German Shorthaired Pointer
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Border Collie
Doberman Pinscher
Golden Retriever
Spanish Water Dog
Labrador Retriever
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Golden Retriever

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Border Collie

Miniature American Shepherd
Golden Retriever

Dalmatian

Newfoundland

Labrador Retriever

German Shorthaired Pointer
Golden Retriever

Vizsla

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Norwich Terrier

Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Rottweiler

Belgian Malinois

All American Dog

Border Collie

Belgian Malinois

Shirley M Sax/Ronald James Sax
Hon. Jinny Jervey/David Harris
Yvonne M Piefer

Cindy K Dahlke

Jeanne C. Ludlow V.M.D

Barbara Jennings

Margaret Fee

Dana Freebury

Cheryl Youkers

Wayne Starkson

Lois J Whitmire/Cheryl Green
Dale Haralson

Charles J Chmura/Linda Lundgren
Jeanne Stephanie Hendrickson
Nancy C Kelly

Thomas Tatham

Renee Schmidt/Steven Schmidt
Susan L DeRienzo

Vickie Sprouse

William L Cox

Lora Seale

Sherry Denise Bennett

Claudia W Dickerson

Natalie Herzner/Leslie Crawford
Nancy A. Droukas

Mary Horne

Stacey H Eastman

Ariel Wolf

Susan Lindsey

Penny Boysen

H Baird Lobree

Christy Layton D.V.M./Susan Landry Whiticar
Rosemarie Jorgensen/Patricia Bores
Michele Hartzler

Elaine Ableidinger

Kathy McCloskey

Theresa D Kucan

Betsy Carr/Nancy Warshauer

Gail L Miller/Daniel L Miller

Cathy Parker

Heather Dawson

Dr. Gail | Clark/Karen Nutter
Annette Sizemore/Sarah Saddoris
Mary Horne

Geri Orta

Amy Balchum

Joan Anne Mazat/John Henry Hacker
Natalia Davydova/Anna Minasyan
Karvin M Leffel

Colleen J Nolan

Karen J Vare

Pat Brunstetter/Thomas Shar
Pam Tyson

Ann Marie Scripko

Pamela Murn

Linda Tarby/John Tarby

Sandra Clifton

Michael Bode/Karen Fergus
Sterling Rabalais

Amanda Mrocek/Ronald Mrocek
Mary Marsh

Amy Stephens

Paul G Katinas

Diane E Kramer

Tony Ross/Denise Ross

Kelly Armstrong/Cynthia L Williamson
Maria Zucconi/Harold Zucconi/Ricardo Renteria
Angela C Martizna/Kelly Kosinski
Becky Babicz

Melinda Wichmann

Meg Massaro

Brigette Gheno

Christine Marie Allen

Rosemarie Jorgensen/Patricia Bores
Kathy Small

Jennifer Strayer

Donald Rennick/Patricia Rennick
Sheryl Powers

Chelsea Marie Updike/Chris Dale Updike
Janet Lewis

Stephanie Zimmerli

Owner(s)

Cumulative Score

4,268.0
4,259.5
4,152.0
4,136.0
4,110.5
4,110.0
4,102.5
4,088.5
4,081.0
4,055.5
4,041.5
4,036.0
3,945.5
3,929.5
3,929.0
3,928.0
3,924.5
3,885.0
3,856.5
3,798.0
3,748.5
3,748.5
3,7475
3,727.0
3,715.0
3,713.0
3,699.5
3,698.5
3,684.0
3,664.5
3,660.0
3,657.5
3,621.5
3,554.0
3,552.0
3,543.5
3,533.0
3,518.5
3,518.5
3,507.0
3,504.5
3,495.0
3,487.5
3,484.0
3,461.0
3,447.5
3,436.0
3,398.0
3,365.5
3,348.0
3,333.0
3,330.5
3,328.5
3,320.0
3,320.0
3,309.5
3,308.0
3,299.5
3,294.5
3,289.5
3,279.5
3,260.0
3,221.0
3,215.5
3,192.0
3,159.0
3,158.0
3,157.0
3,156.0
3,144.5
3,136.5
3,133.0
3,1245
3,1245
3,123.5
3,113.5
3,108.5
3,106.0
3,088.0
3,086.0
3,070.5
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159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
192
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235

Dog's Registered Name

RACH Elyan You're My Thrill UD BN GN GO VER RM2 RAE3 BCAT ACT1 CGC TKI

CH Ziegfeld's C-More At Cocoa Pups UDX BN RN FDC CGC

OTCH Katalyst's Hotter Than A Fantasy UDX OM3 CGCA TKN

Topbrass Jean's Gone With The Wind UDX OM2 BN RN CGC TKN

OTCH MACH Sunka Luta Lakota UDX2 PCD OM4 MH MXB MJB

OTCH Gaylan's North Star UDX2 PUTD OM5 BN JH AX NAJ SBE SCA SIA

CH OTCH RACH Bolser For Flocks Sake UDX3 OM5 BN RM2 RAE2 AX AXJ XF DJ DN CGC

OTCH RACH Norwood's Can Ewe Keep Up UDX3 OM5 RM2 RAE2 HSAds HSBd HXAd HXBd AX AXJ XF TKN
OTCH MACH Kanosak's Let's Make Memories UDX4 OM5 BN GN GO RE MXS MJB CGC TKI

CH OTCH AGCH MACH®6 RACH Trax Seahabilitation UDX2 OM4 BN RM2 RAE2 JH MXG2 PDS MJC2 PJD NAP NJP MFG TQX NFP T2B6 DM DSA AS CGC TKA
Vintage Ice Storm UDX OM1 TD MH

Kanosak's Lets Make Us Proud UDX OM1 GN GO RA OA OAJ AXP AJP CGC TKI

Paytah Surfing Th Mist V Jaimand UD OM1

CH RACH Remark's Happy Coffee UDX5 PCD OM5 BN GN VER RM2 RAE2 JH AX AXJ CGC TKI

Appoline's Hornblower From Lakenheaths UD PCDX BN GN GO VER RN ACT2 CGC TKN FITB FTN

Mira's Starr Struck UDX OM2 GN RN

CH Stone Hill & Benchmark's Only A Diva Will Do UD BN RA OA NAJ XF

Tanbark's Cleared For Takeoff UDX2 PCD OM4 BN GN GO

Kantishna High Caliber UDX OM1 BN GO RE OA AXJ BCAT

Cpk's Wild Black Iris UD BN SWA SEE

Highroller Double Down Yuki UD BN GN BCAT

Coastal Block That Shot UDX OM1 BN GO RE CGCA TKIATT

Wynwood's True Grit Girl UDX PCDX OM1 BN GO RE JH

Gunnar Vom Silberwald UDX PCDX OM1 BN VER CGCA

RACH Where's Smudge UD BN RM3 RAE2 RC OF ACT1 ACT1J FTN

On The Lamb Skye Il UD

Crystal's Apple Tart UDX2 PCD OM2 BN RE MX MXB MXJ MJB MFB T2B BCAT ACT1 ACT1J RATS CGC TKI
AFC Yara The Nina UDX OM1 BN GO VER MH12 MHA CGCA CGCU TKP ATT

Plum Perfect's Dynamite UD PCDX BN VER RN

Carleez Shadow In The Moonlight UDX2 OM1 RA

CH RACH4 Xtacee BB 409 UDX2 RM9 RAE9 HT FDC MXP AJP XFP FCAT3 SWN SCA SHDN THDX CGCA CGCU TKI
RACH Ptgat's Remmi Rose UD BN GO VER RM4 RAE2 FDC NAP NJP NFP BCAT CGC TKP

OTCH3 Marsuz Just For The Love Of The Game UDX4 PCD OM7 BN

Reedcreek's Prime Cut UDX OM2 MH

Highroller Into The Blue UDX2 OM3 GO NA NAJ

OTCH Kerrybrook's Keeper Of The Keys UDX3 OM5 BN VER CGC

Ardentts Daredevil UD OM1 BN RI TKN

OTCH Meadowlake Space Oddity UDX3 PCD OM4 MH

CH MACH RACH3 Cambria's Ranger UDX2 BN RM6 RAE6 MXB MJS MXF T2B CA CGC TKN

Sunfire's Tito & Club Soda CDX PCDX BN GN

OTCH Puma's Home Fannie Flagg UDX3 OM5 VER

Sunridge Rookie Of The Year UDX OM1 GO

RACH D And D's Racing Spirit Of Phoenix UDX OM1 BN GO RM3 RAE2

Kell Abominable UD PCD BN RE PT MX MXJ NF

CH MACH Carousel's Promising Connection VCD3 UDX OM1 BN GO VER RE MXS MJS MFB TQX T2B2 BCAT SWE SCM SHDA CGC
Rockbar's Running With The Wind UD MH

Silktree's Destiny's Child UDX2 OM3 BN RAE MXPB MJP4 MJPB PAX XFP T2BP

GCHB CH Alcher Tmac Witching Hour V Gentry UD BN GO VER RN BCAT WAC CGCA CGCU TKA

Ryglens Whispering Winds UD BN

Aratone Road Trip West UD RN

Borgo's Glorious Shamrock Of Whiteheather UDX OM4 BN GN GO RN NA NAJ DCAT ACT2 RATS CGC TKN
MACH Borgo's Fill Me With Wonder UD PCDX BN VER RAE FDC MXG MJG MFS TQX T2B3 FCAT SWME RATCH DJX CGCA TKE ATT FITG
Moonglow's Rider In The Stars UD PCD RE HSAs AX MXJ XF CGC

CH Dakota's On The Town UDX2 PCDX OM2 BN GN GO VER RE FDC BCAT CGCA CGCU TKI

GCH CH Grousemoor High Sierra UDX2 OM2 BN RA SH

Princess Sophia Of Summerview Hills UD BN RI CGC

RACH A2m Norwoods Galadriel UDX OM1 BN RM3 RAE2 AX AXJ NF

Windstar's Frozen In Time UD PCD BN RN PT

OTCH Maranatha's Like A Man Possessed UDX OM2

OTCH Freedom Paws Chasing Dreams UDX4 OM5 RE OA OAJ NF BCAT DS DJ TKP

Highroller Reelin Em In UDX OM2

OTCH Blind Pig's Boogie Woogie Red UDX2 OM5

Marsuz What's Love Got To Do With It UDX2 OM4 BN

Champagner Madchen Vom Schloss Billimack UD OM1 CGC

OTCH Hob Nob Lhotse Face UDX2 PCDX OM4 BN GO

GCHB CH Kalista's What A Catch UD OM1 RE OA OAJ OF TKI

GCH CH MACH3 RACH Foxleigh's Secret Diamond Harvest UDX OM2 BN RM4 RAE2 HSAd HSCs HXCs MXG PAD MJC PJD MFS TQX T2B4 SWD SWME SHDM RATCH DS DJ TKA

Leg O'Sea's Spicks And Specks UD OM1

MACH Runway's Dream On UD OM1 RN MXS MJS MXF

Janco Make Me Laugh UDX2 OM4 BN RN CGC

Stargazer-Ashmead's Lucy In The Sky With Diamonds VCD2 UDX2 PUTD OM4 BN GN GO VER RM RAE TDU MX MXB MXJ MJB MFB TQX T2B FH1 CGC TKN
Ardentts Thunderrolls N Lightningstrikes UD OM1

lan Catrick Mcdoggal UDX OM2 RE TKI

Tanbark's Ready To Pounce UDX2 OM3 BN RN

RACH Questan's Terra Ceia Island Angel UDX OM1 VER RM2 RAE2 MX MXB MXJ MJB MXF TQX CGC
Sunshine Nobody Gonna Break My Stride UD

Watermarks Everready Speedy Spenser UDX4 OM5

MACH Kameo Dylan's Reign Of Destiny UD PCD BN GO RA MXB MJG MFB T2B

PACH Cayberry Deloro's The Ciao Factor VCD3 SH MXP3 MXPB MJP3 MJPB PAX TKA

Spirit's Wild Child UDX7 PCD OM9 BN VER MX AXJ

Shantel's Holding Out For A Hero UD BN GN GO RI

Open Class Overall

January - December 2024
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Breed

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Poodle

Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Weimaraner

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Vizsla

Yorkshire Terrier
Vizsla

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Cocker Spaniel

Golden Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie

Border Collie

German Shorthaired Pointer
German Shorthaired Pointer
Airedale Terrier
Pomeranian

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Poodle

Poodle

Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Poodle

Doberman Pinscher
Golden Retriever
Belgian Malinois
Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle

Shetland Sheepdog
Belgian Malinois
Labrador Retriever
Yorkshire Terrier
Doberman Pinscher
English Cocker Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
West Highland White Terrier
West Highland White Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Dalmatian

Flat-Coated Retriever
Papillon

Border Collie

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Poodle

German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Belgian Malinois
Shetland Sheepdog
Papillon

Poodle

German Shepherd Dog
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Poodle

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog

Owner(s)

Karen Yohe/Patrick Yohe

Mary Warner

Laurie Strimavicius

Barbara W Selton

Christine Mccluer

Eva Mazza

Rebecca Erickson/Bruce Nelson
Emily Scott

Ronnie Bizer

Janet M Valentovich

Anne V Mcguire/Douglas J Mcguire
Nancy Youngen/Ronnie Bizer
Derek Lien/Christina Lien/Sarah Ford
Karen L. Coffee

Wayne Shackel/Judy Shackel
Kathy Coulbourn/Vic Coulbourn
Stephanie Podejko/Kiara Harmer/Kelley J Davis
Gayla Lavonne Blades

Patty Fulton/Mary Matejcek
Barbara A Artim

Pamela Guzman/James Guzman
Sharon and Jeff Fox

Laurel Lauria/Russell Lauria
Robert M Carver/Judy Halloran
Sharon Phillips

Shea Hughes-Gorman/Robin Elliott
Eleanor O'Connor

Alberto Jesus Munoz Gonzalez
Suzanne Tharpe

Dale S Haralson

Norbert W Kowal/Kathryn Schwabe
Phyllis M Taylor

Peggy McConnell

Ann Hussa

Robin Clark/Kelly Kosinski
Jerrilyn D Petty

Donna Brocht

Patricia Rose

Scott Conway/Ann Ramsbottom White/Cassie Conway
Lynn Heidinger

Tracie Kolnsberg

Christe Hampel/Larry Hampel
Christine M Noonan

Helena Lloyd

Barbara Benner

Rocky Jones

Betty Gansky

Carolyn Sorg/Cheryl Green/Tony Mackenzie
Karen Rosczewski

Rebecca Jagusch

Mary Lowden

Elli Schaefer

Janice A Miller/Carol J Crader
Kimberly Young

Helen K Szostak

Marlene Binder

Tim Cutshall

Kellie Cook

Petra Ford

Sally Ann Henry

Steve Collins/Suzanne Collins
Michael Cody

Laura G. Fuller

Dayleann Waymire

Nancy Ryan

Nicole Bearman/Linda K Hunt
Claudia Bailey

Lynn Thomas

Gary Warner/Paula Warner
Phyllis Gunhouse

Kristin Brooks Jones

Sandra Madden

Mary Hancock Scott

Cathy Hall

Linda E Wilken

Marcia Richley

Rebecca Sisco

Michael Mosher

Karen Scaottillouis scotti

Mimi Grosenbaugh/Kathy Moore
Kathy Mondragon

Cumulative Score

3,049.5
3,021.0
2,977.5
2,974.0
2,968.5
2,959.0
2,955.0
2,954.0
2,951.5
2,951.0
29475
2,946.0
2,943.0
2,937.0
2,930.5
2,929.5
2,928.0
2,927.0
2,926.5
2,922.0
2,918.5
2,910.5
2,906.0
2,904.5
2,899.5
2,884.0
2,877.0
2,876.0
2,863.0
2,852.5
2,840.0
2,815.5
2,768.5
2,756.5
2,756.5
2,756.5
2,753.0
2,7435
2,743.0
2,734.0
2,731.0
2,729.0
2,726.5
2,725.0
2,718.5
2,710.0
2,710.0
2,708.5
2,707.5
2,698.5
2,695.0
2,681.0
2,677.0
2,676.5
2,667.5
2,644.0
2,635.5
2,602.0
2,576.5
2,568.0
2,566.5
2,565.0
2,555.0
2,552.5
2,545.0
2,544.5
2,542.5
2,540.5
2,540.5
2,539.0
2,535.5
2,533.5
2,531.5
2,530.0
2,527.0
2,521.5
2,521.0
2,515.0
2,512.0
2,507.5
2,502.5



Rank

236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
309
310
311
312

Dog's Registered Name

RACH Norwood's Make My Heart Skip A Beat UD PCDX BN VER RM3 RAE2 HSAs HSBs HIAd HIBd HSAdM HSBdM NA NAJ NF RATCHX
GCH CH Touchstone's That's What | Like V Treu UD BN BCAT CGC

FreedKees A Little Piece of Eternity UD PCDX BN

RACH Companion's Rayleigh Scattering UDX OM1 RM2 RAE2 PT

CH MACH Ramahs Positively Guns N Roses VCD2 UDX RN MXB MJB MXP2 MJP2 CGC TKA
Dreamit Blue Jay Of 21 UD

CH Blackjack It's Anutter No Moby About It UDX2 BN GN RI BCAT

Mandalays Touched By An Angel UD PCDX BN GN GO RM SWA SCNE CGC TKI

Darlin's Trevi Fountain Of Destiny CDX PCDX BN RAE MX MXJ OF ACT1 ACT2J CGCA

RACH2 Downtown Beautiful Blessing UDX2 PUTD BN GO VER RM4 RAE4 OA OF

Sunburst Kekoa For Your Eyes Only UD PCDX BN GN GO CGCA CGCU TKN FTI

OTCH MACH Flickering Fire Reach For The Sky VCD3 UDX5 OM8 BN RN MXS MJS MXF ACT2 CGC TKP
OTCH Amore D'Oro I'M Just A Country Boy At Heart UDX OM2 BN

OTCH Grandgables Wild And Going Ape UDX4 OM7

OTCH Wynwood Check Yes Or No UDX2 PCD OM3 BN GN GO RN MH

Mochi Ball UD OM1 CGC

Kanosak's In Wide Open Spaces UD OM1 BN GN GO RAE CCA CGC

Performax's Poetic Justice UD OM1

RACH Sweet N Mischievous Ellie UD OM1 BN RM2 RAE3 MX MXJ MJB MXF T2B CGC TKN
MACH2 Snowhill's Hummingbird UD OM1 RN MXS MJS MXF TQX T2B ACT2 ACT1J SWN CGC TKAFTN
Kalista's Asked 'N Answered UD PCDX OM1 BN GO RI

Desantis' Tig UD BN RN

CH Isengard's Rave Review UD RA HSAs AX OAJ XF

RACH Lone Ridge's Autumn Jean UD BN GN GO VER RM3 RAE2

CH Eastwick's In Her Own Right CDX OA OAJ XF

RACH Wynwood Sweet Potato Pie UD RM3 RAE2 SH OA OAJ CGC TKA

Kinetic Candy Kane Lane UD AX AXJ SWN SCA SIA SBA SHDN TKI

CH Lochinvar Ivorie UD VER

MACH Darkover Hope Springs Eternal UDX OM2 BN RN MXS MJS MXF T2B ACT1 SWN TKN

HC Rayl CDX HXAsc HXBsc

RACH3 Handsome Jack Huddleson UD PUTD BN GN GO VER RM7 RAE6 RC CA CGCA CGCU TKN
CH Imbachs Outback Patrol UD HSAs CGCA TKI

GCH CH Pamper's Trilogy For Me UD RE MX MXJ MJB NF FTN

Winthrop Long Journey Home UD PCDX BN GN GO RE FDC CGCA TKI

Garden Spring's Enchanted Ella UDX GO RA CGC TKN

OTCH High Times Get Your Motor Run'N OM1 JH

CH Foxtale Second Symphony UDX BN RE CGC

OTCH Musicbox Opus One UDX2 OM4 BN RE MX MXB MXJ MJB XF SWM SCME SBME CGC TKP
Dei Gloria Doberville Caos UD OM1

OTCH2 Pradag's Shoot For The Moon UDX3 PCD OM7

OTCH2 Wild Mtn Runaway UDX3 OM6

Jumpstart Savannah's Beach UDX OM1 AX AXJ MXP MJP NFP

MACH?7 Lazydaze Pedal To The Metal By Darkside UD OM1 MXC2 MJG2

Topbrass My Patrick UDX2 OM3 SH

Brassfire's Lookin For Adventure CDX SH

Hob Nob Trifecta UDX2 OM2

OTCH PACH RACH Hallmark Jolei Hot On The Trail Tova VCD3 UDX6 OM9 BN RM4 RAE4 FDC MXP7 MXPS MJP4 MJPB PAX XF MFPB TQXP CGC TKE

Paisley Skye Can N Willing UDX OM2 RE CGC TKI

MACH?2 Hill Crest Seeking The Leed UDX OM1 BN MXG MJC MXF T2B2

Sunlite's Fullhouse Wreck-It Ralph VCD2 UDX OM1 BN RE JH NFP BCAT SCN SBN SHDN CCA CGC TKA FITB
CH Giada The Last Gunslinger V Murphy UD OM1 VER RA DM DS CGCA TKN

Jamaica Masi Flying High UD RM RAE OA OAJ CGC

RACH TAYLOR LEUNG UD RM3 RAE3 NAP NJP SWN SCA TKN

RACH Lazy Days Force Awakens UD BN RM3 RAE3 AX AXJ XF SWA SCNE CGC TKN

MACH?2 Crystal Glen's Life In The Fast Lane UDX OM1 MXS MJS NJP XF T2B

CH Foxfire's She's One Shining Star CDX GO

Trumpet's Call To Victory UDX2 BN VER RE AX AXJ ACT2 THDA CGC TKA

Norwood's Wild Ride CDX BN RE PT BCAT

RACH2 Almost Heavens Hopeful Promise UDX GO VER RM4 RAE4 AXP AJP SCN SIN SEN CGC TKI

RACH Maggies Diamond In The Rough UD BN GN RM2 RAE2 FDC SIN CGC TKA

GCH CH MACHS3 Flashfires Jazz'N It Up @ Kimdora UD BN GN GO RM RAE2 MXC MJC OF T2B SWA SCE CGCA TKN
RACH Leash Free Living's Mandatory Party UD RM2 RAE2 FDC CGC TKN

Penny Lane's Over The Moon CDX RM3 RAE2 CGC

R Desire 4 Liberty UDX2 PCD OM1 RN

Dknessyoflochs UDX BN RN

CH OTCH Holther-Shorewind's Incredible Fro-Zone Iceman UDX OM2 CGC

OTCH Half Moon It's About The Climb UDX OM2

Norwood Ewe Make My Heart Quake UDX PCD OM3 BN

MACH Onedrdogs Fidelis Road Trip Companion UDX OM2 VER JH MXG PAD MJG PJD MFS T2B4 FCAT2 SWA SCE SIE SBE CGCA TKI
Bolser's Fly Home UDX OM2 RE SIN

OTCH Tymac's Lacey Ewe Can Dance UDX5 OM7 BN GO VER RE TKA

Windy Ridge Sunshine On Leith UD JH

Kinsale Against The Wind De Rafale UD PCD BN RE BCAT CGC TKN

Hidden Springs Chasing The Dream UDX OM1 SH TKA

Tanbark's Cracker Jax UD

CH PACH Mariner Yellow Submarine UDX PCD OM2 BN RE AX AXJ MXP4 MXPB MJP3 MJPB PAX OFP SWN SCA SIA SEA FTN
CH Longmeadow Ms Sadie Says How You Be'S UDX PCD OM1 BN RM SH NAP RATN DN CGCA TKI

Columbia River's Aquaman UDX OM2 BN VER RN JH FDC NA NAJ NF CGC TKN FTN

Kleinhunde Northern Rhapsody UDX OM2 BN GN GO RA CGC

Clark's Maurgold Aureate Memories UD PUTD BN GO RM RAE MX MXB MXJ MJB MFB T2B CCA CGC

Belcol Jbels Midnight Cowboy UD BN RN MX MXB MXJ OF BCAT SWA SEE

Open Class Overall

January - December 2024
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Breed

Border Collie
Doberman Pinscher
Keeshond

Border Collie

Cocker Spaniel

Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Pomeranian

Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Labrador Retriever
Polish Lowland Sheepdog
Portuguese Water Dog
All American Dog
Belgian Sheepdog
Vizsla

Doberman Pinscher
Golden Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Labrador Retriever
Poodle

Border Collie

All American Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
Poodle

Border Collie

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Golden Retriever
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Lowchen

Belgian Tervuren
Border Collie

Brittany

Border Collie

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Shih Tzu

Dalmatian

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Rottweiler

Belgian Tervuren

All American Dog
Great Dane

Golden Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
All American Dog
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Australian Cattle Dog
Miniature Pinscher

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
German Shorthaired Pointer
Border Collie

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Belgian Laekenois
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
Chesapeake Bay Retriever
Golden Retriever
Dachshund

Golden Retriever
Belgian Malinois

Owner(s)

Kristine Hurst

Amy Fujinaka/Alisa Brotherhood

Lisa Mueller/Richard Mueller
Tammy A Gibson

Irene Barrie

Ronald J Thomas

Dr. Gail | Clark/Karen Nutter

Barbara Ann Layton

Harriet Cate Leitch/Peggy DeMers
Cathleen Ann Caballero

Judy Takahashi-Hunsberger/Jeffrey Wayne Hunsberger
Cynthia L. Everett

Pat Vitale-Smith

Lynn Weis

Linda Nichols/Alan Strasser

Aileen Engle

Carolyn Pearson

Shannon Grace Canard

Lynn M Williamson

Mimi McGowan

Susan M Naffziger

Laura Marie Desantis

Margot McKereghan

Denise Langendorf

Merry Fitzgerald D.V.M./Sophia Koster D.V.M.
Jane Andraka

Joanne Brettschneider/Randy Brettschneider/Amy L Tourond/Gregory McLogan
Jeffrey Carvalho/Madeline Carvalho
Barbara J Coe

Ellen E Beasley

Dahna Huddleson/John Huddleson
John A Thourot

Cindy L Hyde

Mary-Eleanor Nicholson

Kimberly Schenkein

Diane Orth

Dian S Thomas/Virginia C Fitzgerald
Connie Kniseley

Patricia Biggins

Louise Fox Meredith

Greg Hartimeier/Anise Marron

Nancy L Ripperger

Linda A McHugh

Frank Kraszewski

Mary Jo Debrosse

Peggy Garic

Judy E Harding/Thomas R Harding
Carol Wells

Gary Arbegast/Elizabeth Keen

Jean M Swanson

Brigitte S Ortega

Ann Miller/Alan Miller

Janet M Leung

Shirley Spall

Beth A Singleton-Howland/Keith H Howland
Mary G Dellorto

Maria Orlando/Ralph Orlando/Victory Hulett
Kristine Hurst

Debra Ann McNamee

Jessica Haney

Doralyn Wheatley

Samantha Miyamoto/Craig Miyamoto
Michelle Renee Hodges

George Randall Anderson/Kathryn Niemann Anderson
Dr. Gail Clark

Victory Hulett/Holley Grooms

Jane Eifert

Susan Emerson

Lawrence G Cross

Carmen Hurley

Darilyn P Harding

Tucker Coombe

Pam Bartholomew/Maria Wilhelmsson/R Margaret Currier
Michael Jennings

Diane Ryan

Cynthia McCullough

Laura A Chambers/Beverly J Matthias
Roxanne Stevenson

Mary Bohach

Elinor Bradt Posey/Thomas W Johns/Sydney Clark Waller
Nadia Innes/Kevin Innes

Cumulative Score

2,499.5
2,482.0
2,473.5
2,467.0
2,456.0
2,453.0
2,440.5
2,436.0
2,430.5
2,416.0
2,397.5
2,376.5
2,371.0
2,363.0
2,362.5
2,361.0
2,354.0
2,350.5
2,350.5
2,335.0
2,333.0
2,331.5
2,326.5
2,325.0
2,3245
2,320.0
2,317.5
2,313.0
2,305.5
2,292.0
2,290.5
2,287.5
2,268.0
2,248.5
2,246.5
2,184.0
2,182.5
2,178.0
2,167.5
2,164.0
2,164.0
2,163.0
2,160.0
2,155.5
2,153.0
2,151.5
2,147.0
2,1435
2,1435
2,139.0
2,137.5
2,133.5
2,127.5
2,124.0
21225
2,113.0
2,115
2,100.0
2,097.0
2,092.0
2,087.5
2,070.5
2,063.5
2,037.5
2,001.5
1,989.5
1,974.5
1,974.0
1,972.0
1,967.5
1,966.5
1,961.5
1,955.5
1,954.5
1,947.5
1,946.0
1,944.0
1,944.0
1,942.0
1,939.0
1,936.5



Rank

313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
367
368
369
369
370
371
372
372
373
374
374
375
375
376
377
378
379
379
380
380
381
381
382

Dog's Registered Name

Grindstone's Shake Um Up Its My Life UDX OM1 BN GO RN OA OAJ CGC

RACH Twincreek's Black Tie Affair UD BN VER RM3 RAE2 NA NAJ CCA CGCA CGCU TKI VHMA
Safranne's Tequila Teddy UDX2 PCDX OM1 BN VER RA CGC TKI

GCH CH CT MACH3 RACH Albedo's Song Of Self VCD3 BN RM2 RAE2 MXC MJC MXF T2B2 BCAT CGC TKA
MACH2 RACH Gibsons Better Left Unsaid CDX RM2 RAE2 FDC MXS MJS PJD MFB TQX T2B2 DCAT CGCA CGCU TKA
GCH CH MACHS5 Keepsake She's Got Rhythm UD BN GN RM RAE FDC MXC2 MJB3 PADP PJDP MFG TQX T2B4 FCAT RATO ATT
CH Merveilleux Du Tourbillon UDX OM1 RA TDX TKN

Scattergun's Sexy Rexy UDX BN GO RM RAE

RACH2 Richter Von Sequoyah Haus UD PCDX BN RM7 RAE4 FDC SWD SWME SHDE CGCA CGCU TKI
Nokomis Simply Splendid UD RE TKI

Windsong Bo-Kee Too Qwik Wick UDX PCDX RA

Riesenrad's Guns N' Roses UDX3 PCD OM1 BN GO VER RE CGC

RACH Twincreek's Softwind Reason To Believe UD BN RM2 RAE2 SWA SEE SHDM TKI

Emberain Witch Way To Coppertop UD RE TDX JH

OTCH3 Pradag's Bling It On UDX4 OM6

OTCH Greatscott Ragin's Wild About The Girl OM3

Mcd's Keep On The Sunnyside CDX BN RI CGCA CGCU TKI

Jan Le's Fly Me To The Moon UD OM1

Hob Nob Power Of Love UD OM1 BN MX MXJ MFB T2B ACT1 RATCH CGC TKN

Wingold's Li'l Miss Abbey CDX PCDX GN

Paramount Brookridge Heart Of Gold CDX BN OA NAJ

Northwood Starlight Starsprite UD RM TDX TDU

CH Top Notch Drippin In Finesse UD BN GO RA CGC TKIFITG

Lazy Days A New Hope CDX BN RE AX AXJ OF CGC TKN

GCH CH Solachi Little Deuce Coop UD HSAds HSBds HSDs HIAd HIBd

CH Cyclone's Summer Good Vibrations UD PCD BN GN GO RE CGC

Morningstar Extraordinary Adventure UD VER AX OAJ XF

Flyway Coyote Run Of Course | Can UD TD BCAT SCN SIN SEN

MACH Wyatt li Vom Jagdkonig UDX BN GN GO RN MXB MJB

CH Heights May | Help You CDX BN GN RN FDC CGCA CGCU TKA

Croton Pines Allie Mon Alouette CDX BN RA BCAT CGCA

Ganderhill This Land Is Your Land UDX RI TKA

GCH CH Trollheimen's Axel Bjorn UD PCDX BN FCAT DJ DN CGC TKA FITS

Gaylan's Chasing Stars UD PCDX BN GO RN AX AXJ ACT1 ACT1J TKIFTN

CT MACH Merrimac Stars On The Water VCD3 GO FDC MXB MJB MXF T2B BCAT RATO CGCA CGCU TKI
CH Galewinns N Genesis Candy Apple Red UD PUTD BN GO RN CGC TKI

CH Player's Heart And Soul UD RM RAE2 CGC TKN

RACH Sheez-Beez Bubbling Brown Sugar UDX2 OM2 RM4 RAE2 RC

Jailbreak's On The Lamb UD OA OAJ MXF

Olympic's Kinsale UD PCD BN BCAT

HC RACH Hispaws Jumping For Joy At Baywind UD RM3 RAE2 HSBds HSDs HIAd HIBd HIDs HXAds HXDs HSAdMsM HIAsM FDC OA NAJ NF CGCA TKA
CH Serenade's Cinnabar Justice Served UDX2 PCD OM1 BN RE CGC

GCH CH RACH Rhapsody's Warrior Princess Mikayla UDX PUTD OM1 VER RM3 RAE2 RC MH RATN CGC TKN FTN
CT AGCH PACH4 Isabella Selene Van Meerhout VCD3 BN RA MXP16 MXPS2 PDSP MJP15 MJPS2 PJSP PAX5 MFPG TQXP T2BP5 CGC TKN
Safari Living The Adventure VCD3 BN RE TDU MX MXJ MFB T2B SWA SCE SIE SEE SHDE TKI

GCH CH Mondenkind's Cherchez Le Sheep UD FDC AX MXJ MJB MXF ACT2 SCA SIN TKI

Sunfire Wingmaster's Born 2b My Baby UD OM1 MX MXJ XF TKA

OTCH2 Half Moon A Trip With Nalla UDX2 OM4 BN

CT White Pine's M'Peckable Taste VCD3 BN RM SH OFP TKN

CH Aratone Picture Story UDX PUTD OM3 BN RE

Aven Alexander Vom Feuergarten UDX3 PUTD OM4 BN GN GO VER RN CGCA CGCU TKA

Darksides Ewe Took Me By Surprise UD MX MXJ

Sunrunner Moku Lehua Mamo UD PCD OM1

Sunfire's Irrefutable UDX PCD OM2 BN TDX TDU MH

Sommit's Kyanite Of Belle Amie CDX BN GO

Maranatha's Yo Baby, What's Up? UD OM1 RA SCN

CH Maystar's Charlotte Roo Of Shonleh UDX PCDX OM1 RE FTN

PACH Nordicsol Got Arya A Kind Of Magic UD OA OAJ MXP3 MXPB MJP7 MJPS PAX XFP BCAT CGC TKI
GCH CH OTCH MACH RACH Cedar Creek Starsign Heza Fiery Little Spright UDX6 OM7 BN RM3 RAE3 FDC MXB MJB XF TKA
SkyRiver May The Birds B With U UDX OM2 BN MH

Fyrebrick Space Oddity Explores VCD2 UDX OM1 BN VER AX AXJ

CH Hillock's Bullet Proof Boy UD OM1 BN GN RN TDX CGC TKN

Wintercreek Mystique Dealers Choice UD OM1 NA

Pete'S Little Red Ruby CDX PCD BN GN CGC

Allstar Sherman Tank UDX3 OM3 RN

Woodside's Red Envy At Sunchase UD BN GN RE MX MXJ NAP NJP OF CA BCAT CGC

Hill Crest Seeking The Yellow Brick Road UDX2 OM1 BN RE MX MXB MXJ MJB CGC TKA

Hob Nob Prairie Whirlwind UD BN GO

Jumpstart Echo CDX PCDX

RACH Tymac Over The Wraynbow VCD1 UDX2 PCD OM3 BN GN GO VER RM2 RAE2 OFP

CH Sunrise Glacial Event UD PCD BN RE SWN

Grayson Dragon's Kata Del Lago UD

Emerald's Austin UDX OM2 BN RE NA NAJ CGCA

Eaglehill-South One Fine Day UD PCD BN RE CGC TKN VHMP

GCH CH RACH Noteworthy Kachina Spirit UD RM2 RAE2

Lazydaze Driven To The Darkside UD BN RN

Piper Vom Boeselager UD RE FDC SCN CGCA CGCU TKI

Tymac's Family Tradition CDX BN HSAs HIAds HXAds CGCA CGCU FTI

RACH Harpesteads Drift Three Rivers VCD2 UD BN RM2 RAE2 HSAs FDC MXP MJP OFP ACT1 ACT2J SWME SHDN CGC
CH Royal Flush's Be Of Good Cheer At Fairseas CDX BN RI CGCA CGCU TKN

RACH Maplecroft's Over The Rainbow UD BN GN RM3 RAE2 CGC

Open Class Overall
January - December 2024
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Breed

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Poodle

Beagle

Collie

Keeshond

Belgian Tervuren
Labrador Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Giant Schnauzer
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Border Collie
English Springer Spaniel
Pomeranian

Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Great Dane

Border Collie
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Belgian Tervuren

German Wirehaired Pointer

Scottish Terrier
Poodle

Labrador Retriever
Norwegian Buhund
Golden Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Irish Setter
Rottweiler

Smooth Fox Terrier
Border Collie

Boxer

Australian Shepherd
Rottweiler

Vizsla

German Shepherd Dog
Belgian Tervuren
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Norwich Terrier
Finnish Lapphund
Papillon

Golden Retriever
Airedale Terrier
Golden Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd
Boxer

Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie

German Shorthaired Pointer

Border Collie

Whippet

Poodle

Border Collie

Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie

Border Collie
Newfoundland

Golden Retriever

Owner(s)

Terri Bell

Angela Profitt

Betty Batchelder

Doranna Durgin/Debbie Tissot
Sara Wiederholt

Jean Munger

Anita O Aborn

Alison Nelson/Dennis Nelson
Sharon Everson

Carrie Lovell

Terri Brown

Howard Postovil/Bonnie Postovit/Tarja Ahlgren
Joyce A Swegle

Terry Lynn Southard/Steven Alvin Southard
Laura Ray

JP Christopherson

Sandra Klimers

Peggy Mcgrath

Elizabeth Hammer

Karen Smith

Mindy Costanza/Robert Costanza
Deborah Best

Diane Ashley/Angela Efinger
Shirley Spall/Gayle L Smith

Janice Thompson

Elizabeth Hunter/Karen Herceg
Sandy Washburn

Carol Maupin

Frank Bauer/Joyce Bauer

Tamra Roth/Lynette Spitzer/Jennifer Stevenson
Paula Lunde/Rebecca Laing-Austin
Faye Ghielmetti

Anna Markin

M Pauline Hosenfeld

Kathy McLemore

Dorothy E Kumpula/Emily Robbins
Dr. Julianna M Rowlett

Ingrid Butt

Carolyn Lathrop

Jane Tully

Monica R Salusky

Carol Larson Psaila/Karen Cannard
Deborah McCray Kissinger/Michelle S Porfido-Delucia/Genine Enoksen
Wendy Zea

Linda Knowles

Lois Friedman

Helene Friedwald

Brian Joseph Burlage/Polly Burlage
Sarah Ball

Cindy Parrill/Marie Eguro/Mark Hersman
Sheryl L Froehle

Meredith G Garrett Jr.

Ken K Ito/Elizabeth S Hokada
Patricia Jones/Thaddeus Jones
Mary G Dellorto

Dena M Hudson

Brigette Gheno

Lorraine Paglini

Barbara Grubb/Lauren Tapyrik

Ken Manowiecki

Mary Barker

Julie Utter

Laura Smith

Sheryl Froenle

Trudy McCarter

Tracy Hendrickson/Rhoda Goselin-Brouillette
Kathryn Lupinacci

David Erk

Tammy Keller/Kent Keller

Carolyn Wray

Linda H Montgomery/Lorie A Crain/Samantha Honaker
Dr. Manuel Gudino

Meleta Galles

Colleen Swierkocki

Amy Rosebrock/Don Rosebrock
Merrillynn Hill/John Hill

Jennifer Stevenson

Susan P Washburn

Lynn Noel/Brian Noel

Kathleen Mitchell

Lynne Glennon

Cumulative Score

1,936.0
1,933.0
1,930.5
1,928.0
1,925.5
1,916.0
1,912.5
1,905.5
1,900.5
1,892.5
1,886.5
1,869.0
1,859.0
1,790.5
1,781.5
1,778.0
1,776.5
1,769.0
1,768.5
1,763.0
1,755.5
1,753.5
1,751.5
1,749.0
1,747.5
1,747.5
1,743.0
1,742.0
1,741.5
1,739.5
1,731.5
1,730.5
1,726.0
1,723.0
1,719.5
1,719.0
1,719.0
1,716.5
1,715.0
1,707.9
1,707.0
1,706.5
1,695.0
1,669.0
1,653.0
1,627.0
1,582.0
1,579.5
1,574.5
1,573.0
1,571.0
1,571.0
1,570.0
1,569.5
1,568.0
1,567.0
1,565.5
1,565.0
1,565.0
1,559.5
1,559.0
1,559.0
1,558.5
1,557.5
1,555.5
1,555.5
1,555.0
1,554.5
1,554.5
1,554.0
1,554.0
1,552.5
1,549.5
1,549.0
1,547.0
1,547.0
1,545.5
1,545.5
1,543.5
1,543.5
1,543.0



Open Class Overall
January - December 2024

Rank Dog's Registered Name Breed Owner(s) Cumulative Score
383 Wildrose Purple Rain @Allure UDX RN AX AXJ SWA CGCA Doberman Pinscher Carol Houton 1,542.0
384 RACH Norwood's Look Out Scout UDX OM1 BN RM2 RAE2 OA NAJ NF Border Collie Debi Weaver 1,541.5
385 Karasu Best Of The Best UDX OM1 GO RN Papillon Karen Greenleaf 1,540.5
386 Wingstar Celebrith Geordie Make It So CDX BN RM2 RAE CGC TKN CD-V FTI Golden Retriever Jill Richardson Farley 1,538.0
387 RACH Just Dill With It UD GO VER RM2 RAE2 OA OAJ NF BCAT CGCA All American Dog Susan Staffeld 1,535.5
387 Drachten Storm Front Moving In UD RE CGC Labrador Retriever Richard R Matz/Janell K Dahms 1,535.5
388 CH Loteki Turn Up The Heat UD PCD BN RI Papillon Marygail Holcombe 1,534.5
388 MACH Allyn The Eagles Are Coming VCD2 UDX BN RE MXB MJB MXF SWE SCM SIM SBM Portuguese Water Dog Louise Mowbray/Cristi Fogus Wetherholt 1,534.5
389 Jazz'D In Top Hat And Tails UD BN RAE AX AXJ MXF THD Flat-Coated Retriever Janice Anthes/John P Anthes 1,534.0
390 Twincreek's Homeward Bound: The Incredible Journey UD BN GN GO VER RN Golden Retriever Peggy Ann Bowers 1,529.5
391 Morro Bay's Little Bear Inception UD PCDX BN VER RA CGC All American Dog Jenna Finch 1,529.0
392 Red Forrest Mountain Top Whirlwind UD RM RAE AX OAJ OF Australian Shepherd Caitlin Price 1,523.0
393 Sportingfield's Mia Majestic Amico UD PCDX GO CGCA TKI Border Collie Christine S Strickland 1,520.5
394 Dgs Moonstruck With Chocolate CDX BN RN Spanish Water Dog Kay Canaan 1,517.0
395 Sunshine Just Ben UDX VER RE NAP NJP ACT2 TKIFTN Golden Retriever Dr. Linda Attig D.V.M. 1,515.0
396 Brick House Never Give In UD PCD BN RE JE Cairn Terrier Judith Lewis Mernit/Lucille Hargraves 1,508.5
397 OTCH Chilbrook Aleyeska UDX2 OM4 Labrador Retriever Joanne J Baum/Debby Kay 1,388.5
398 Sunshine Girls Just Wanna Have Fun CDX Golden Retriever Sandy Flaaten 1,386.0
399 Gorsebrook Solaia Zen Mindfull UDX OM1 VER Labrador Retriever Louise Falconer 1,385.5
400 Wynwood's It's Dangerous To Go Alone UD Golden Retriever Theodore Stirm 1,385.0
401 Audacity V Performax UD German Shepherd Dog Shannon Grace Canard 1,378.0
402 OTCH Honeyfox Adorable Dan UDX OM2 BN RI Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Strickland 1,377.5
402 Carmel Crimson Rosella CDX MX MXJ XF Australian Shepherd Mary Katherine Bente 1,377.5
402 Sunsplash Caliente UDX3 OM4 BN GN MX MXB MXJ OF CGC Golden Retriever Daphne A Rambo 1,377.5
403 MACHS3 Vinewood That's Me In The Spotlight UD OM1 MXG MJG XF T2B2 English Springer Spaniel Shannon Shepherd 1,375.0
404 Sunhillow's Shining Star UDX OM2 Golden Retriever Debbie Harding 1,373.5
405 Einhorn's | Am The Storm VCD1 UDX OM1 RE HSAds HIAs SWA CGC TKP Australian Shepherd Nita Gandara 1,371.5
406 Reinwood Skywalker's Wildest Dream UD PCD OM1 BN CA CGC Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Black 1,371.0
406 FC Kennebec Dixie Charm Of Wheatridge CDX SC CGC Rhodesian Ridgeback Pat Brunstetter/Tom Shar/Sally Kepfer/Robert Kepfer 1,371.0
407 Honeyfox Whistling Down Penny Lane UD BN RE Pembroke Welsh Corgi Teresa E Walker 1,368.0
408 Rosehill's Legacy In Motion UDX2 PCD OM4 TDX TDU Golden Retriever Lorie Jolly/Barb Mattheis 1,367.5
409 Firelite's Big Star CDX CGC TKN Doberman Pinscher Lydia Maduri/Cindy List/Amber List/Donna M Seal 1,367.0
410 OTCH RACH Marbled Mercedes Of Downs Lake UDX2 OM3 BN RM2 RAE3 CGCA English Springer Spaniel Beverly Gostovich 1,366.0
411 Bibelot Tolka Stealth In The Night UD BN SH BCAT Poodle Julie Kolberg 1,365.5
411 OTCH Rusty Creek's Art-A-Joke UDX6 OM9 BN RA DCAT TKN Golden Retriever Susan Gilbert/Shelly Sheaffer 1,365.5
412 Baywind's Cosmic Dream From Woodlake UDX OM1 BN RE TDX TKI Australian Shepherd Joan Armstrong 1,364.0
413 Ammo's Smokin' Ace CDX Golden Retriever Marcia Bresson 1,363.0
414 GCHS CH MACH3 Sugarok Magic Mike UDX2 OM2 MXC MJB2 MXF TQX T2B BCAT CGC TKI Finnish Lapphund Lorraine Paglini/Blaine Barnett 1,362.0
415 Audeo Rio's Emeline Pace Car CDX BN Golden Retriever Mary E Hilderbrandt 1,358.0
416 CH Cyclone's Hocus Pocus UDX2 OM2 BN GN GO VER RE MX AXJ XF CA Border Collie Karen Herceg 1,357.5
417 F'Jovan's Mali Djavo Ha'ateed UD BN GO SWN CGC Belgian Malinois John Krasich 1,356.5
418 GCH CH Bolser Whirl Away UD RE HSAds HSBd MX AXJ OF Border Collie Mark Harrell/Kimberly Berkley/Megan E Harrison 1,355.5
419 CT Cody's Vita Nuova UDX OM1 BN GN GO TDU German Shepherd Dog Dr. Lizanne Kaiser/Broheen Elias 1,355.0
420 Northwind's White Lightening CDX PCD BN GN RAE JH TKI Golden Retriever Judy L Rathbun 1,353.5
421 Genny Von Den Alten Bergen UD RE SCN German Shepherd Dog Diane Coles 1,352.5
421 CH Grand Mere Secret Of The Mansion UDX OM1 BN RE TD SH NAJ Flat-Coated Retriever Kay Tucker 1,352.5
422 Angel N Pulali's The Corrie's Flower Of Scotland VCD2 UDX BN GO TDX JH OF CCA CGC TKIFTN Golden Retriever Eugene J Daspit/Mavourneen A Daspit 1,352.0
423 Tbears Crossing Holmes Off My Bucket List UDX2 OM2 VER HT Belgian Malinois Amanda Larson 1,349.0
424 CH Prairie Du Tourbillon UD BN GO RN TD Belgian Tervuren Jill S Morstad 1,345.5
424 Gaylan's Ode To Joy UDX PCD OM1 BN RAE CGC Golden Retriever Diane Driscoll 1,345.5
424 Gigi Of Cameron Hill UD PCDX BN GN GO RM RAE NAP NJP OFP BCAT ACT2 ACT2J SWA SCE SIE SHDN THD DS CGCA TKP FITB Labrador Retriever Edward Read 1,345.5
425 Shamasan Who's On First? UDX BN TD FCAT Whippet Cathy Flynn 1,344.5
426 Dalarno Dash O' Pepper UD RE AX OAJ FCAT2 SCA CGC Pembroke Welsh Corgi Grier Curtis/Carey Curtis 1,341.5
426 MACH3 Esmonds Rocky Road VCD2 UDX PCD MXC MJG OF SWD SWM CGC Rottweiler Lois Eid 1,341.5
427 Lanstarr Blue Violet UD BN CGC TKN Shetland Sheepdog Kathleen Tartaglia 1,335.5
428 GCH CH Tsavo's Perfect Pitch Of Jazzberry UD BN GO VER RI SH AX OAJ TKN Vizsla Debbie Ann Baker/Val Smith/Donna E Yakel 1,333.5
429 CH Lookout Blue Skies Smilin At Me UDX2 PUTD OM1 BN VER RE CGC TKI Border Collie Deborah Anne Bates/Carol Clark 1,3325
430 RACH Mollie Malone UD BN GN GO RM3 RAE4 CGC Bernese Mountain Dog Linda Eldon 1,329.5
431 Augustus Ludus CDX BN RE DCAT SWN CGC Labrador Retriever Melissa Kay Stefanowicz/Bob Stefanowicz 1,322.0
432 RACH Lickskillet Diamond In The Ruff UD BN RM3 RAE2 HT CA FCAT ACT2 ACT2J ONYX DJ CGC TKAATT Australian Shepherd Julia Johnson 1,321.5
433 RACH Himark's I'M Ready To Play UD GO VER RM3 RAE2 RC2 OA AXJ NAP CGC TKA Shetland Sheepdog Virginia Kinion/Julia Farley/David Frasca 1,320.5
434 Hillside Bells And Whistles UD BN RN TD Golden Retriever Kathleen Toney/David Toney 1,320.0
435 Taser XIlUD German Shepherd Dog Daniel Aguirre 1,315.5
436 Ricochet Contessa Of Sirius Ridge UD PCDX BN GN GO RE PT FDC NA NAJ CA SCN SEN SBN CGCA TKAFTN Border Collie Diane Gibbs 1,307.0
437 Amethyst Huntleigh Trix Of The Tail UD BN RE JH Golden Retriever Henry Hahn/Joyce Hahn 1,306.5
438 RACH Little Hunter's Get Back Up Again CDX BN GN RM3 RAE2 JH DCAT CGC TKA FTI German Shorthaired Pointer Jami Meath 1,283.5
439 RACH2 Kanati's Filling My Heart's Desire UD PUTD BN GN GO RM4 RAE4 NA NAJ OF Labrador Retriever Cathleen Ann Caballero 1,256.5
440 OTCH Sporting Field's Royal Prerogative UDX2 OM4 FDC Border Collie Catherine L Zinsky 1,189.5
441 Mystic Jule Too Pop And Circumstance CDX CGCU TKA Border Collie Lisa Bernstein 1,189.0
442 OTCH4 Half Moon Hakuna Matata UDX4 PUTD OM8 Golden Retriever Kathryn Willis/Carrie Tavares 1,185.5
443 Wonderdog Im Smarter Than Ewe S. Hawking UD OM1 BN Australian Shepherd Dr. Carolyn Slough Zimmerman 1,183.0
444 OTCH Tinseltown Blue Ice UDX OM4 BN Australian Shepherd Charlotte Gatz 1,182.0
445  Acorn's Rough Rider UD BN RE TD FCAT CGC TKIFTA Golden Retriever Heather McDowall 1,181.5
446 Ready Set Go UD OM1 VER Border Collie Peggy Battig 1,181.0
447 Adelheid Do Tell CDX PCD BN RI TKN Poodle Mary Leonard 1,180.0
448 CH Trax Any Given Sunday UD BN RM TDX TDU SH Weimaraner Shirley Ann Nilsson 1,179.0
449 Webshire Love's Cool Effervescence UD BN RN Golden Retriever Paul Howe/Mary Howe 1,178.0
450 DC Lyonnese Burn It Down UD BN SC OA NAJ NF FCAT CGC TKI Rhodesian Ridgeback Carl Bloksberg/Maureen Tauber 1,177.5
451  CH Kistryl Maker's Mark CDX BN RA MH Flat-Coated Retriever Christine Van Byssum/Cheryl Kistner 1,177.0
452 Szimfonia Amerikai Zajos Luca CDX BN GN GO Pumi Sharon Hodgens-Wood 1,176.5
452 Sunsplash Keeper Of My Heart UDX PCD OM3 BN GN Golden Retriever Amy Eleanore Ray 1,176.5
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453
454
455
455
455
456
456
457
458
459
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
466
466
467
468
468
469
470
470
471
472
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
480
480
480
481
481
481
482
483
484
485
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
510
511
512
513
513
513
514

Dog's Registered Name

RACH Scout Jopenley UD GN GO RM4 RAE3 OA NAJ OF CA BCAT CGC

CT Mezzo Malfi V Geistwasser Of Ashmead UDX OM2

Crojas Bettin' The House On This 1 UD PCDX BN CGC TKN

Milestone Farm's Nostalgia UDX2 OM4 BN GN GO

Freedom Paws High Tide Quest UD SH OA AXJ CGC TKI

OTCH HC Cedar Quantum Leap Beckett UDX2 OM4 BN GN GO RA HSBds HSDs HIBs HIDs HSAdMsM HIAdMsM HXAdMsM SWA CGC TKA
Poquatuck's Comes With A Warning Label CDX PCD BN RN TKN

Turick's In With The New CDX AX AXJ XF

Pintailpond Jersey Girl UD PCD BN RE SH

RACH2 Blue Heavens Silver Star Il CDX GN RM5 RAE6

Copper Penny Of Wildrose VCD1 CDX BN RE TDX OA NF BCAT TKP FITG

RACH Trebo Everything Nice@Pawszone UD PCDX BN GN RM2 RAE2 OA OAJ OF

Sandbar's Imperial Warrior Queen UD

Eclipse Join The Jamboree CDX RN CGC

PACH2 Hillcrest La Dolce Vita UDX OM1 RA AX AXJ MXP7 MXPG MJP7 MJPG PAX3 T2BP SWM CGC TKI
Bmw Flirting With Danger CDX PCDX BN GN RE CGCA CGCU TKAFTN

Go Skyefire Forever In My Heart CDX GN JH

Rip Roarin's Thriller UD RN

Blackmyst Storm's A Brew'N CDX BN GN RN CGC TKI

Jazztime Salmiakki V Top Shelf CDX BN

GCH CH Kalista's Breaking Bad CDX BN RN TKN

White Pine's Robin My Heart UD OM1 MH

Kickass Crunchy Sweetness UD BN RE TKA

Alliage's Mademoiselle UD BN GO RM2 RAE3 CGC

Bonnie X UD RM CGCU

Starfire's Tsunami UD PCD GO RN HSAds HSBds HXAds HXBds NA NAJ

CH Avatar Bayshore Hot-Wired UD GO RE FDC THDN RATN DJ CGCA TKP VSWI FITB

Gold Eagle's River Princess UD TD MH

CT Claircrest 3 Charming Wishes UD BN GN RN CGC TKN

MACH®G Miss Moneypenny Wrotnowski UD BN RM RAE MXB2 MJS2 TKA

Jemstone Five Fingers Steal The Show CDX BN RM2 RAE JH OA OAJ XF

Grapevine's Water Under The Bridge CDX PCD BN GN RE

CH Holther's Kick Start Rebel VCD2 UD BN RA TDU AX AXJ OF TKA

RACH Summer Brook The Twilight Bark UD BN RM2 RAE2

CH Echowyn Out And About CDX PCD BN GN CGC TKN

CT Emberain Coming Full Circle VCD3 MX MXJ

Bluvalley Written In The Stars UD

DC Chase Farm Legends Of Silk Road At Skyhigh UD RA TD SC

Northwind's Lord Of The Highway CDX PCDX BN GN RM RAE2 JH TKN

Lehi's Precious Cornerstone CDX RE RATO CGC TKA FTI

Steve Rogers UD RM CGC TKA

MACHS3 Trifecta's Grateful For Gravity UD MH MXG PAD MJG PJD MFS TQX MFP T2B3

Asgard Blissful Beckett UDX PCD BN GN GO

Avonlea Edge Of The Universe UDX PUTD BN GN RE

TC MACHS5 Riverrun Galatean Wyndhams Top Contender VCD2 UD RN HSAds HSBd HSDs HIAs HIBd HXAds HXBd MXG2 MJG2 XF NFP
GCHB DC AFC RACH Winchester's Having A Field Day UD BN RM3 RAE2 MHA OA OAJ OF TKP
Starlite's Echelon's Royal Warrior UD BN MX MXB MXJ MJB CGCA TKN

Spader R F Ranger UD RN MX AXJ XF CGC TKA

CT Rockiheidts' Literary Spenser UD BN GN RE JH CA DCAT DS DN CGC TKI

Mcdaniel's Waffles UD BN GO

Starship's Whip It Good UD PCD BN GN VER RE AX AXJ XF TKI

Ivanlee Let The Games Begin UD PUTD BN GO RE CGC

Wildwoof's Once In A Blue Moon UD BN GO RM MXP2 MXPB MJP3 MJPB MFP BCAT SWA SHDN CGC TKA
CH Radiant Legend Of The Heart V Goldgrove UD PUTD GN GO

CH RACH Allegiance Marinella Irish Eyes Are Smiling CDX PCDX BN GN RM4 RAE2 MX MXB MXJ MJB MFB T2B BCAT DS CGC TKI FITB
Conant's Raven Nevermore CDX RN

Skybiz Annie's Bizi Bee Aka Vivy Jahansooz CDX BN RN AX AXJ

Lacis Rozite UD BN GN GO NA NAJ NF ACT1 ACT1J CGC

Kanati's Stealing Home UD BN RN SWN SCA TKI

Bergtor's Proxima Centauri CDX

GCH CH RACH Double Helix California Dreamin' UD BN RM4 RAE2 NAP OJP OFP SCN CGC TKI
Thistle Hill Grand Tour CDX PCD BN GN CGC

CH Richland's Hey Boo CDX BN OA AXJ SWN SIA SBAFTN

Topbrass Crash Davis UD PCD BN

Kane's Sawyer UD PCDX GN GO RE

Homespun Fergy CDX BN RE CA BCAT CGC TKE

Turbo's Such A Fine Sight To See CDX RE NA NAJ NF SWD SWME SHDA RATCH CZ8S DM CGC TKE
OTCH2 Rifka Bake It To The Limit UDX2 OM3 CGC

Rapideye High Speed Chase CDX BN AX AXJ

GCH CH Denzel The Future Is Now CDX BN

OTCH Janco's Paws High UDX3 OM5 BN GO VER RI

Westmarch Frozen Summer Of Love CDX BN CGC

RACH Montague Hot2spot Sunrunner Power Up! CDX PCDX RM3 RAE2 TD FDC DCAT SWA SCE SIE SEE SHDA CC RATN DS DJX HDJA CGC TKA

Heritage's Ghost Riders Dream UD PUTD BN GN RN CGC TKN
Half Moon Spirited Dancer UD PCD SCA SIA SEA

RACH Firemark's Hey Good Looking UD OM1 RM2 RAE3
Kymric's Let's Bet On Brett UD BN CGC

CH Wayside Run To Me UD BN RN

Adelheid RiverLea Archie UD PCD OM1 BN GO RIACT1 ACT1J
Greatbear Catch Me If You Can CDX BN

Going Goldens Ruffian Hooties Your Granddaddy CDX

Open Class Overall
January - December 2024
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Breed

Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
Miniature Schnauzer
Gordon Setter

Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Border Collie

Belgian Malinois
Labrador Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Belgian Tervuren
Australian Shepherd
Chesapeake Bay Retriever
Airedale Terrier
English Springer Spaniel
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Standard Schnauzer
Portuguese Water Dog
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Yorkshire Terrier

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Scottish Deerhound
Golden Retriever
Cocker Spaniel

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Standard Schnauzer
Belgian Malinois

Collie

English Setter
Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Cattle Dog
German Shorthaired Pointer
Belgian Malinois
Belgian Malinois
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature American Shepherd
Doberman Pinscher
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

Border Collie

Belgian Tervuren
Labrador Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Samoyed

Shetland Sheepdog
Boykin Spaniel

Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Papillon

Poodle

Golden Retriever
Dalmatian

English Springer Spaniel
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie

Poodle

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever

Owner(s)

Kendall Penley/Josh Penley
Amy Vose
Imo Lawton

Diane Bartlett/Garry Bartlett/Sarah Armstrong/Virginia Kick

Cindy Briggs

Cynde Leshin

Rachel Tabor Flatley

Shannon Shepherd

Garry W Moore

Kerry Klokow

Carilee Moran

Peggy A Timm D.V.M.

Sandra L Turner D.V.M./Lynn Neher
Alice Peterson

Akitsu Kimoto

Lorraine Frendling

Christy Thomas

Larry Andrus/Pauline Andrus
Sharon Buley

Bonnie Postovit/Howard Postovit
Nicole Bearman/Linda K Hunt
Karen Linda Sanders/William Sanders
Sandy Heimberg

Alison Nelson/Dennis Nelson
Rhona Lee Magni

Jane C Johnson

Tammy Stillwater

Sue Roeske

Julie Utter

Ute Wrotnowski

Dr. Paula Geigle/Bill Geigle

Jean Grant Haugland

Beverly Jurinek/Holley Grooms
Karen Summers

Joanne C Barton

Cynthia A Hult

Rosemarie Jorgensen/Patricia Bores
Deborah Cutter

Judy L Rathbun

Judith Lasso

Karen Pollard/Joseph Pollard

Sue Reuss

Cathryn Knight/Robert Knight
Catherine Blackburn

Michelle Shoemaker

Terry Barnes/Rachel Barnes
Patricia B Scott-Casey

Patty C. Rigney

Dr. Cheryl Harris

Steve Belflower/Rebecca Belflower
Brenda Finnicum

Karen D. Darling

Cathy Lursen

Cynthia Yoshida/Sharon Pflueger/Mary Ann Byrns
Cindy Winters/Bob Winters/Amy Lane
Catherine Nearman/Sheila Conant
Lee Ann Jahansooz

Christopher Stephens/Baiba Rozite
Deborah Lawler

Mary Ransom Brown

Kathryn Stepp

Nancy Tappe

Paula Harris/Anne Livingston

Jeri Peterson

Stacie Kane

Ann Ferguson

Judy Marie Leitzsch

Kathryn Harvey

Betty Steele

Eugene Morris/Tracy Burdick

Carol Riback

lisa bugman/David Anderson
Becky A Richardson/Laurie Isaacson
Jennee Stalzer-See

Patricia Smith/Michael Smith
Patricia Scribner

Martin Zarge/Marsha G Smith
Robyn Grace Magee

Wendy J Ethier/Renate Newcomb
Rebecca Byrns

Madeline Berkobien

Cumulative Score

1,175.0
1,174.5
1,174.0
1,174.0
1,174.0
1,173.0
1,173.0
1,172.5
1,172.0
1,170.5
1,170.5
1,170.0
1,169.5
1,169.0
1,168.5
1,168.0
1,167.5
1,166.0
1,166.0
1,166.0
1,163.0
1,161.0
1,161.0
1,160.0
1,159.5
1,159.5
1,159.0
1,158.0
1,158.0
1,156.0
1,154.0
1,163.5
1,152.5
1,151.5
1,150.0
1,149.0
1,148.5
1,148.5
1,148.5
1,148.5
1,147.5
1,147.5
1,147.5
1,147.0
1,146.0
1,144.5
1,142.0
1,142.0
1,140.0
1,139.5
1,136.5
1,136.0
1,134.5
1,133.5
1,133.0
1,129.0
1,129.0
1,127.0
1,126.5
1,125.5
1,123.0
1,117.0
1,115.0
1,102.5
1,098.5
1,093.0
1,088.0
990.5
989.0
986.0
983.5
982.5
981.5
980.5
980.5
980.0
979.5
979.0
979.0
979.0
978.5



Open Class Overall
January - December 2024

Rank Dog's Registered Name Breed Owner(s) Cumulative Score
515 Wescot's Pump It Up UDX OM2 BN RI DS CGC TKN Border Collie Jeannine Rash/Keith Rash 978.0
516 Maxmolimus Samuel Rutherford UD GN RE OAP OJP OFP Border Collie Kevin Kondo/Sylvia Kondo 977.5
517 RACH Wildfire Some Like It Hotter UD PCD RM2 RAE2 SWN SCA SIA SEA Border Collie Maureen Tobias-Inman 977.0
518 Copperidge Meant 2 B UD OM1 MH Golden Retriever Hillary Hershey 976.5
519 Mccido's Chasing Rainbows UDX3 OM5 BN GO RE Border Collie Darlene Schermerhorn 975.0
520 RACH Norwood's Ewe Make Me Quiver UD RM2 RAE2 AX AXJ OF SWN TKI Border Collie Nancy Curtis/Adalyn Duncan 974.0
520 Whitemoor's A Real Paige Turner UD OM1 BN GO RM NA NAJ SWN SIA SEA Collie Carmen Hurley 974.0
520 Twincreek's Some Like It Hot UDX OM2 CCA TKP Golden Retriever M Colleen Lumannick 974.0
521 MACH RACH Whirley Whirlwind Wind Of Dorian VCD2 UDX PUTD OM1 BN GO VER RM5 RAE4 MXB MJB MXF T2B SWA SCE SBE RATS TKI All American Dog Sue Kotlarek 973.5
521 GCH CH Comstock Play Me A Song CDX RI JH CGC Golden Retriever Terry Lynn Barton 973.5
521 Bayswater's Even Keel UD RA MX AXJ XF Portuguese Water Dog Susan Becker 973.5
522 CH Daimler's Grand Adventure CDX PCD AX AXJ OF Keeshond Elizabeth Strick 973.0
523 Milestones Fresh New Start CDX BN CGC TKN Shetland Sheepdog Dolores Connelly 972.5
523 Sir Kipling Il UD Labrador Retriever Deborah Kelley 9725
523 Regal Point Poquito Indigo Chile Skye CDX RN AX AXJ XF Vizsla Maria Zucconi/Ricardo Renteria/Debbie Sullivan 9725
523 MACH2 Starburst Test Drive VCD2 BN RA JH MXS MJG MFB TQX T2B2 CGCA TKA Golden Retriever Marcia Halliday 972.5
524 Bleugras Molly Shine On! UDX2 PCDX OM3 German Shorthaired Pointer Kim Farley 972.0
525 Clever K9's Pandora CDX RE Border Collie Rhona Lee Magni 971.5
525 Brier's Reign Over Rose City CDX RA CGC TKA Golden Retriever Jill Suydam 9715
525 RACH Deerwood's Rockin' Ryngo! UD OM1 RM2 RAE2 AX AXJ XF CA BCAT Rottweiler Amy M Jenkins/Pauline Karalia 9715
526 Manitou Fire On The Ridge UD BN GO RN Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever ~ Carol Wirkkunen/Roger Wirkkunen/Cynthia K Lindemer/Grant Lindemer 971.0
527 Kelakye's Good Vibrations UDX3 OM6 BN RM RAE3 CGC Golden Retriever Janice Kozak 970.5
528 Lycinan's Can'T Stop The Rayne UD GO Golden Retriever Rebecca Byrns 970.0
528 Rradac Honor With Connor CDX BN SH Golden Retriever Sara Mulherin 970.0
529 Dbs Journey UD Border Collie Lorraine Lee 969.0
530 CH Thornbird's Fabulous Foxy Lady UD RN MX MXB MXJ MJB MXF T2B Vizsla Lenore Giacalone 968.5
531 GCH CH Brevette Picnics And Patriots CDX Papillon Marsha Gintis/JoAnne Ybaben 967.0
531 Kanosak-Valeo's Just 2cu Smile UD BN GN GO RE MXP3 MXPB MJP4 MJPB OFP DCAT Rottweiler Catherine Fleury/Ronnie Bizer 967.0
532 MACH Hig Tia Maria UD PCDX OM1 BN RN MXG MJS XF Border Collie Diane Carr/Erica Behnke 966.5
532 Magicgold's Rookie Of The Year CDX JH CGC Golden Retriever Susan Stauffer 966.5
533 Pretzel Logic UD OM1 BN GN GO VER FDC FTN Miniature Pinscher Linda Cullen 966.0
534 RACH Wildfire Smarter Than The Average Bear UDX OM1 RM2 RAE2 NA NAJ SWM Border Collie Karen Marie Mellert 965.5
534  Southcross Boogie Bugle Boy UD BN RE AX AXJ OF BCAT ACT1 RATN CGCA TKN Miniature Schnauzer Carol Ann Blackert 965.5
535 MACH Sophia Loren Il CDX BN RA MXB MJB MXP2 MJP MXF T2B2 Boston Terrier Michael Pardue 965.0
535 Bar W Rockin And Rollin VCD2 RN NF SWA SCE Poodle Beth Hubbartt/Jenia Ward 965.0
536 Wildheart's Companion Rippin Kickin Pecos Kid CDX FDC CGCA CGCU TKN Border Collie Margret Taylor 964.5
537 USACE Cadence Call CDX PCDX BN GN RI Border Collie Devetta Hill 964.0
538 CH Turick's Run Before The Wind CDX HSAs Belgian Malinois Carolyn Kaiser 963.5
539 RACH Maranatha's Magic Tabellina Folletto UD RM2 RAE2 AX AXJ XF DS FTI Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier 961.5
539 Halo & Esmonds Fantastic Voyage UD PUTD BN FTR Rottweiler Stephanie Woodson/Danielle Gaskin 961.5
540 Bryce Yaquina Kinder Von Hamm UDX2 OM1 BN GO VER RM AX AXJ MXP2 MJP2 MXF MFP CA BCAT Border Collie Debbie Bikfasy 961.0
541 Coolibah's Warp Speed Ahead UD CGC TKA Australian Shepherd Veronica M Muth 960.5
542 Baywinds Auld Acquaintance CDX RN FDC CGC TKI Australian Shepherd Nancy Brooke 960.0
542 RACH2 Jenn's High Rollin Highbanks Hustle UD PCD BN GO RM5 RAE6 FDC CGC Chinese Shar-Pei Jennifer Kupish 960.0
543 Hc's Koenig's Purple Lace CDX BN RA German Shepherd Dog Kathryn J Mohs 958.0
543 Cabochon's South Pass By The 4th Of July CDX BN Golden Retriever Barbara Verga 958.0
544  Ghostryder's Hipshot's Percussion CDX BN RE CGC Golden Retriever Janice Kozak 957.5
545 Cooper Of Stoney Hollow UD PUTD BN VER RN CGCA TKI Labrador Retriever Jacqui Hartranft 957.0
545 Sleek And Stunning Summer Rose CDX BN RE BCAT CGCA TKI Doberman Pinscher Jamie Vogler 957.0
546 CH Bet-Mac N Pinedale's Imagine CDX BN RN CGC ATT Cocker Spaniel Betty McAllister/Terri L Voss 954.5
547 Hawk Hill Joie UD BN GO RAE CA DCAT Poodle Belinda Lee Cox 954.0
548 Sunny Day Rae CDX CGC All American Dog Daphne Rambo/Robert Rigdon 953.5
549 Penmore Silver Shadow UD PCDX RM AX AXJ Shetland Sheepdog Ann Fowler/Elizabeth Mullaney 952.0
549 Mariah Girl CDX BN RE All American Dog Christine Dolores Petruzzell 952.0
550 GCH CH RACH2 Halcyon Days The Forth Be With Ewe CDX PCD GN RM5 RAE5 RC HSAds HSBd HSDs HIAds HIBd HIDs HXAds HXBd HXDs NJP SWN SCA SBA THDA CGCA TKP Collie Kim R Broster/Ruby Sisk/Eileen Mason 951.5
551 Highmarks Flying Solo CDX RE PT OA AXJ NF Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Mark 950.0
552 Mcd's She's A Bonny Lass CDX BN RN ACT1 ACT1J CGC English Springer Spaniel Betsy Baird 949.5
553 Lando Mclaren CDX All American Dog Frances Marie McLaren/Charles David McLaren 948.5
554 Kolfyre That Adrenaline Rush UDX GO VER RE MH OA AXJ CGC TKN Labrador Retriever Claire Klatt D.V.M. 947.5
555 MACH Weebe Tak'N A Chance Onu UDX OM1 VER MXS MJS MXF T2B2 QA2 Golden Retriever Pat Kavanagh 946.0
556 Westmarch Party Crasher UD BN GO RN DS Golden Retriever Sarah Sykes 945.5
557 Loneacre Living The Life Of Rylee UD BN RE OA OAJ TKI Miniature Schnauzer Karen Lynn Baker 944.0
558 CH Longhauls Its My Turn CDX RA OAP NJP NFP Shetland Sheepdog Karen Brearley 943.0
558 Patapsco Verity Sea Lynx UD BN RM JH NAJ NAP NJP NF XFP CGC TKN Vizsla Barbara Glass/Elizabeth Sherman 943.0
559 Ruffwater Perfectly Ever After CDX BN GN RE FDC AX AXJ NAP NJP XF CAA FCAT CGCA CGCU TKIATT Golden Retriever Megan Ash/Marcy Niedbala Kronz 941.5
560 Kane's Kamden CDX BN All American Dog Stacie A Kane 941.0
561 GCHB CH Infinite Wish Upon A Star At Rembrandt CDX RE THDN DJ DN CGCA CGCU TKA Golden Retriever Lauren Mitchell/Sheila Mitchell/Claire Mitchell/Megan McClung/Annalise Walgreen 939.0
562 Buttercup's Smoky Mountain Mist UD VER RA Shetland Sheepdog Jo Anne Seivers 938.0
563 Hop River's Glory Days CDX CGC Dutch Shepherd Pat Chery 936.0
563 Coolmoor's No Rules For Me! CDX BN RM2 RAE2 FDC FCAT CGCA CGCU TKN ATT FTI Australian Shepherd Lou Mulhollen 936.0
564 RACH Listen To The Gallifreyan River Song UD BN RM3 RAE2 CGCA TKN ATT FTI Poodle Dr. Holly Jo Henseler D.V.M. 935.0
565 Wildfire Glittr N Glitz @ Sharjet UD BN GN VER RN CGCA Doberman Pinscher Dr. Sue Ann Lesser/Michael Berecka 931.5
566 Pine Shadows Glacier O'Malley CDX BN GN English Springer Spaniel Rodney Joseph Trunzo 928.0
567 Vagabond's Verve And Panache CDX BN RM HSAd HIAs HXAds HSAsM FDC Australian Shepherd Lora Cox/Tonya Lee Berger 923.5
567 Te Amo's Lovely Rita For Aloha CDX BN GO RE CGC Boxer Leslie Hachenberg/David Sacks/Carolyn Sacks 923.5
568 CH Kerwynd's Rare And Radiant Maiden V Vision CDX CGC Doberman Pinscher Donald Levinson 922.0
569 Vintage Happy Go Lucky UD RA BCAT SCN SIN SEN CGC TKA Golden Retriever Lorenzo Gordon 919.0
570 OTCH Ansaro's A Brand New Wrendition UDX OM3 BN RN TKI Pomeranian Debra Masino 795.0
571 Turick's Over The Moon CDX BN RE AX AXJ XF Belgian Malinois Barbara Wirkowski 793.0
572 OTCH Couderay Sirius Thule UDX3 OM6 BN CGC Labrador Retriever Nancy Pusch Carpenter 790.0
572 Allegiance Betsy Ross CDX English Springer Spaniel Mindy Wyan 790.0
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Open Class Overall
January - December 2024

Rank Dog's Registered Name Breed Owner(s) Cumulative Score
572 Tanbark's Snap Saranade CDX Golden Retriever Robert Amen 790.0
573 Wildwing's Totally Engaged CDX BN MH CCA Golden Retriever Susan Kluesner 7875
574 Huntersbest Lady Austen UD OM1 JH Labrador Retriever Deborah Kelley 786.0
574 Gaylan's Mountain View CDX BN GN JH CGC TKN Golden Retriever Diane Blackman 786.0
575 Penmorerimtimtimothy CDX BN Shetland Sheepdog Anna na Guglielmo 785.5
575 Westends Give Em Something To Talk About CDX Labrador Retriever Roberta Pylate/Florian Pylate 785.5
576 Spargs Rook UD AX AXJ XF Border Collie Lisa Black/Zach Black 785.0
576 Spring Valley Onto A New Chapter CDX BN RA HT MX MXJ XF BCAT CGC TKA Shetland Sheepdog Sharon Peterson 785.0
576 GCH CH Summerwind Wyndspell Fire And Rain CDX RM2 RAE2 Keeshond Marion Crain/Jean Gauchat 785.0
576 Rydbergs Lil Spark Of Red CDX BN GN RA CGCA ATT Golden Retriever Jean Rydberg/Jerica Rydberg 785.0
576 Spirit's Omnia Vincit Amor CDX Golden Retriever Dr. Dennis D Cali 785.0
577 CH MACH RACH2 Dochara Spun A Royal Flower UD RM4 RAE4 MXS MJS MXF T2B DCAT CGC TKI Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever ~ Daniela Flores 7845
577 CH Maikeva Canary Diamond UD BN RE NAJ SWN SEE SIA SBA Rottweiler Carmen Hurley 784.5
578 That'Ll Do Everything Nice CDX BN RE CA BCAT Border Collie Rochelle Fugate 783.5
578 Twinpath Mudslide Smudge CDX Dutch Shepherd Rebecca Pond 783.5
578 OTCH Tashel Tairis Never Ending New Tails & Stories UDX2 OM3 BN RE MH Golden Retriever Mary A Thompson/Cyrille A Young 783.5
579 Calliope Just What | Wanted CDX BN JH FDC CGCA TKI Golden Retriever Jean Conrad/Robert Conrad 7825
580 GCHG CH Hope's Pushin' The Limit UD RA Brittany Nancy Hewitt/Douglas Tighe 782.0
581 RACH Dd's Peanuts And Crackerjacks UDX PCDX OM2 BN RM2 RAE2 JH SCA SIN SEN CGC TKA FTR Golden Retriever Dana Freebury 780.5
582 Magnus Vom Eichenluft CDX TD German Shepherd Dog Ann Stock 780.0
583 Dynasty's Premium Batch CDX BN RE FDC CA BCAT CGC TKN Miniature American Shepherd Susan Goetzinger 779.5
583 Old Lyme's Coming About UD OM1 CGC TKA Golden Retriever Carolyn C Goudreau/Gregg Goudreau 7795
583 Sunfire's Mountain Girl UD OM1 Golden Retriever Marianne Szuberla 779.5
584 Luke XIl CDX RM AX OAJ XF Border Collie Susan Novotny 779.0
584 White's Harper Lee CDX PCD BN GN RE CGCA CGCU TKN ATT BN-V CD-V All American Dog Leslie Ann White 779.0
584 Bandog's Legend Of Chalupa Batman UDX OM2 BN GN GO RA TKN French Bulldog Herb Pheln/Amy Phelan 779.0
585 Spot On Sir Tolstoy CDX TDX Labrador Retriever Deborah Kelley 7785
585 GCHS CH Sleepy Creek Scotch N Water CDX BN RN OA OAJ Papillon Candy Janke/Hannah Ralston 778.5
586 Kell's Keepin It Rewed Up CDX BN RI Shetland Sheepdog Jolene Crawford 778.0
586 Grand Oakes Ultimate Catch UD TD OA CGC TKN Border Collie Peter Ostlund/Julie Oakes 778.0
586 Twincreek's Party Hearty Pete At Par'S UDX PCDX OM3 GO JH Golden Retriever Amy H Schlanser 778.0
587 Wind River Dances With Stars UD OM1 Labrador Retriever Renate Van Allen 7775
587 RACH Sunfire Lady Of Vine Court CDX GN RM2 RAE2 FDC BCAT TKIATT Golden Retriever Bernadette Mcfadden 7775
588 Cypress Bay's Andor UD PCD OM1 BN GO Pumi Lucille McNabney/John Mcnabney/Mary Reardon 777.0
589 CH Parkrose Pandemic Ot Polaris CDX BCAT CGC Belgian Malinois Jill Suydam 776.5
589 CH Shaffer Writers Tall Tales UDX2 OM2 VER RE CGCA CGCU TKIFTI Golden Retriever Linda Stranahan/Paul Stranahan 776.5
590 Ruby Of Pineview CDX BN All American Dog Judy Kay Peterson 776.0
590 Jayger CDX PCDX Dutch Shepherd Diane Thompson 776.0
591 Bimisii Michael's Diamond CDX Bearded Collie Laurie Lo 775.5
591 Abfab's Winsome Smile CDX BN RE AX AXJ OF FCAT2 CGCA TKA Border Collie Nancy Hudson Walkins 775.5
591 Classic 'N Coda's Top Flight CDX TD Belgian Tervuren Susan K Nemedi 7755
592 Wildheart's Make Mine Neat Companion UD CGC TKI Border Collie Susan Dunn 775.0
592 Sun Dance's Levi On The Loose UD OM1 BN RE MHU FDC SWN CGCA TKA Golden Retriever Mary Hert 775.0
593 Maizel Mae Mish CDX BN GN GO RA Labrador Retriever Kevin Mish 7745
594 GCH CH Southcross Boogie Shoes CDX BN Miniature Schnauzer Louise Botko 774.0
594 Tamarack Spoonful Of Sugar CDX BN JH CCA Golden Retriever Theresa Madrid 774.0
595 Harvest After Midnight CDX BN GN Border Collie Brenda Cox 7735
596 CH Water's Edge Dash Riprock At Springvale CDX BN SH MX MXB MXJ MJB XF Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever ~ Sue Dorscheid 773.0
596 Gingerrun's Mask-Er-Ade UD AX AXJ Golden Retriever Amy Burnim/Dawn Parison 773.0
596 Tevro's Golden Ruler CDX RN Doberman Pinscher Lorriane Lee 773.0
597 CH Phurfix Song O Wee Croft Wisteria Way UD BN RE HSAds CGC TKN Border Collie Bella Gaudette 7725
597 Brown's Elke Star UD RN Poodle Mary Ransom Brown 7725
597 Luciano Golden Voice CDX RI Golden Retriever Tina Pyle 7725
598 Jeep UD BN RN NAP CGC TKN Border Collie Cheryl Harrison 772.0
599 Prism's Lately I've Been Thinking CDX BN RN JH TKA Golden Retriever Diane Smith 7715
600 Czechmate Heaven's Starlight CDX BN CGC Border Collie Jaquelyn Setmayer/Peter McCafferty 771.0
600 RACHS3 Loudon's Lucky Reese'S UD BN GO RM7 RAE6 JH SWM SHDM CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FITB Labrador Retriever Julie Loudon 771.0
601 Lil Blessings Mystic Bandit CDX BN RM2 RAE2 NAP OJP OFP Shetland Sheepdog Alison DeBroux 770.5
601 Meadowdale Radiant Ruth UD PCDX BN GO RAE SWE SCEE SCM SBM CGC TKI Border Collie James Ball/Carole Ball 7705
601 GCH CH Glacier's Luck Be A Lady CDX BN GN RE JH DCAT CGC TKN FITB FTN Wirehaired Pointing Griffon Thomas Edward Rabideau/Ruth Ann Rabideau/Lisa Durand 770.5
602 Kalista's By The Book CDX BN GN RM AX AXJ XF THDN CGC TKA Portuguese Water Dog Tracy Kittrell/Paula Kerezsi/Linda K Hunt 770.0
603 Kuzhill Northern Lights CDX BN GN Shetland Sheepdog Penelope Edmund 768.5
603 Valentine's The Final Frontier CDX PCD BN RA TD JH Poodle Joann J Smith 768.5
604 Woodecoy Chase-N The Chukar CDX BN GN MX MXB MXJ MJB MXF T2B2 Golden Retriever Linda Musgrave/Danette Weich 768.0
604 Union Hill You Can Get Anything You Want CDX Labrador Retriever Faye Ghielmetti/Paul Guttenberg 768.0
605 Rusty Creek Star Bound Skylar UD PCD RA JH SIN CGC TKI Golden Retriever Patti Cantrell 767.5
606 Country Classic's A Boy Named Sue CDX PCD BN RAACT1 Border Collie Linda Shea/Julie Germano 766.0
606 MACH7 Cady's New Departure UD OM1 BN RE HT MXG2 PDS MJC2 PJS MFS TQX T2B4 BCAT SWE SCM SBM SHDE CGC Australian Cattle Dog Helen Springut 766.0
607 GCH CH Eastern Waters' Chief Passamaquoddy CDX BN GN RE Chesapeake Bay Retriever Elizabeth H Humer/Rupert J Humer 765.5
607 MACH Centurian Take Up The Torch CDX BN RA MXS MJS XF T2B2 DCAT ACT2 CGC TKA Standard Schnauzer Christine DiGiovanni 765.5
608 RACH Revival's Keeping The Faith CDX PCD BN RM4 RAE4 Border Collie Laura Klein 765.0
608 Littlebitta's Prodigy Returns CDX BN RE JH Golden Retriever Harmoney Leavitt 765.0
609 Jill XXV UD BN GO VER RM MX MXB MXJ MJB MFB T2B CA BCAT CGC Border Collie Karen L Egbert 764.5
609 Ezekiel's Golden Coat UD BN RI Golden Retriever Tina S Pyle 764.5
609 Laurkim's Hadley Field CDX BN CGC TKN Labrador Retriever Lisa Reinhart 764.5
610 GCHB CH PACH Kaibab's Jigsaw Puzzle UD MXP3 MXPB MJP3 MJPB PAX Bernese Mountain Dog Alison H Jaskiewicz/Mary-Ann Sontag 764.0
611 Crossing Paths With Midnight CDX BN NA OAJ NF ACT2 CGC All American Dog Karen Bailey 763.5
612 Blue Heavens It Hasta Be Shasta CDX GN CGC TKI Shetland Sheepdog Debbie Fagala 763.0
612 Diamond Von Der Feldweise CDX PCD BN GN German Shepherd Dog Christine Getter/Dorothy Renier/Rosetta Barke 763.0
613 Kelmarsky's Find Your Well CDX PCDX BN RN FDC CAA DCAT RATN CGCA CGCU TKN ATT FTI Labrador Retriever Veronica Mollere/Tyler Jones/Hannah Haley 762.5
614 Bluekreek's Cruzin' With Confidence UD BN GN Australian Shepherd Carol Lewis 762.0
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614
615
615
615
616
617
618
618
619
620
620
621
621
622
623
623
623
624
624
624
625
625
626
627
628
629
629
630
630
631
632
633
633
633
634
634
634
635
635
636
637
637
638
639
640
640
641
641
642
643
644
645
646
646
647
648
649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
6\57
658
659
660
660
661
661
662
663
663
663
663
664
664
665
665

Dog's Registered Name

Hermione Radinie VCD2 RM RAE TDX AJP OF SHDA FH1 IGP1 CGCA CGCU TKE ATT

OTCH HC RACH Ricochet Rayna UDX3 PCDX OM4 BN GN GO VER RM2 RAE2 TD HSAds HSBds HSDs HIBd HXAdMsM FDC SWD SWME CGCA CGCU TKIFTN

GCH CH Valkyrie's Lil Bitte Of Time CDX RN HT NAJ OAP OJP

Cooper Kc CDX BN RE CGC

Cobblestone 'N Crystal's Hot Girl Summer UD RN AX AXJ DCAT ACT2 ACT2J CGC
Patuxent's Batten Down The Hatches CDX BN RE

Kerrybrook's Turning The Page CDX CGC

Little Mr Yogi Bearra CDX BN RI NA NAJ NF CGC TKA FTI

Burradoo Don'T Fence Me In CDX BN CGC FTI

Gamekeepers Sensation CDX BN MH

CH RACH Sienna Pointe's Licht Der Hoffnung; CDX RM2 RAE2 CAX FCAT SWM SCME SEME SBME SHDM CGC
GCH CH Creekwind Farm Elon Dusoleil CDX RM MX MXJ XF NFP BCAT CGC TKN

Patriot's Rebocador Harbor CDX CGC

Mambo God Of War CDX BN RE

GCH CH Lira Vivace CDX HSAds

Fast-Trak No Shut'N Me Down CDX GN RE AX MXJ NF

Goldenzrule Joker Clear Sailing Ahead UD BN GO RM FTN

Hob Nob Angelica's It's All About Me UD PCD BN GN RI OAP OJP OFP CGC TKN

Havere Sheli Song Of The Phoenix CDX BN RN CGC TKN

Slide Lake Blue Electrical Surge UD BN

High Cotton's Kiwi Of Coolibah CDX GN NA NAJ

RACH Copperridge's Man Around Town CDX RM3 RAE2 MX MXJ MXF T2B BCAT SWN RATO CGC TKN
RACH2 Belladonna A Bling Ka-Ching CDX RM8 RAE6 FDC AX AXJ OF CGC TKE BN-V

CH Hollowoak Stocking Stuffer CDX PCD BN RA ACT1 ACT1J

Cooper Boblin Das Einzig Wahre UD OAP AJP CGC TKI

Excelerated's Sharp Shooter CDX BN RE CGCA TKN

Appelgate's Copper Fynn UD CGCA TKA

Archie Degeneste UD BN RM RAE NA NAJ

Adirondac Patriot Playing Hard To Forget UD GO

CH Adelheid Caballero At Morro Bay CDX PCD BN GO CGC

Glenn - Evers April Mint CDX GN TKN

CH RACH Propwash Fired Up Patriot UD BN GN GO RM4 RAE2 RC FDC NA NAJ NF BCAT SWN RATN CGC TKIFITB FTN
Scottfree Luka What | Can Do CDX PCD BN MX MXJ MJB MXF T2B

Kip Let The Good Times Roll CDX BN RN SCN SIN CGC

RACH Pixie Dixie Dust CDX BN RM2 RAE2 BCAT CGCA TKN

Saturday Night Remington Reload CDX

RACH Goose Ridge As Good As It Gets CDX BN RM2 RAE2 OF CGC

CH Northfield Total Eclipse Of The Moon CDX BN GN RM SH FITS

Ruby's Jack Of Hearts CDX BN RA JH CGC TKI FITB FTA

Turbo's Sergio On Broadway UD AX AXJ MJP BCAT SWA SCM SEM SIE RATM TKN

Dharla Von Sontausen CDX PCDX BN GN RI AXP AJP XFP CGCU FITG

Laurelwood Dangerous Current CDX BN RE CGC

GCH CH Fairytail Absolute Jovienne UD BN RM RAE OA OAJ CGC

Mikel's Freckled Collie Tucker CDX RI SWM

Elyan Shine Oisin CDX BN RN TDU

CH Serteperti Cidri CDX BN RAE CGCA

GCHB DC Shadow Ridges Border Bandit Poncho V Sw CDX BN RI TD CGC TKN

Scout's Mini-Me Maddie CDX CGC

Turick's Rock My World UD PCDX BN GO VER RE FDC CA FCAT4 RATS CGCA TKN ATT FTN
Los Perritos Hear Me Roar CDX

CH Blacfriar Valley Of The Moon CDX RM RAE JH NA NAJ FCAT3 FITG

Pippin Of Syndicate CDX BN RM NA NAJ CGC TKI

Setnsun's Last Dance CDX BN RI AX OAJ NAP NJP NF NFP SWA SIE CGC TKN

CH Heiderst High Class Affair CDX BN RA BCAT CGCA TKN

CH RACH Wyndham's Stealin' The Show VCD2 PCD BN GN RM3 RAE2 HSAds HIAd AXJ XF SWN SCE SIA SEA CGCA TKIFITS
MACH15 Chief Ozzie Wahoo CDX MXC4 MJB5 XF T2B11

Piccolo's My Amazing Barack CDX BN RN CAA FCAT2 CGC TKN

Lazy Days Sabbath Lord Of This World CDX PCDX BN RM2 RAE2 CGCA CGCU TKN

CH Damels | Hope You Dance CDX BN GN RE JH FDC AX AXJ NJP XF CAX FCAT DJ DNA CGCA CGCU TKIATT
Shoreland Alley Cat CDX RE

GCH CH Moonshine's Hart Beats Red White & Blue CDX RE TD MH

Rush Hill's Out Of This World UD BN TDX TKN

Rifka Lil' Bit Of Bacon CDX MH

Tejas' I'M Your Huckleberry CDX BN

OTCH Victorious Angel Of Hope UDX OM2 SWA SCE SBE

All Shook Up Von Der Farm CDX

Beards Creek's Fourth Time's A Charm UD RN FCAT6 DE DMA AMX TKI FTN

RACH Norwood's I've Got Ewe Under My Skin CDX PCDX GN RM2 RAE2 HSAd NA NAJ CGCA CGCU TKP
Cloverhill Phoebe UDX2 OM3

Goose Ridge Ammonoosuc Gem CDX SH

Warrenmtn's Ishkoodah The Comet UD RN AX AXJ NF DCAT

Dancing Dooley CDX

Bespoke Parker CDX BN

RACH2 Camelots Rock N Roll Machine UD BN GN RM5 RAE5 AX MXJ MXF T2B CGCA TKA
Stonebrook's On The Rocks CDX GN RA DJ CGCA CGCU TKA BN-V FTI

Honey Scola CDX CGC

Trifecta's It's A Shore Thing CDX PCD BN JH ACT1 ACT1J

Axana Z Ruffin Ranch CDX BN RE

Prairie Anpetuwi Hazel CDX BN

Q'Kitty Du Loups Du Soleil UD OM1 OA OAJ MXP AJP

OTCH Cartim's Little Orphan Annie UDX2 PUTD OM4 BN

Open Class Overall
January - December 2024
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Breed

Giant Schnauzer
Border Collie

Swedish Vallhund

All American Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
Papillon

Labrador Retriever
Pomeranian

Working Kelpie
Labrador Retriever
Vizsla

Belgian Sheepdog
Portuguese Water Dog
Belgian Malinois
Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Pyrenean Shepherd
Papillon

Welsh Springer Spaniel
German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie

Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Havanese

Poodle

Australian Shepherd
Cocker Spaniel
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Flat-Coated Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
German Shepherd Dog
Chesapeake Bay Retriever
Flat-Coated Retriever
Border Collie

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Pumi

Dachshund

All American Dog
Belgian Malinois
Havanese

Flat-Coated Retriever
All American Dog
Border Collie

German Shorthaired Pointer
Collie

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Poodle

Great Dane

Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Wirehaired Pointing Griffon
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

German Shepherd Dog
Belgian Malinois
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Golden Retriever

Rat Terrier

Labrador Retriever
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Belgian Malinois

All American Dog

Owner(s)

Bernard Tuerler/Bridgette Tuerler
Gerianne Darnell

Telah Garwacki

Robert J Casey/Monica D Casey
Julia Tully

Kelly Armstrong

Jane Sutter

Dr. Mona L Gitter

Lori Spiker

Beth Eckels

Katrin Bode/Alyssa Jade Perkins/Cathy J Gallagher
Angela Walsh/William Walsh
Suzanne Griffin

Eduardo Loyola

Nancy Heinrich

Mardi McGuire-Closson

Mark Kenneth Stone

Jeanne Stephens

Lisa Hillstrom

Steve W Hall/Cathy S Hall
Beverly Green

Victoria Holcomb

Susan Iggulden

Beverly Garaux/Todd Garaux
Timothy Michael Boblin

Maria Concetta Accumanno/Ashley Porter-Treat
David Martin/Deborah Martin
Marie Degeneste/Henry Degeneste
Tami Mitchell

Jenna Finch/Renate Newcomb
Page Hinds-Athan

Ruth Ann Rabideau/thomas rabideau/Leslie B Frank
Nancy Lee Much

Martha Dickson/Anna Collins
Victoria | Roush

Bonnie Sawusch/Scott Sawusch
Mardee Kayser

Fritz Yunck/Adele Yunck

Marie W Haggarty

Theresa Welker

Luann Vuckson Taylor

Cecilia Caretti/Ray Caretti
Jennifer Taylor

Susan Mikel

Dr. Sheri L O'Brien

Julia Hewitt

Karen L Vallo

Sharon M Eliel/Michael Eliel
Bonita Rodgers

Paul Robert Esworthy

Amy Kitay

Catherine Lee Hoffman

Cheryl L Loomis/Duane A Loomis
Lisa Fineis

Sandra Getz

Judy Roback/Elissa O'Sullivan
Patricia Leininger

Zana M Vernon

Megan Ash

Sarah Van Derlip

Ruth M VogellJessica A Frazier/Douglas Reimann
Janet Elliott

Mara Wacker

Brenda Montgomery

Elena Ralston

Alice Liz Drexler

Diane Sparks

Kim Schiro

Suzanne Satterly

Lee Alison Clark

Mary Beth Backstrom

Carol Meshon/Dr. Alan Meshon
Suzanne Satterly/Kristin Pantelides
Scot Seo

Amanda Jean Freadreacea/Judy Turenne
Mark Scola

Betsy Scapicchio

Taunya Ruffin

Sheila O'brien

Elissa Cline

Caryn Hasselbring

Cumulative Score

762.0
761.5
761.5
761.5
761.0
760.5
760.0
760.0
759.5
759.0
759.0
758.5
758.5
758.0
757.0
757.0
757.0
756.5
756.5
756.5
755.5
755.5
755.0
754.5
754.0
753.5
753.5
752.5
752.5
752.0
751.5
751.0
751.0
751.0
750.0
750.0
750.0
749.0
749.0
748.0
7475
7475
745.0
7445
744.0
744.0
743.5
743.5
7425
741.5
741.0
738.0
737.5
737.5
736.0
733.5
730.0
728.0
724.0
723.5
720.5
719.0
597.5
597.0
594.5
594.5
594.0
593.5
593.0
593.0
592.5
592.5
591.5
591.0
591.0
591.0
591.0
590.5
590.5
590.0
590.0
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Rank Dog's Registered Name Breed Owner(s) Cumulative Score
665 CH Dulcet's La Bella Luna CDX RM RAE CGCA Poodle Cindy Jensen 590.0
665 CH Wildtrout's Que Sera Sera UD BN CGC TKN Norwich Terrier Joan Jung/Anthony Jung 590.0
666 OTCH Olive Of Lindenbrook UDX OM3 BN VER RI CGCA CGCU TKP All American Dog Teralee Nan Daley/Kevin Daley 589.5
667 GCH CH MACH Cinema Coastwynds Vee-Ognier De Starbright CDX BN RE MXB MJS MFB T2B Belgian Tervuren Megan Duffy 589.0
667 CH Karizma Fizika CDX BN RE BCAT CGC TKI Pumi Samatha Miyamoto 589.0
667 CH Manitou's Little Star CDX BN GN RE Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever ~ Cynthia K. Lindemer/Roger Wirkkunen 589.0
667 Tattle Tails Snap Crackle And Pop UD Golden Retriever Allyson Olson 589.0
667 Golden Pond Rock Steady CDX JH NA OAJ CGC TKN Golden Retriever Kim Downing 589.0
668 HC CT Whynotta Play With Me UD OM1 BN GO RN TDU HSAs HIAs HXAdMsM FTN Belgian Tervuren Maureen Foley/C John Blankley/Kimberly Cassida 588.5
668 CH Dream's Who's On First UD BN GN VER RA MX MXB MXJ MJB XF BCAT SWN SCNE SINE SEA CGCA CGCU ATT English Springer Spaniel Sandra Kucaba/Jennifer Rowland 588.5
668 GCH CH Big Beach's Ticket To Ride CDX BN HSAd CGC TKN Rottweiler Susan J Harvey 588.5
669 CH MACH3 Logos Benecio Joie De Vivre CDX BN MXC MJC NF BCAT CGC TKA Poodle Sandra J Mainardi 588.0
670 Stoneyacre's Tri'D And True CDX BN ACT2 ACT2J CGC TKN Shetland Sheepdog Geraldine Stottlar 587.5
670 Billy's Whirlwind Holliday CDX Labrador Retriever Lori Kantner/Lane Kantner 587.5
670 Huntleigh's Gimmee 3 More @ Elysian UD PCDX BN RI SH TKN FTI Golden Retriever Kay Walker 587.5
670 Francalia Anything Goes CDX RM Golden Retriever Patricia Scribner 587.5
671 Zahabu Lola's Hooked On Quack UD SH CGC Golden Retriever Mervyn Jacobson 587.0
672 OTCH Stone Hill & Benchmark Notorious Man In Black UDX4 OM7 Border Collie Therese Mazula 586.5
672 Majessa Dakoda Bear Of Aidenn Lair CDX BN CGC Poodle Dana Meltzer 586.5
672 Sunfire's Razin' A Ruckus UD SH CGC TKA Golden Retriever Karen R Goldberg/Norman Goldberg 586.5
672 CH Poquito's Chile Copy That Silla CDX BN RA FDC DS DJ CGCA CGCU Vizsla Jan Nuzzo/Maria Zucconi/Ricardo Renteria 586.5
673 Summer Rain Lets Talk About Me CDX RE ACT1J Australian Shepherd Jamie Williamson 586.0
673 Mclyn's Thunderella Of Afton CDX BN MXP MJP XFP Scottish Terrier John C McNabney/Lucille B. McNabney 586.0
673 Mystic Dreaminz Ez @ Elysian UD VER RE TD MH TKN FTN Golden Retriever Jeanette S Von Barby 586.0
673 Halo & Esmonds Makani Pahili CDX VER OAP NJP CAA ACT1J Rottweiler Jeannine Ciszak/Ann Felske-Jackman 586.0
674 GCH CH Take Charge Sweet Vulcan CDX RN FDC CA FCAT2 RATCH CZ8B CGC TKIATT FTI Belgian Malinois Trish Gautier 585.5
674 CH Krisma's Mokelamne Tycho CDX Kerry Blue Terrier Wendy Haight 585.5
674 Masters Dk Murphy CDX CGC Golden Retriever Chuck Zelanis/Cindi Zelanis 585.5
674 Angels In Leash P'Oaura UD CGC Golden Retriever Joan Dandy 585.5
675 Lindenhill-Gracelynes Peaky Blinders UDX CGC German Shepherd Dog Ron Halling/Michael H Metz 585.0
675 Jijin's Misty Mountain Vale CDX RN Border Collie Danielle Perez/Anita Ramsey 585.0
675 Skyefire's Clean Sweep CDX BN RI CGCA CGCU TKI Golden Retriever Martha J Stefaniak 585.0
676 CH Wistwin Je'Reviens CDX BN RI MX MXJ MJB MXP MJP XF CGC Shetland Sheepdog Mary Jane Mccall 584.5
676 RACH M-M Turn The Tide CDX BN RM2 RAE2 SWN SCA SIA SEA RATS CGCA CGCU TKE Border Collie Brenda Degnan-Kormylo 584.5
677 DC Whynotta In The Game UD BN RE HSAds HIAs HXAds HXBd HXDs NAJ Belgian Tervuren Kimberly A Cassida/Joseph J Paling 584.0
677 Carbencopy (Us) Lyric CDX PCDX BN GN GO RN FDC CGC Working Kelpie Julie Bender 584.0
677 CH Cedarhills-Shamrock Limerick Of The Silver Skates CDX PCD BN RE MX AXJ Keeshond Linda Shea 584.0
677 Muddy Branch Bly Of Branch Water CDX BN Boykin Spaniel Annette Haithcox 584.0
678 RACH2 Solachi's Atta Boy Rio @ Funtime UD PUTD RM8 RAE5 ACT1J CGCA CGCU TKE Border Collie Anne Headings 583.5
678 Legends Lean On Me@Pawszone Amistad UD RM HSAds HSBd HIAs HIBd HXAds HXBd NA NF Australian Shepherd Peggy A Timm D.V.M. 583.5
678 Dash Of Jeanie In A Bottle CDX BN CGC TKI Border Collie Kelly Heidt 583.5
679 Vrijheid's Xcalibur UDX OM1 VER NA NAJ ATT Dutch Shepherd Faith Beiser 583.0
679 Audeo Topmast King Of The Road UD BN RE AX MXJ XF CGC TKN Golden Retriever Barbara Verga/Anthony Verga 583.0
680 CH Howlyn's Rustic Obsession CDX PCD BN RI OA AXJ OF Australian Shepherd Beth A Durand 582.5
680 Tinseltown's Chipity Chai UD Australian Shepherd John Warner/Paddy Warner/Wendy Waggoner 582.5
680 Kolfyre's Flight Of Fancy CDX CGC Labrador Retriever Michael Jennings 582.5
681 Skylar XXV CDX All American Dog Art Watson 582.0
681 Scarlett Isabel CDX OA OAJ NF SWN CGC All American Dog Brenda Huang/Margaret Simek 582.0
681 Vinewood's The One That | Want CDX BN RA AX AXJ NF DCAT ACT1J SWA SEE DS DJA CGCA TKIFITS FTN English Springer Spaniel Jill Kristine Dunham 582.0
681 Juhl's Danish Delight CDX BN TKN Cocker Spaniel Sheryl Juhl 582.0
682 Jule Vom Fesselhain CDX PCD BN RE SWN SCA CGCA TKI German Shepherd Dog Cindy Hartman 581.5
682 Wind Dial Jelissa CDX RE AX AXJ XF ACT1 CGCA CGCU TKN Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kathleen Lee 581.5
682 Chf This Is How Ewe Do It CDX RE CGC TKN Border Collie Pamela R O'Saile 581.5
682 Sunset Hhf Walk Across The Sky VCD1 CDX BN RA JH CGC TKI VHMP Golden Retriever Cynthia Y Leung/Richard A Mcintosh 581.5
682 CH Thornbird's Catch A Rising Star CDX BN RN AX AXJ XF Vizsla Lenore Giacalone 581.5
682 GCH CH Esmonds Hit The Jackpot UD BN RA Rottweiler Patricia A Terrio 581.5
683 Ryzup Zac CDX RE AX AXJ XF Border Collie Tammy Nichols 581.0
683 Spot-On Chaco Canyon Anasazi VCD2 MXP MJP MFPB T2BP Labrador Retriever Suzan Scott 581.0
684 Defisja's Elite Drop Dead Gorgeous Fred UD PCD BN GN GO RE Border Collie Aaron Terwiske 580.5
684 CH Copper Rose Albedo Hear Me Roar VCD2 BN RE TDX AX AXJ OF CGC TKI Beagle Doranna Durgin 580.5
684 RACH Solivia's Fan The Flame CDX BN RM2 RAE2 SWEE SWM SCME SBME SHDN CGC TKA FITG Pointer Burke Morrow/Dennis Brown/Katey Brown 580.5
685 Herd About Aristocrat UD PCD BN GN RAE FDC CGCA TKN Miniature American Shepherd Patricia Howerton 580.0
685 RACH Riot's Lapis Lazuli UD BN GN GO RM3 RAE2 MX MXJ MJS MFS T2B2 BCAT ACT2 SWN SCA SEA DN DDB CGCA CGCU TKP ATT VHMA FITG Australian Shepherd Connie Wood 580.0
685 Norwood's Game Changer CDX BN RN Border Collie Kristine Meyer 580.0
685 CH Sandstorm Even Steven UD BN GN Poodle Carol Burks 580.0
685 Debonair's Knight On Broadway CDX BN RE CGC TKI Poodle Jodie Lynn Faist 580.0
685 RACH Gaylan's Brewed In The Abbey Of St Francis UD PCDX RM3 RAE2 MH Golden Retriever Therese Leafstedt/David Leafstedt 580.0
685 Cassimere Leaps The Gap CDX BN GN RA DS CGCA TKN FTI Golden Retriever Kayla Foster 580.0
685 MACH Goldenloch Make'N A Splash CDX BN RA JH MXB MJB NF Golden Retriever Patrice Petersen-Keys 580.0
686 Bluekreek's Claim To Fame UD Australian Shepherd Sylvie M. Nuzzolilo 579.5
686 Scotswood Jetstar Paint It Black UD BN RA SWA SHDN CGC TKA FTI Labrador Retriever Robin Fallon 579.5
686 GCH CH MACH Vinewood's The Fire Inside CDX BN MXB MJS MFB TQX T2B3 English Springer Spaniel Laura Schreiner 579.5
687 Whistlewind's Dash Of Fairy Dust CDX Border Collie Mitzi Tinaglia 579.0
687 Coon Island's Light My Fire UD GO RE JH Labrador Retriever Kris Altenbernd/Robert Altenbernd 579.0
687 Sunfire's Savage Arms Renegauge Of High Farms UD BN CGCA TKI Golden Retriever Claudia L Overacker/Kevin Barbagallo 579.0
687 Goldenloch's Rhinestone Cowboy CDX FDC Golden Retriever Patricia J Thomas 579.0
688 CH RACH Element's Romancing The Stone At Foxleigh CDX BN RM2 RAE2 PT MX MXJ MJB NAP NJP MXF T2B2 SWM SCME SEME SHDE CGC TKI Belgian Malinois Claudia Bailey 578.5
688 CT Hob Nob Britannica VCD2 BN RN TDU AX OF TKA Border Collie Sarah Naia Stier/Scott Stier 578.5
689 Isaacson Creek Haggen CDX BN BCAT All American Dog Lynn Grovdahl/Paul Grovdahl 578.0
689 GCH CH Sidels Vindictive Vinnie CDX BN RE CAA RATS CZ8B Miniature Pinscher Peggy Inman/Dorothy Mash/Jacqueline Siotto 578.0
690 Summerloves Moonlight Voyager UDX OM2 BN RM RAE SCN CGCA TKE Shetland Sheepdog Linda Unger 577.5
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690
690
690
690
691
691
691
691
692
692
692
693
693
693
693
693
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
695
696
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696
696
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697
697
697
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697
698
698
698
698
698
698
699
699
699
699
700
700
700
700
701
701
701
702
702
702
702
703
703
703
703
703
704
704
704
704
704
704
704
705
705
705
706
707
707
707
708

Maven De La Forge CDX

Dnd Blazing Fire No Kidding CDX MH22
Jj's Queen Of Hearts CDX CGC
Semper Fidelis Nathan CDX BN GN RM RAE
Justice Silver Charm CDX BN RM RAE CGC TKA

Mvp Raising Kane VCD2 UD TDX AXJ

Paragon-Hytide Waitin' On A Sunny Day CDX BN RN NA CGC TKI

Finnegan Blu Jones CDX BN NA NAJ CGCA CGCU TKP FITB

Augusta's Oh My God CDX BN

CH Bayside's Old Time Tradition CDX RM RAE

Dylan's Epic Quest CDX BN

Whiteoak Joyfull Journey UD BN GO RA AX OAJ NF ACT1

MACH2 Gameon Nike's Shining Winged Victor UD RN MXG MJG MFB T2B3

Redstorm Miss Ruby CDX BN SWA SBM SCE SEE

Whitemoor Road Less Traveled CDX BN GN RE CGC TKN

Short Shadows Dollidachs Don'T Tread On Me CDX BN RI OA NAJ BCAT CGC TKN

Artistry's Fly Me To The Silver Linings CDX BN RE NA OAJ NF CAA FCAT2 SWN SIA CGCATKAATT
Just Being Sascha CDX BN RM FCAT CZ8S CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FITB FTI

Jj's Prince Diamond Dallas CDX CGC

Himark's Dark Prince UD BN

RACH Crossdrive's A Whole New World CDX BN RM2 RAE2 MX MXJ MJP MXF T2B RATCH DSA TKN
Db-Price's She's The One CDX RA BCAT CGCA CGCU

GCH CH Liz Ann's Golden Ticket CDX BN GN RE CGCA CGCU TKN

Silkroad's La Vie En Rose CDX RE JH

Ka-Sa-Ra's Positive Force CDX AX AXJ CGC TKI

Sakonnet Beleza Da Costa CDX BN RE OA AXJ XF BCAT ACT2 SWA RATS CGC TKP CD-V VSWIFITG FTI
Hawthorn Cassidy CDX BN RE NAP NJP NFP CGC

Sh Live Loud UDX OM1 BN GN RN AX MXJ SWN SCA SIA CGC TKP

2n2 Slider CDX RM RAE NA SWE TKE FTR

The Magic Is In The Hat Brym UD BN GN GO RAE CGC

Temora Pop-Tart Sykes CDX BN GN RAE

CH Aladdin's Untamed Spirit At Kindred CDX NA NAJ

Luna's Rainbow Moon CDX RM RAE FCAT2 ACT1 ACT1J SWME CGC TKI

Dalarno Stars & Stripes Forever CDX BN RE

Sugar Run Farm's Pale Ale CDX BN MH

Huntleigh's We All Have Magic Inside Us CDX RE MX MXB MXJ MJB XF T2B DN

RACH Red Dawg Why So Serious CDX PCD BN RM2 RAE2 RC SH AX MXJ MXF ACT2 ACT2J SWN SIA TKE VSWB

It's All About Me Drehbar's Bindi CDX BN RE TKN

Mardovar's At The Beach Skippin' Rocks CDX RE TD CGC

CH Ruffwater Pitch Perfect CDX BN RA SH

Nalluh Vom Olgameister CDX CGC

Tess Trueheart Springer CDX BN RE BCAT CGC TKN

CH Merrythought's Midnight Mischief CDX BN RM RAE NA TKI

Amavi's Silver Summers Fate CDX BN RE OA OAJ OF CGCA CGCU TKA

CH Jnek's All Within A Kezdet Whisper CDX JH

Goldngun Nothin' Up My Sleeve CDX

RACH Inflight Limited Edition CDX RM4 RAE4 OA OAJ NF TKA

South Paw's Simply Stunning CDX

MI Shine Me Up CDX

CT Silberkinder N Saga Step BTW The Stones To Aletna VCD2 RM NFP SWN SHDN CGCA TKI
Molly Goldstein CDX BN OAP OJP BCAT ACT2 ACT2J CGCA CGCU TKA

RACH Cindy's Sky Blue CDX RM3 RAE2 TKI

Dragonflys Scout CDX RN HSAd AX AXJ CGC TKA CD-V

RACH Saranac's Bettin’ On Red UD BN RM3 RAE2 MX MXJ MJB MFB TKI

Zephyr Voice Activated A | UD PCD BN GN AX AXJ XF T2B

Sapphires Come Dance With Me Delaney CDX PCDX BN GO RAE CGC TKN ATT
Wynwood Maui No Ka 'Oi CDX BN RE AX AXJ OF SWA SCE SIE SEE SHDA OSD CGCA CGCU TKAATT
Tinseltown Bond, James Bond UD BN RN

Sn Lad CDX RM RAE CGC FTN

GCH CH Dream Maker's Pavorotti's Monello CDX PCD BN GN RI

RACH Ballyhoo's True Blue Justine O'Hogan At Castlehill CDX BN GN RM4 RAE5 CAX BCAT DN CGCA TKN ATT FTN

Rogan Red Dog Bradbury UD PCDX BN GN GO

Niko Des Barons Noirs Della Foppa UD PCDX VER RI CGC

RACH Centennials Winchester @Fairoaks CDX BN RM2 RAE2 NA NAJ SCN SIN DN CGC FITB
Donnchada Silver Spark CDX

Red Diamond's Skyy Full Of Stars CDX BN RM SCN CGCA CGCU TKN FTI

RACH Belmark Hillbrae Sky High CDX PCD BN RM3 RAE3 CGC ATT

Triple H Tricks For Treats CDX PCD BN RE OA OAJ OAP NJP CGC

Sinatra Negron CDX BN GN BCAT FITB

Sweet Orange Blossom Il CDX RM RAE FDC MXP MJP MFP CAA DCAT SWE SCM SBM CGCA CGCU ATT FTI

Windy Acres Keeler's Special K CDX BN MHA
RACH Crawford's Twelve Gauge CDX PCD BN GN RM4 RAE2 RC JH DCAT CGCA CGCU TKP ATT
Rhumbline's Ketch A Diamond In The Sky UD BN RE NA NAJ NF DS TKN

Dog's Registered Name

RACH Hifive Sir Winston Of Blackhurst CDX BN RM3 RAE2 RC FDC OA OAJ FCAT3 ACT2 ACT2J RATN CGCA TKIFITG

Turkey Run Singing Rosita CDX RN

Koa CDX

High Rise X Factor CDX GO RE NA OAP BCAT SWN TKE

Kameo Bd's Sadie Duzit UD PUTD BN GN GO VER RM RC BCAT SIN SEN SBN CGC TKN FTR

GCHB CH Tagalong's Oh My | Do Declare! CDX BN CGCU TKI

RACH Whodunit's Partner In Crime At Lyric CDX PCD BN GN RM7 RAE5 RC AXP OJP CGCA CGCU FTI
Egon Cherrob V Weberhaus CDX
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Breed

Belgian Malinois
Golden Retriever
English Springer Spaniel
Labrador Retriever
Cocker Spaniel

Golden Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie
Doberman Pinscher
Chesapeake Bay Retriever
Golden Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle

Golden Retriever
Collie

Dachshund

Boston Terrier
Miniature Schnauzer
English Springer Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd
Poodle

Field Spaniel

Irish Setter

Cocker Spaniel
Portuguese Water Dog
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Boston Terrier
Miniature American Shepherd
Australian Terrier
Belgian Sheepdog
Border Collie
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Weimaraner

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Keeshond

Poodle

Vizsla

Golden Retriever
Border Collie

All American Dog
Border Collie
Weimaraner

Collie

All American Dog
Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Working Kelpie

Poodle

Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Manchester Terrier
Irish Water Spaniel
Australian Shepherd
Beauceron

Australian Shepherd
Poodle

Vizsla

Shetland Sheepdog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
English Cocker Spaniel
Labrador Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Australian Shepherd
Keeshond

Dalmatian

Poodle

English Springer Spaniel
Pug

German Shepherd Dog

Elissa Anne Cline

Dora Heffelfinger/Donald M Heffelfinger
Karen Johnston/John Johnston
Nancy Gates

Sandy Saloum

Donna Hartwig

Judy Murray

Bill Jones/Georgann Jones

Kathryn Newman Bornhofen
Charlene R C Cordiero/Annette Monugian
Joan Hughes

Darla Holtz

Carol Davis/Linda H Gower

Tim Schoenherr

Lenore Vizzone/Sherry Ann Tirgrath
Leslie Tenor

Lorri Sheets

Glendora Deborah Justice

Karen Johnston/John Johnston
Geraldine F Stottlar

Lizette Durrschmidt

Becky Price

Dianne Harab/Jeffrey Harab

Dan Graham/Ann Graham/Patricia Vossen
Irene Barrie

Kari Lavalli

Kelly M Cassidy

Aaliyah E Martinez

Linda Nicholson

Gretchen Longhofer

Terri D Ward

Lise R Mason/Charles WE Mason
Teresa Hicks

Nancy Vincent-Johnson/Tod Vincent-Johnson
Sara Mulherin

Darleen Harmon/Avery Adams/Collette Schuler
Katie Heard

Candi Anderson/Donelle Gruszecki
Ingrid Schillebeeckx-Rice

Sara Morrow/Marcy Kronz

Nancy J Stock

Beverly L Springer

Stacy Dickinson

Heather K Summers

Judy Saddlemire/Barry Golob

Deb L Girvin

Kat Brown

Tanya Bowen

Penny Harvey

Nicole Young/Susan Wallace

Martin Goldstein

Lucinda S Walters

Patricia Cassidy

Brenda Fluet

Barbara Doering

Marguerite Plank/Wendy B Coffey
Joanne Sato

Pauline Andrus

Margo De Camp

Annette Bujold

Natalie Galdie Weissman/Susan Tapp
Lona Bradbury

Roxann Nydell

Jessica Tuell

Robert Matlock

Carolyn C Quinlan

Laura S Graham

Amy English

Cindy Negron

Heather McLendon

Kelly Keeler Ramacier/Jim Ramacier
Michaela Crawford/Sarah Blumenfeld
Susan Anne Bonnet

Kathleen and Steven Hurst/Ruth Barker
Adriana Plum

Diane C Jothen

Jacy Essex

Jane Burkey

Karen Bolt/Lindsay Bondy/Sarah Willms
Linda Sue Coates/Brenda Nevitt
Alfred C Weber Jr.

Owner(s)

Cumulative Score
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Dog's Registered Name

Clearly A Pixel Of My Heart CDX PCD BN GN RA BCAT CGCA

GCH CH PACH Jackpot's Fcr Never In Pink VCD2 UD RM MXP3 MXPB MJP4 MJPB PAX

Krismyth-Ical Juhl Of Aria CDX BN

Crossdrive Prince Of Thieves CDX AX AXJ XF CGC TKI

Sunset View's Sersha Sam CDX BN GN RN TD CGCA CGCU FTN

Nokomis Super Hero Of Life CDX BN RE OAP OJP OFP CGC TKA

GCH CH Allettare Third Time's A Charm CDX BN RM3 RAE2 RC FDC CA BCAT ACT2 ACT2J SWA SIE SEE SBE SHDA WAC THDN CGCA TKAATT FTN
Honeyfox Sweet Dreams At The Wedge CDX BN RM CGCA TKN

RACH Carolina's Copper Lyric CDX BN RM3 RAE2 CA RATO TKI FITB

Remi XXI CDX RE OA OAJ NF

AGCH MACH11 Tango's Candle On The Water CDX BN RA MXS3 PAD MJG3 PJD PADP PJDP MFC TQX T2B5 BCAT CGCA TKA FTI
Roselake's Be My Valentine CDX RN JH SWA SCE DJ CGC

CH AGCH MACH5 Cammcastle's Icandy Of Falkore UDX2 OM3 RN MXS2 PAD MJS2 PJD MFB MFPB T2B2 T2BP2 SWN SCA SBA DJ
CH Winning Hand Pathway To The Starz CDX BN RA NJP NFP SCA SEA SBN CGCA CGCU TKA ATT
Anthems Deja Voodoo CDX BN RN JH

CH Denzel Breakthrough Technology CDX BN GN RE SCN SIN CGCA TKI

Companion's Bright Morning Star UD PUTD BN VER RN AX AXJ CGC

Runway Koda Ata My Boy CDX BN RN CGC TKN

My Very Best Friend CDX PCD BN GN RN

High Times Playin' With Fire UD BN GN SH NA OAJ NF

Wayside Wee Dram For Ewe CDX BN

CH Xtacee That's What Friends Are For CDX BN RE CGC TKN

Top Shelf "The Good Stuff' O'Cynefin CDX PCDX BN GN RA CGCA CGCU TKIATT FTI

Jarvis Is My Co-Pilot CDX BN GN RM HSAsM FDC SWN SCA SHDN CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FTR

Crickets Renegade Gabe CDX RA CGC TKIFTN

CH Snowmagnolia Sweet Southern Pride CDX BN RIACT1J CGC TKN

Fancy's Trademark True Colors CDX

Birch Haven's Pomdemonium My Bonnie Prince CDX BN RAE FDC AX AXJ ACT2 ACT2J CGCA CGCU TKN
Nevars Zechariah Temerity CDX RI CA

Dark Waters Love Song UD NJP NFP

GCH CH Sky Acres Nighthawk's Return Flight CDX BN RI FDC NA NAJ NF ACT2 ACT2J CGC TKP VHMA
Stargate's All My Relations CDX BN RE OA OAJ OF TKP

GCHB CH Carousel's Western Patriot CDX PCD BN RI FDC RATN CGC TKN

Red Rock's Dusty Desert Dog CDX BN GN FDC BCAT SIN SEN

Rw Endeavour CDX BN RN AX OAJ XF SWM

Sj's Sharp Shootin Southern Gentleman CDX RN SIA SCN SEN DM CGC TKI

Li'L Miss Daphne UD BN CGC FTN

Jazzin's Upland Girl CDX BN RN TD JH MHUA CGCU TKN ATT

MACH?2 Aqueus Right On Red UDX2 OM1 BN GN GO RM RAE2 JH MXS PAD MJS PJD MXP2 MJP MXF T2B SWD SWM SCME SIME SEME SHDE WC CGCA TKN FTN
CH Nicha American Ninja Warrior CDX BN RE NA NAJ OAP OJP OFP

Phoenix De Haute Volee CDX RA MX MXJ MXF CGC

Hc's Falkenhein Titanium's Saxon CDX BN GN CGC TKN

Paxmentes Give Me Liberty CDX BN GN RE OAP NJP CGCA TKE

Turick's High Frequency CDX CGC TKA

Limelights Royal Gala CDX TDX

Chilbrook Made From Stardust CDX BN RN SWA SCAE SCE CGC TKI

Granit Von Moeller Hof CDX RN

CH Slayers 2 Hot 2 Handle Roman Bizmarc CDX CGCA TKN

CH Ae's Texas Twist Of Fate CDX BN RI FDC OA OAJ BCAT ACT1 CGC TKIATT

Share's I'M Your Huckleberry CDX OA AXJ BCAT ACT1J DN CGC TKA VHMP

Twincreek's Big Trouble In Little China CDX BN GN RE JH OA OAJ TKI

Eldorado Bonnie Belle CDX BN CGC

GCH CH RACH Front Four First In Line CDX BN RM2 RAE2 TKN

Devongem Keen For Gold CDX OA OAJ XF

Karagold's Briton Ask For The Moon UD CGC

Redemption's Sky Pilot UD PCDX GO VER RM RAE CGC

MACH2 RACH2 Clearbrooke Downton Abbey CDX BN RM5 RAE4 MXC MJC PJD MFC TQX T2B4 FCAT SWN RATO CGCA CGCU TKP ATT
Wyndtree I'M So Fine At Birch Hill UD BN GO CGC

GCH CH PACH Verseau's Sovereign Princess V. Eh VCD2 RI MXP4 MXPB MJP5 MJPS PAX ACT1 TKI
Oakley Melucci CDX BN RE NA NAJ CGCA CGCU

MACH?7 Turicks Kinetic Balance CDX RA MXB3 MJC2 MXP2 MXPB MJP2 MJPB MXF CA SCN CGCA TKP
That's Rough Buddy Du Nightwalk CDX RM2 RAE2 FDC CGCA CGCU TKI

Willow XVI CDX GO MX MXJ MJB MFB T2B2 SWM SCME SEME SHDA

CH Yankee Doodle Von Maklaschei CDX BN RM NA NAJ ACT2J SWM SCME CGCA TKA

GCH CH RACH Pennterra's Lil Miss Sunshine CDX PCD BN RM4 RAE2 FDC OA NAJ MXP2 MJP2 XF SWM SHDE RATCH DN CGCA TKIFTN

RACH Gordy's Running With Lights & Sirens CDX PCDX BN GO RM4 RAE2 FDC NA NF CA FCAT2 ACT2 ACT2J THDN RATCH CZ8P CGCA CGCU TKE ATT VHMA VHMP FITG FTN

CH Twin Creeks Dancing In The Rain CDX BN RE

Chilbrook Lucky Punch UD BN RA OA NAJ XF DCAT ACT2 SWE CGC TKA FTA

Kolfyre's | Love Lucy CDX BN

GCH CH Bull Mtn Desert's Element Of Surprise CDX BN RI CA

Blackthorn's Drama CDX RA CGC TKN

Presley Negron CDX BN GN RI BCAT THD CGCU TKIATT FITB FTN

CH Indigo N Jolyn's Uptown I'M Too Hot CDX RE SWA SHDA CGCA CGCU

MACH RACH Double J Stars Aligned CDX BN GN RM2 RAE2 MXB MJG PJD MXP3 MXPB MJP3 MJPB MFC TQX T2B4 FCAT2
Thornelea Twin Oak Happiness Is Worth The Wait CDX BN RN DN CGC TKN

CH Verity Quillen Patapsco Tawny Lion UD BN RM JH FDC AJP XFP CGC TKN

CH Spiritridge's A Southern Belle Lawd Have Mercy CDX BN GN RM RAE CGCA CGCU TKIATT
Fierce Von Adelmo CDX NAP NJP ACT2 ACT2J CGC

Splashdance's Paisley CDX BN RA BCAT SCA SIA SBN CGC TKN

Owens' Maggie CDX BN RA THDA CGC TKN

GCH CH Seaworthy's Steel Magnolia CDX BCAT SEE SCA SIA CGCA TKA

Open Class Overall
January - December 2024
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Breed

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Vizsla

Cocker Spaniel
Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Doberman Pinscher
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Miniature American Shepherd

Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Rottweiler

Rottweiler

Labrador Retriever
Papillon

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Beauceron

Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Spinone Italiano
Flat-Coated Retriever
Pomeranian

German Pinscher
Rottweiler

Belgian Tervuren
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Malinois
Australian Cattle Dog
Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Belgian Tervuren
Belgian Tervuren
German Shepherd Dog
Rottweiler

Belgian Malinois
Labrador Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Rottweiler

Australian Cattle Dog
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever

All American Dog

Field Spaniel

English Cocker Spaniel
Golden Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
French Bulldog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Belgian Sheepdog

All American Dog
Belgian Malinois
Beauceron

Border Collie

Poodle

Kerry Blue Terrier
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Rottweiler

Labrador Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Belgian Malinois
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Vizsla

Cane Corso

German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog

All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog

Owner(s)

Crystal Ward

Kristina Lynn Shaw/William Bradley Dede
Diane Partiow

Margaret Stevens/Lizette Durrschmidt
Shannon Schoenberg/Karen Grikstas
Theresa Colbert

Ellen Ringle/Angela Ferrari

Zena Garcia-Vargas

Wanda K Rush-Buttimer

Emily E Roat

Jennifer L Mellinger

Katie Ball

Elissa O'Sullivan/Suzan D Guynn
Diane Noe Gilliam

Ann L Garmon

Christine K Teets D.V.M./Tracy Burdick
Maria Ralph Orlando/Lee Hulett
Claudia Reed

Norma Elaine Wagner

Laura Turner

Diane Canada

Barbara Elizabeth Carlson

Curt Curtis/Karla Curtis

Amber Mercier

Courtney LeVan

Anne Cavoto

Patricia Elliott

Debra Ann Watson

Dorothy Mash/Peggy Ann Inman
Elizabeth Boone

Mary E Berry/Michelle Edling

Rev. Lynn Adair Ungar

Margaret Johnson

Geri Ann Hunt

Robin B Early

Sami Jo Menning

Priscilla Davis

Jennifer Darcy/Gary Darcy/Collette Jaynes
Pam Durkee

Robert Blackstone/Pamela Anderson-Blackstone
Jeanine Marlen Collins

Larry Ringgold

Donna Angeleri

Sheri Palko

Michelle Cullen

Laura Van Tassel

Christine Rasmussen

Tamara Wade

Barbara Hockhousen

Hanna Rao

Tamara Woodrow/Pamela Murn
Cathy Elliott/Matthew Elliott

Deborah Leach/Mark Leach

Judith Valloze/John Valloze

Gene Lopez

Joan L Dickerson

Renee Morris/Gary Morris

Karen Derlis

Andrae Kipin Acerra

Nicole Melucci

Lisa Halpin/Robert Halpin

Jayna Fenton

Tamara K Rhoades

Franziska Hinkelmann/Roland Diebold
Youlia O Anderson

Michael J MacDonald

Dr. Libby Nesvold

Karen Frese

Ernie Page/Ann Page

Jeanine Daugherty/Kaitlin Daugherty
Camille Robinson

Cindy Kay Negron

Mary Bayley/Cheryl Stewart/Linda Dobbins
Dr. Jennifer Yates

Laurie Cafaro

Barbara Glass/Darlene Mast/Elizabeth Sherman
Urana Commet

Lori K Black

Susan Bryant

Arlene Owens

Lisa Brooks/Mary Salvary

Cumulative Score
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Open Class Overall
January - December 2024

Rank Dog's Registered Name Breed Owner(s) Cumulative Score
730 Dice IV UD BN GO RN HSAs Border Collie Kathy Sugitani 557.0
730 GCH CH Snofox Amarillo By Morning CDX PCD BN GN RA CGC Border Terrier Arliss Johnson 557.0
731 Sunfire's Incendio CDX RE JH MX MXB MXJ MJB MXF Golden Retriever Claudette J Beaulieu 556.5
732 Cadenza Halcyon Days Lady Day CDX BN RM RAE NF TKN Collie Joni Primas/Karen Tecott/Cathy Keefer Meier 556.0
732 Chevrolet Ranch Shane The Pirate CDX BN RE DCAT SIN Australian Cattle Dog Eleanor Fossen 556.0
732 CH Regen's Cooks The Books CDX PCDX BN GN OA AXJ NAP NJP OF T2B BCAT DS DJA AM AS Weimaraner Nancy Grimm 556.0
732 Valhalla's Asher Of Waltona CDX PCD BN GO RAE DN CGCA CGCU TKA Labrador Retriever Susan L Jenkins/Lewis E Jenkins 556.0
733 GCH CH Centara Nautical Navy J.A.G. CDX BN RE FDC FCAT THDA CGCA CGCU TKE ATT VHMA FITB Standard Schnauzer Linda Dobbie 555.5
734 Lawler's Lil' Man Of Mischief Milo UD GN JH OA OAJ NF CGC TKN German Shorthaired Pointer James Vanbuskirk/Laura Vanbuskirk 555.0
735 Mama's Sweet Carl E Bear CDX BN GN RM RAE ACT1J SWA SIAE SEAE SCNE CGC TKAFITG Basset Hound Heidi J Loebig 554.5
735 CH RACH2 Little Hunter's Against The Odds CDX BN RM8 RAE7 MH BCAT DS CGC TKA German Shorthaired Pointer Jami Meath 554.5
735 CH Azteca's Dream Catcher CDX RE Samoyed Lisa L Peterson/Joan Luna Liebes/Eric Liebes 554.5
736 Nika Von Hoffnung CDX RA NA NAJ CGC German Shepherd Dog Elizabeth L Kohl 554.0
736 GCHS CH RACH Aned's Blaise CDX BN RM4 RAE2 FDC FCAT CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FITG FTI Schipperke Cheryl J Pullen/Kathryn G Pullen/Maryann Simanek 554.0
736 Rock'N'Roll Ruby Of The Bayou CDX PCD BN CGCA English Springer Spaniel Robert Carver/Judy Halloran 554.0
736 CH Clussexx What, The-Duck UD BN RN Clumber Spaniel Margaret Warner D.V.M./Douglas A Johnson/Jamie Hubbard/Kimberly Daboo 554.0
736 Algrand Berni Bond James Bond CDX BN RM FDC CGCA CGCU ATT Bernese Mountain Dog Marjorie Geiger/Madeline Knowles 554.0
737 GCH CH RACH Braeling Ever By My Side CDX RM2 RAE2 RC PT FDC CGCA CGCU TKIATT Cardigan Welsh Corgi Denise Soon/Catherine Chapel/Barbara Merickel 553.5
738 CH Bottoms Up Nspird Cookies And Cream CDX BN RM RAE CGC TKA Dalmatian Janey Randlett 553.0
739 CH RACH Burr Oak Foehn Winds Towards Halcyon Dream VCD2 PCD BN RM4 RAE2 AX XF FCAT3 SWD SWME3 SHDME2 TT RATCHX2 CZ8P CGC Belgian Malinois Charlotte E Norris 552.5
739 HC RACH Margaux's Gunsmoke UD PCDX BN GO RM2 RAE2 HSAdsc HSBd HIAdsc HIBd HXAdsc SWE SCAE Bouvier des Flandres Jean Nocilly 552.5
739 RACH Half Moon Party Girl CDX PCDX BN GO RM2 RAE2 BCAT SWEE SWM SCME SEME SBME THD CGC TKN ATT FTI Golden Retriever Cheryl Tisdale 552.5
740 Athos Beyond The Pale CDX CGCU Belgian Malinois Kayleigh McNeil 552.0
740 Buck's Bailey Il CDX Labrador Retriever Regina buck 552.0
741 Raconteur Winter's Tail CDX BN GN RAE OAP AJP XFP TKI Cardigan Welsh Corgi Dawn Lynch/Mike Lynch 551.5
741 Arcoiris Kai Peaceful Warrior CDX CGC Australian Shepherd Rachelle Secson 551.5
741 Bonnie Belle's Sweet Greta CDX CGCA Collie Linda Hollingsworth Poulin 551.5
742 Kimber Vom Haus Miller Indigo CDX CGC German Shepherd Dog Pattie Imburgia 551.0
742 Snowbelts Shoot For The Stars CDX RA PT OAP OJP XFP CGC TKI Australian Shepherd Melissa S Springer/Michael Brown/Patti Herhold 551.0
742 Tom's Patrick Of Birdpatch CDX BN RA TKN FTN Poodle Ellen Marie Tom 551.0
742 Stonebrook Swaggers In Toadal Denial CDX BN GN RA CGCA TKN BN-V FTI Golden Retriever Kayla Foster 551.0
743 CH Picabos' Pineywood Delicious CDX BN RA BCAT SWN SCA SIA SBA SHDN CGC TKN Pembroke Welsh Corgi Glenn A Curren/Susan Curren 550.5
743 RACH Royalteez Wild Child CDX GN RM2 RAE2 RC MX MXJ MJB OF TKN Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jennifer LaGrassal/Joyce LaGrassa 550.5
744  Fire Mist Dragon C'Horus God Of The Sky CDX RM CGC ATT Doberman Pinscher Marlene Delgado Ramos 549.5
745 Ganderhill's Keiko CDX BN GN RIACT2 ACT2J SWE CGCA Labrador Retriever Jeri Hajek 549.0
746 Tracer De Las Flores CDX BN GN RM2 RAE2 PT FDC CA BCAT SWM SCME SIME SBME CGCA CGCU TKN ATT Dutch Shepherd Mckenzie Shaner 548.5
746 Von Edlenhaus' Envy's Dulce Sueno Riva CDX BN GN RA Rottweiler Robert T Nelson 548.5
747 Beighn Auf Der Marquis CDX TD German Shepherd Dog Daniel Aguirre 548.0
747 GCHB CH Lbk's Rebel And Proud Bing Bang Boom CDX CGC TKN American Staffordshire Terrier Greg Shoemaker/Laurie Shoemaker 548.0
748 Shadomoon Bye Bye American Pie CDX AXP AJP MFP CGC Australian Shepherd David Betting/Patricia Zapf 547.5
748 RACH Amok Von Therry CDX BN RM3 RAE2 FDC OA OAJ XF CAX2 FCAT CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FITB German Shepherd Dog Miranda Thornsberry 547.5
748 Tanglebriar Smudge CDX TKE All American Dog Eileen Holland 547.5
748 Obi WanV CDX BN RA BCAT CGCA TKA FITB German Shepherd Dog Christine Ashmore-Good 547.5
748 GCHS CH RACH Ironwood's Bing Bang Boom UDX2 PUTD OM2 BN GN GO VER RM4 RAE3 RC FDC ACT2 ACT2J SWA SCAE SEAE SBAE SCE SBE SHDA CGCA CGCU TKIFTN Flat-Coated Retriever Merrilyn Jones/Haruki Kawamukai 547.5
749 Echo Vom Haus Oak Glen CDX BN GO RM OAP OJP SWN CGC TKN German Shepherd Dog Kathy Clark 547.0
749 Waterfront's Phlirting With Disaster CDX PCD BN RA Golden Retriever Dona Fleishaker 547.0
750 Blackthorn's Presumed Innocent CDX BN RM FDC CAA FCAT ACT1 SWN CGCU TKIATT FTN German Shepherd Dog Debra Fiebranz 546.5
751 Cedar Runnin Against The Wind CDX BN RM OA OAJ MXF DCAT CGC TKN ATT Border Collie Jackie Kane 546.0
751 Braunhaus Flying High V Paws CDX RE BCAT CGC TKN FTN German Shepherd Dog Patrice Zarnoth/Diane Brown 546.0
752 Rainyday's Heart Of Gold CDX PCD BN GN GO RE FDC CA FCAT CGCA TKAFTN Australian Shepherd Jessica Kachur 545.5
753 Arborview Woodwin Playin' With Fire CDX BN RE AX OAJ NF OFP TKA Australian Shepherd Jodi McFarland/Terri K Collins/Karen M Mallory 545.0
753 Seiler's Sensational Little Princess UD BN RM RAE OA NAJ CGC TKA Shetland Sheepdog Peggy Seiler/Clark Seiler 545.0
754 Clumon's Peanut Brittle CDX BN GN RE Clumber Spaniel Janice Scott 543.5
755 MACH Tnt's Dare To Be Wild UD BN RA MXG MJG CGC TKI Labrador Retriever Janelle Fuchigami/Marc Marsceill 543.0
755 Camptown Shiva CDX BN RE JH CGC Chesapeake Bay Retriever Cheryl R Montgomery 543.0
756 GCHB CH RACH OneTen Spektrum Supercharged GTO by Tierah CDX BN RM3 RAE2 JH FDC NA NAJ FCAT ACT1 ACT1J SWE THDD CGCA CGCU TKP VHMA Vizsla Meghan Faulkenberry/Athena Rima 5425
757 GCH DC RACH Willow Springs Ev-Ry Sly Fox VCD2 RM4 RAE2 FDC AXP AJP SE CAA FCAT2 SWN THDA RATN CGCA CGCU TKIATT FITG Dachshund Anne Rosenberg 541.0
757 Lil" Abner's Daisy Mae CDX PCD BN SWN CGC All American Dog Joann Tolson 541.0
757 Gaylan's Some Like It Hot CDX BN JH CGC Golden Retriever Karen Inzana 541.0
757 Amici Calamittee Cane CDX BN GN RE FDC SCA SIN SEN SHDN RATN DN CGCA CGCU TKE ATT VHMA VHMP FITG Cane Corso Selena Stubbs/Amy Brumley/Tracy Hyden/Kathrina Ridley 541.0
758 Rhapsody In Black CDX BN GN OAP NJP OFP CGC German Shepherd Dog Gary Foy Schult 540.5
759 Hh Liberty's Little Firecracker CDX BN RM RAE NA OAJ NF FCAT SCN SIN SBN TKA American Eskimo Dog Cindy Froman 538.5
760 Solstice Airborne Mesmerized @ Tropics CDX BN RE BCAT ACT2 ACT2J CGCA CGCU TKE ATT Australian Shepherd Cecilia Armesto 537.0
760 Impyrial's Guardenia Girl On Fire UD RE CGCA TKI Great Pyrenees Mary Gallagher 537.0
761 Saytar's Black Cherry Von Salix CDX BN RA OAP NJP OFP BCAT SCN SIN Dachshund Maryanne Santomauro 536.0
762 King Koda Bear CDX BN GN RE OA OAJ OF CA CGCA CGCU TKA ATT All American Dog Jordan Elizabeth Dove 535.5
762 Mirasol's Owlternative Energy VCD2 BN RE TDU JH AX AXJ AXP MJP XF XFP T2BP Golden Retriever Roseann Mandell/Geoff Stern 535.5
763 Ragin's The Doctor Is In CDX BN CGC TKN Border Collie Laurie K Telfair 534.5
763 Catalina Barse CDX BN RAE CGC TKN Australian Shepherd Nina Goodrich/John Goodrich 534.5
764 GCHB CH Willowcreeks Fat Bottom Girl CDX BN RN Lowchen Christine Emerizy/Lexi Neel/Karen Moylan 534.0
764 Twin Oak Special Memories CDX RA BCAT CGC TKN FTN Golden Retriever Laurie Cafaro 534.0
764 GCH CH Player's Pearl Handle CDX BN RA CGC TKN Rottweiler Julianna Rowlett D.V.M./Kate Player D.V.M. 534.0
765 MACH RACH Bear Hug Shipping Up To Boston CDX RM3 RAE2 SH MXB MJS MFS TQX T2B3 Wirehaired Pointing Griffon Laurie Cook/Randy Cook 533.0
766 NAC AGCH MACH9 Regen's He's On The Dance Floor UD RN MXS3 PDG MJB3 PJG MFG TQX T2B7 ACT1 TKN Weimaraner Steve Basson/Brenda Basson 532.5
767 Evanz Outrageous Flirt CDX PCD BN RI CGC TKN FTN Poodle Lorraine Reilly 531.5
768 RACHS3 Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx CDX PCDX BN GN GO RM9 RAE8 RC AX AXJ MXP2 MJP XF XFP FCAT SWA SCE SIE SEE DN CGC ATT FTN Labrador Retriever Shelby Renae Buono 531.0
769 MACH Mcqueens Kikit Kitt At Firecreek UD RA MXS MJG MFS T2B4 SWA SCE SIE SEE SHDA CGC TKI Border Collie Susan Carol Williams 530.5
770 Kaper CDX BN RE AX OAJ AXP AJP MXF MFPS T2BP2 ACT2 CGCA CGCU TKI Australian Cattle Dog Little Liedblad D.V.M. 528.5
771 Style Bullet Debora Winner CDX BN RAE SWN SCA SBA THDN CGCA TKN FTI Bulldog David Anger 526.0
772 Phoebe Walters CDX BN RM CGC TKP ATT FITG All American Dog Debbie Walters 523.5
773 Pinnacle Ocean Eyes CD Shetland Sheepdog Kathleen Keller 398.0
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Dog's Registered Name

OTCH Merlyn Second Chance UDX2 OM4 BN RE MX MXB MXJ MJB TKN FTN

My-Key Lets Go Out With A Bang CD

CT Hidden Valley King In The North VCD1 RN MX MXS MXJ MJB OF

Sunfire N Acorn's Impressive Explosion UDX2 OM3 BN GN VER RE CGC TKN

Seiler's Royal Kingston UDX OM2 BN RM2 RAE OA OAJ CGC TKA

OTCH Mccido's Uliuli Hoku O Ka Lani UDX3 OM7

Sunfire's Burn Baby Burn CD

Kistryl Good N Plenty CDX BN GN GO RN TD

Hi-Star In Hot Pursuit UD RA NA

OTCH The Charmed Ones' Fix It Fool UDX2 OM4

Whynotta Sentimental Journey CD BN GN RA NA NAJ XF NFP

RACH Northbound Flew The Coop CDX BN RM3 RAE3 AX AXJ NF DJ DN CGC TKN
Eromit's New Adventure UD BN OA NAJ AXP AJP

Turbo's Non-Stop Party CDX

CH Ravenswoods N Vondura's Instigator UD RE NA NAJ BCAT CGC TKI

Hard Rock Wally CD BN RA CGC

Maka Kela CD CGCA TKN

RACH Sandstorm City Slicker UD PUTD BN GN GO RM2 RAE3 CGC

RACH Brassfire's Golikethewind Spirit UDX OM1 BN GN GO RM2 RAE2

CH Grousemoor Never Ever A Dull Moment CDX RA JH TKP

Dutch Hollow Ez Eddy CDX GO RN JH

Gamekeepers Leather And Lace CD BN SWN TKN

Augusta's Prairie Shark CDX BN MH

Sommit's Notorious CDX BN RN CGC FTN

Meridian Key UD OM1 SWN SIA CGC

MACH RACHS5 Rosmoor Miss Charmer CD PCD BN RM11 RAE10 FDC MXS MJS FCAT4 SWN SIA SEA CGCA CGCU TKA
Vinewood Bright Lights N Action VCD3 MX MXB MXJ XF T2B2

Chandrea's Oakley At Night CD RE CGC

Wildfire Neverending Story CD BN BCAT

Shamont's One Last Time CDX BN RA AXP AJP XFP SWN SCA SIA SHDA TKN

Arc's Angel Margaux CD

RACH Blazing Little Red Corvette UD PCD BN GN GO RM5 RAE2 FDC CGC TKA
Sommit's Gone With The Wind UDX OM1 BN GO RA JH MX AXJ CGC

Redfield Fire On The Mountain CDX BN RE PT OAP OJP NFP CGC TKN

Hob Nob Winged Mercury CDX BN RN SWM SCME SBME SHDN CGC TKI

Yellow Rose Outlaw Josie Wales CDX CGC

Cedarbrae's Spirit Of Phoenix We UD

Cadgets Handsome Johnny UD GO

Fain CD BN

Mbf Little Hitch High Kur UD RA ACT1 RATN TKE ATT

Smokingold Dark Side Of The Moon UDX OM1 BN GO RM2 RAE CGC

GCH CH Shannara-Blixthalka's Don'T Stop Me Now CD BN GN RA BCAT

Delta Rose Sir Conor UD BN RA CGCA

Canine Crossroad's Toomuchbluedog UD PCD BN RM

Highroller Working Girl UDX OM2 BN RN

Manitou Zeus God Of The Skies UDX7 PCD OGM BN RN WC CGC

Faircrest's Frothy Earl Grey Latte CDX CGC

Autumn Prairie's Dottie CDX

Willo-B-Woods Jungle Green CD BN RI CGC

Sunfire's Livin' The Good Life UD BN RN SWN SIA CCA CGC

Carmel's Faster Than You Think CD BN NA NAJ FCAT2 ACT1J CGCA TKAATT
Ruffwater Remember Nobiz Like Snobiz CD BN GN RE CGCA TKA

Wildfire Last Hurrah CD BN RN FCAT

Eva Von Der Herzen Haus CDX

Pinelands Raising The Bar CD BN RN MX MXJ MJB MFB T2B CGC

Meant to Bean CD

GCHS CH RACH M & M Stellar Shazam At Bare Tree CDX BN RM5 RAE2 FDC BCAT SWA SIE SEE PCSH CGCA CGCU TKA
Vash Of El Pueblo Rd CD RE CGC TKA

Let's Go Bonkers CD BN RM FITS

Hass' Cinderella CD BN CGCA TKP

Concordcreek Don'T Worry About A Ting At Pinewood CDX BN RE JH TKN

Ridge View You'Ve Got Me On My Knees @ Willowdale CD BN RI AX AXJ XF DCAT CGC
Blitzen's Dauntless Impact Camouflaged CDX BN GN RE AX AXJ XF T2B SWA SCE SEE SBE CGCA TKI
Honeyfox Top Of The Class CDX BN RE BCAT ACT2 ACT2J CGCA TKI

RACH On Target's Air Stryke CDX BN RM3 RAE2 OA OAJ XF CAA FCAT

RACH Coolmoor's Echoes Of Time CDX BN RM2 RAE2 FDC FCAT CGCA CGCU TKN ATT FTI
Skyview's Clear Horizon CDX BN GO RE MX MXJ CGC

Gaylan's Four Star General CDX PCD BN GN RE CGCA CGCU TKN

Topsail's Bela Menina CD CGCA TKA

Blueline's Am | To Hoppy For You CD PCD BN RIACT1J

Tbc Zeke UDX PUTD OM1 BN RM2 RAE2 FDC CGCA TKA

GCHB CH Rose Mountain's Pink Spiked Punch CD BN RN JH DE DMX2 HDJ CGC TKN
Chantelle's Shiner Bock UD BN GO RM AX AXJ OF ACT1 ACT2J SWA SCE SEE DJ CGC TKN
Littlebitta's Double Delicious CD BN

Fantasi Nymphadora Lupin UDX2 OM4 BN GN GO RM RAE2 MXP2 MJP3 MJPB XFP CGC TKN
Windkist Here Comes Betty UD PCD BN GO

K-Tai Simply Sora VCD1 AX AXJ BCAT CGC TKI

GCH CH Temora All In UD BN GO

Magicshades Wisniewski Niles CD BN

MACH3 Cashmere's Love Of The Game UD RN MXG MJC NF T2B SWE CGC TKP
Ammo Tlc's Queen Of Hearts CD RA JH MX MXS MXJ MJB MXF T2B2 SWE SCM SEM SBM SHDE TKI

Open Class Overall

January - December 2024
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Breed

Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Flat-Coated Retriever
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Belgian Tervuren

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Border Collie

All American Dog
Poodle

Golden Retriever
Flat-Coated Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Flat-Coated Retriever
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog
English Springer Spaniel
Miniature American Shepherd
Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog
Beauceron

Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie

German Shorthaired Pointer
Labrador Retriever
Papillon

Border Collie

Russell Terrier

Golden Retriever
Flat-Coated Retriever
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Miniature American Shepherd
Golden Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Labrador Retriever
German Shorthaired Pointer
Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever

German Shepherd Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie

Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen
All American Dog

All American Dog
Miniature Schnauzer
Chesapeake Bay Retriever
Labrador Retriever

Border Collie

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

German Shorthaired Pointer
Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever

Swedish Vallhund

Beagle

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Australian Terrier

Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever

Owner(s)

Elaine O'Carroll

Claudia J Roberto/Abby Murphy
Tamar Cooney

Luanne V Thorsvig/Sherri Lynn Ullrich
Clark Seiler/Peggy Seiler

Jamime Asido

Fran Culler

Andrea Kane/Charles Kane

Pauline Baldwin

Rick Pisani

Dianne Lillian Allen

Samantha Scicchigno

Ann Savage

Crystal Meadows

Mary Dependahl/Pat Geske/Karin Fox
Rita Jensen

Isaiah Kela-Pacheco/Jacquelyn Corpus
Laurel Laurent

Terri Kaluza/Laurie Weaver

Nancy Dyson/Peter Dyson

Susan J Steffey

Jennifer A Juliano

Kathryn A Newman Bornhofen

Susan Sommer/Linda Waco

Liza Williams

Linda Houle/Jeffrey Houle

Sheila Koon/Kathy Patregnani

Jamie Williamson

Cindy S Siekierke/Maureen Tobias-Inman
Diane Travis

Megan Tiedtke/Anthony Tiedtke

Mary Todd

Linda Waco/Susan C Sommer

Selina Edney

Sharon Anderson

Bonnie Jo Bement

Katherine Stoner

Karen Greenleaf

Susan Donoghue

Robyn Carol Beeler-Nichols

Cathy Paith/Chris E Paith

Laurie Zoecklien/Wayne Heikes/Michelle Heikes
Cynthia Pope

Becky Walker Jones

Kathryn Pugh

Doreen Madera

John Oshiro

Mark McCalmon

Susan Willoughby

Karen Hagstrand/Kelly Hagstrand
Ellen Hauerwas-Williams

Marilyn C Bott/Marcy Kronz

Marie Christianson

Virginia Lee Hunter

Mary Dolan

Jamie Ziennker/Robin Capoferri
Minta (Mike) Williquette/Janice Hayes/O'Malley McGee
Marsha Leatherwood

Dee Pierce

Rhea Hass/Randolph Hass

Jana Hope/Dan Hope

Jane Frantz

Jacqueline Mulka

Amy Huprich Cook

Lory Valley/Lisa Kronz

Lou Mulhollen

Missi Hanson/Christine A Hennel

Joe Anne Goodling

Susan Johnson/Scott Johnson
Sandra Forneris/Sandra Myers/Melissa M Forneris-Joens/Elizabeth Ginn
Carol Collins-Clapp/Keith Collins-Clapp
Brad Jordan/Sallie Jordan/Tiffany N Cessna
Julie M Wittry/Gloria Miller

Harmoney Leavitt

Wendy Wallace

Karlene Brumfield/Paul Brumfield
Jane Walker

Dana Nelson

Joan Wisniewski

Lori Copsey

Dr. Teri Lynne Chang

Cumulative Score
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396.0
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804
804
804
804
804
804
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Dog's Registered Name

Baypointe Heroes Come And Go But Legends R Forever UD NA OAJ NF THDN CGC

Topflite Ladymagic The Coach UD PCD BN GO

RACH Harvest Wind Boom Goes The Dynamite CD BN RM2 RAE2 FDC MXP MJP XFP T2BP DCAT SCA SIN SEN CGCA CGCU TKE ATT FITB
Shoreland Celebrates CD BN

RACH Zareba Vom Geistwasser CDX RM2 RAE2 AX OAJ XF FCAT SWM TC CGC TKN FTI
Krismyth Strike Up The Band UD BN GO FTN

Half Moon Ezekeial CDX

Rhys Riposte Des Herauts Du Chaos CD BN RE CA DCAT CGC ATT FTN

Bridgeton Writers A Paws Trophy UD RE SH FTI

Knightdrmz Good & Denny Rips It Up! CDX BN

Dante Hanson CDX RE FDC OA OAJ ACT2 SWA SCAE SIAE SEAE SCE SIE SEE SHDN CGCA CGCU TKP
MACH2 Sandhau Skipper Flipkins Of Tailwind VCD3 RN TDU MH MXS MJS T2B

Fhf Spider UDX OM2 BN GO RN HSAs HSBs HIAs HIBs HXAs HXBs NA

Isabelle Vom Haus Schair CD

Pine Hill's All That Jazz CD BN RI

Maximus Canine CDX BN RI CGCA TKN

Bob's Walk In The Park CDX

Family Affair's Quicksilver Tori UD BN RN AXP AJP CGC TKI

GCH CH Wingover's Potentium Philosophy UDX BN RA MH OA AXJ AXP NF CGCA

The Dude Of Boca CDX BN RAE MX MXB MXJ MJB NF

Smithaven & Costadoro Moon Glow CD RA SWAE SWM SCEE CGC TKN FTN

Wingold's Bonny Windfall UD RN

CH Longmeadow Just You Wait CD RN DS

GCH CH Elegant Ellie Mae Vom Stefanhaus UD BN GN RE CGC TKI

RACH Oceanmyst's Konbu CDX GN RM2 RAE2 OAP OJP OFP CGC TKA

GCH CH Highpoint's Moment Of Zen CD RM RAE NAJ

GCH CH RACH Rumraisin Angel's Delight UD BN RM2 RAE2 JH AXP AJP XFP ACT2 CGC TKN
Oldsquaw's Peace Pipe CDX BN RM OAP AJP XFP CGC TKN FTI

GCH CH MACH RACH Fox Hollow's Baby I'M A Star At Ravissant CDX BN RM3 RAE2 RC MXB MJB XF T2B2 TKE
That'LI Do On Que CD BN RE NA CA BCAT

CH Goldcrest Polaris August Rush CDX BN GN RN FDC CGCA CGCU

Deb's Bernie UD BN RE FDC CGC TKN

Songbird Red Creek Rising UD RI TD BCAT FITS

GCH CH RACH Sedgeblac's Little Known Fact UD PCD BN VER RM3 RAE3 AX MXJ MXF T2B ACT2 CGC
CH Silvercreek Caledonia What About Bob CD BN RE DCAT SWN RATN CGCA TKN FITB
Arroyo Grande's Hidden Cache CDX BN RN

Eshod's Bonnie Lies Over The Ocean CDX RN JH CGCA CGCU TKA VHMA

CH MACH?2 Sleepy Creeks Cup Of Joe UD BN RN MXS MJG XF T2B CGC TKN FTI

CH Saltydawg Jewel Of The Deep Blue Sea CDX FTI

Cityside You'Re My Best Friend CD BN RA AX OAJ ACT2 ACT2J SWN SCA SBAATT
Srneaglefoxrest's Watchman CD

Glendale Kali CD BN RA CGC

Light N Lively Syncopated Riff CDX RN

RACH Greatbrook's Winter Harvest CDX RM2 RAE2 NA NAJ CGCA CGCU TKN

Odyssey Lucky Charm UDX OM2 BN

Diamond Hills Stars Above Kantera CD RI

Mvr Kepler's Golden Sun CDX RE CGC TKA

GCH CH Gameon If | Can Dream CDX BN RI MX MXB MXJ MJS MXF T2B2 FCAT SWA SCM SIE SEE SHDE
CH MACH4 RACH Sam Hill Love Me Dew UD RM3 RAE2 MXB2 MJS2 MFB TQX T2B2 DCAT SWA SCE SIE SEE TKAATT
Skyefire's Wing Walker UDX3 PCDX OM3 BN GN GO VER RI CGCA TKN

Mystic Cainine Corps CDX BN GO MXP3 MXPB MJP2 XFP

Ghostryders Jumpin' Jazmanian Devil CDX RE CGC

Northledge Adira CD MH

Owl Creeks I'M No Angel CDX PCD BN RE FDC AXP AJP XFP DCAT CGCA CGCU TKA

Grand Oakes Onchu Buck UD BN RE AX AXJ XF T2B

GCH CH Fox Hollows Camarade Nyx CD BN RM HSAs FDC SBN SHDA CGCA CGCU TKN ATT
CH Canami Rosewood Lite-Brite CD BN RI PT MX MXJ MXF T2B

CH Cyclone's Summer Sunshine CDX BN RN NA OAJ

CH Rocksprings Mine That Bird CDX RN

CH Sleepy Creek's Smooth As Silk CD BN

Naball's Nicoletta CD BN GN RA

Honeyfox Secret Sauce CD RE

R'Quest Next Chapter CDX RN ACT1

CH Oceanmyst's Beam Me Up Scotty CD

Borgo Ko Ko Bop Bonnycastle CDX PCD BN GN RE FDC FCAT RATN CGCA CGCU TKE
Skyriver Willow CDX BN RN ACT1 ACT1J CCA CGC TKI

CH Pook Son Of Duke, The Third UD MH TKN

MACH Freedom Paws The Golden Experiment UD OM1 BN RA JH MXB MJB MXF T2B CGC TKN
Wyndham Of Petworth Lord Macduff UD BN GN GO RM RAE DCAT SWA SIAE SCNE CGC TKP FITG
CH Eauchien's Fedelini CDX BN GN RI SCN SIN

RACH Rejoice Of Stoney Hill Farm UD BN GO RM2 RAE2 FDC BCAT CGCA CGCU TKP
Gulfstream's Conversation Piece CDX BN GN RA

GCH CH Aurora Blue's Old Fashioned With A Twist CD RA THDN RATO CGC TKA

Newfire | Love A Rainy Night UD BN NA NAJ OF

Bequia Vom Patiala CD BN

Starlost Gift CD RA CGC TKP ATT FTI

Royal Oaks The Importance Of Being Earnest CD TD

Ashdown's Sharp Dressed Man CD RA TD SWE SCM SEM SBM

GCH CH RACH Calypso's Northern Star CDX GO VER RM2 RAE2 MX MXJ MXF T2B CAA DCAT ACT2 SWA SIAE SEAE RATN DS CGCA TKAFTN

C-Lion Ziggy Stardust CDX BN RI CGC TKN
Loki Von Dem Bauernhof CDX BN RN SWA SCE SEE CGCA TKN

Open Class Overall
January - December 2024
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Breed

Golden Retriever
Papillon

Miniature American Shepherd
Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
Cocker Spaniel

Golden Retriever
Beauceron

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog

All American Dog
Poodle

Flat-Coated Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Chesapeake Bay Retriever
Rottweiler

Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd
Irish Setter

Labrador Retriever
English Toy Spaniel
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
Poodle

Chesapeake Bay Retriever
Chesapeake Bay Retriever
Labrador Retriever
English Cocker Spaniel
Papillon

Portuguese Water Dog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Poodle

Golden Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Poodle

Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Bernese Mountain Dog
Border Collie

Belgian Tervuren
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie

Welsh Springer Spaniel
Papillon

Doberman Pinscher
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog
West Highland White Terrier
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Portuguese Water Dog
Bouvier des Flandres
Australian Shepherd
Old English Sheepdog
Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie

Border Terrier

Cocker Spaniel
Portuguese Water Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
German Shepherd Dog

Owner(s)

Darlene Dambra

Sharon Jordan/Sandra Schumacher/Margaret Zacher
Jennifer Klang

Maureen R Zyrel

Cynthia Jorgenson

Diane Partlow

Jean Ervin/Cheryl Tisdale

Erin Cunningham/Anne Cunningham
Linda C Stranahan/Paul R Stranahan
Dianne Posteraro

Wendy Hanson

Barb Mattheis

Susan Donoghue

Richard W Schair/Felicia Richardson
Lucy Helstowski/William Helstowski
Patricia B McGee

Susan Hoelzle

Julie Blake

Lisa M Anderson

Cathy Ann Weil/Leslie L Sweeney
Joanne Mcgrail

Juliet McDaniel/Ron Bell

Beverly J Matthias

Patti Shepherd

Naomi Sakai/Judy Miura

Cassie Engmann

Susan E Kwiatkowski/Debra A Hamilton
Charles Westfall Jr./Bonita Westfall
Janelle Smedley/Theresa Cousins/Ann Sunderman
Rochelle Fugate

Carol Jeffery

Debbie Fields

Susan Glenn

Melissa Moreno/Kimberly Hitt

Joanne Silver

David Arthur Signorotti/Renee Catherine Signorotti
Hannah Brehaut

Candy Janke/Hannah Ralston

Kim Holden/Mr. Hartley Holden/Karen Kirby Ash
Judith A Luce

Patricia Losco

Carolyn Pover

Jane B Terry

Nancy Sewell

Maureen Zynel

Karen Gray/Jamie Hansen/Donna Burdick
Cynthia Christie

Lisa Harrison/Zoe Ham/Linda H Gower
Cindy Jansen/Amy Havely/Vicki Noah
Connie Rigotti

Adam Hawkins

Lavada Vanderheiden/Roy Mashaney
Deborah L Brown

Sarah Morgan Friedlander

Jocelyn Baker

Debby Boehm/James N Miller-Marquez
Susan Bonitati

Karen Herceg

Gail Clark/Katherine Goodrich
Jeannine Charlier

Susan Kelso/Nan Ball

Madeline Lewis

Lynn Carden

Arlene Young/Judy Miura

Marvin D Crawford/Sandra J Crawford
Stephanie Olson

Victoria Vitale-Lewis

Jeanine Goldberg

Suzanne Fanto

Leslie McCracken

Sandra Pierquet

Allison Roberts/Moira Cornell
Christina Rowe/Cheryl Tavares

Susan DeRienzo

Dr. Kristine Conway

Sarinah Rose Landowski

Molly Anne Bredenberg

Cherie Swain

Vickie Baker/Lou Allingham

Darlene Brushwein

Deborah Carman

Cumulative Score

387.0
387.0
386.5
386.5
386.5
386.5
386.5
386.0
386.0
386.0
385.5
385.5
385.0
385.0
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385.0
385.0
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385.0
384.5
384.5
384.5
384.5
384.5
384.0
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384.0
384.0
384.0
384.0
384.0
384.0
384.0
383.5
383.5
383.5
383.5
383.5
383.0
383.0
383.0
383.0
383.0
383.0
383.0
383.0
383.0
383.0
382.5
382.5
382.5
382.5
382.5
382.5
382.5
382.0
382.0
382.0
382.0
382.0
382.0
382.0
382.0
382.0
381.5
381.5
381.5
381.5
381.5
381.5
381.5
381.5
381.5
381.5
381.0



Open Class Overall
January - December 2024

Rank Dog's Registered Name Breed Owner(s) Cumulative Score
805 Wright,S Degan CD BN SCN SIN Dutch Shepherd Amy R Grahm 381.0
805 Juhl's Enchanted Liaison UDX OM1 BN CGC Cocker Spaniel Sheryl Juhl 381.0
805 Celerutaire Zsuzsi Q Of Arany CD BN RA CGC TKIFITB Vizsla Diana Lynne Galvan 381.0
805 RACH Larksong All Sophistication CD PCDX BN RM3 RAE2 NAP NJP ACT1 SWA SCE SEE THDN RATCH CGCA CGCU TKE ATT FITB Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Sonya Baker 381.0
805 Windswept's The Force Awakens At Siberpaw CDX PCD BN GN RAE AX AXJ XF DCAT SWA SIM SCE SBE CGC TKP ATT Siberian Husky Noel Dagley/Michael Dagley 381.0
805 Muellers Quality Street CDX PCDX BN RE AX AXJ SWA Doberman Pinscher Sue Dehner/Roxann Miller 381.0
805 Kanosak's Here And Now Vbaar CD BN RA AX AXJ CGC TKI Rottweiler Ronnie Bizer/Catherine Fleury 381.0
806 GCH CH Otrek's Saint Ambrose UDX BN RA AXP AJP CGCA TKN Pembroke Welsh Corgi Monica Denise Gray 380.5
806 Kubistraums Big Bear Mountain CDX BN RE FCAT2 SWM SCME SHDNE SHDE TC CGC TKN German Shepherd Dog Steven Hubacek/Joann Hubacek 380.5
806 Pirate's Curse CDX BN GN RM RAE OA OAJ XF DCAT ACT2 CGCA CGCU TKI Border Collie Alicia Wilson 380.5
806 Nelly Blue Bell CD BN CGC TKN Australian Cattle Dog Arianna Tartaglia 380.5
806 Abby Of Green Acres CD PCD BN RA BCAT CGC Poodle Pamela Collier 380.5
806 Magis Waiting For A Girl Like You CD BN NA NAJ CA CGC TKI Doberman Pinscher Joan Harvey/William F Harvey/James E Barrett/Nancy E Barrett 380.5
807 Tymac Honey Hush CDX GO RN CAA DCAT Border Collie Rebecca Watford 380.0
807 Hgd Free As A Bird CD BN RM RAE All American Dog Carol Underwood 380.0
807 Wisniewski Lilly CDX BN French Bulldog Joan Wisniewski 380.0
808 Bailey Snodgrass Of Wellington CDX RE MX MXJ XF T2B All American Dog Laura Snodgrass 379.5
808 Who Saved Who CD BN GN RE OA OAJ XF BCAT ACT1J Australian Shepherd Tara Wheat 379.5
808 Lycinan's Go With The Flow UD RN JH Golden Retriever Cynthia Berry 379.5
808 CH Crystal Glen Star Above The Hoodoos CD BN NAP NJP Golden Retriever Kim M Crawford/Susan E Schwarz 379.5
808 RACH Akai's D Ring Snaffle CDX RM4 RAE3 OAP OJP TKP Papillon Darlene Morris/Marion Ford 379.5
808 Bloom An Rock Legend CDX RN Papillon Karen Greenleaf 379.5
808 Diesels Remi A Cognac Dream CD RM AX AXJ NJP XF FCAT4 CGC TKN Doberman Pinscher Jacqui Carrington 379.5
809 Summerbreeze Prized For Perfection CD RE Australian Shepherd Monica R Salusky 379.0
809 Mystic South's Call Me Awe-Dori-Ble VCD2 BN GO RM TDX AXP AJP OFP BCAT CGCA CGCU TKI Beagle Sheryl A Evans 379.0
809 RACH Firemark's Don'T Knock It CD RM3 RAE2 Golden Retriever Patricia Scribner 379.0
809 FOUR SEASONS SIZZLIN CHORIZO 4 BEKENS CD BN TD JH CGC TKN Golden Retriever Beth McCormack/Holly M Grant 379.0
810 Wigglebutt Out Of The Park CDX RA OA OAJ NF THDN CGC TKP Miniature American Shepherd Susan Sperling 378.5
810 Great Scott Shadys True Destiny UD Border Collie Chris Scott 378.5
810 Silver Paw's Precious Medal Sydney CDX BN RAE NA NAJ OF ACT1 ACT1J CGCA CGCU TKA Australian Shepherd Karyl Lynn Buchholz 378.5
810 Georgia Anderson CDX Weimaraner Susan Anderson 378.5
810 Fair Hill Honor Code UD BN Poodle Donna Cleverdon 378.5
810 Mt View's Rambling Rose CDX BN Brittany Susan Lintner/Hon. Jack L Lintner 3785
810 Sunfire's Rippling River CDX NA ACT2 CGC TKA Golden Retriever Barbara F Biewer/Susan Simmons/Julie Harrison 3785
810 Captree's Sea Wolf CDX BN RE Portuguese Water Dog Carlos Luis Mejias/Sandra Mejias 378.5
811 GCH CH RACH I'M Special Bovarius Got A Dream CDX BN RM3 RAE3 MXP3 MXPB MJP3 MJPB ACT2 CGC TKP FTI Bouvier des Flandres Leslie Shimp/Patricia Murray 378.0
811 Pennycaerau's Upon Request UD GO RN TD TDU HSAds FCAT Australian Shepherd Melanie Kaye Magamoll/Leida W Jones 378.0
811 Waypoint's Step 4 The Maine Event CD BN RE Poodle Gloria Neilson 378.0
811 RACH Nosam's Aspen Fall Forest CDX PCD BN GN RM3 RAE3 RC TD FCAT CGCA CGCU TKN ATT FITS FTI Vizsla Christine M. McKelvey 378.0
811 Atlantic's Wild Bill Cody CD BN JH CGC TKN FTI Labrador Retriever Steven A Markowitz 378.0
812 Rita Mae Brumbaugh UD BN GO RM BCAT CGC TKP All American Dog Cynthia Brumbaugh/Larry Brumbaugh 3775
812  Myladyz White Litenin Gurl CDX BN Miniature Schnauzer Virginia Hyatt 377.5
812 MACH Rivercity Wildest Dream CD RE JH MXG PAD MJC PJD MFG TQX T2B3 SWE SCM SEM CCA RATCH Golden Retriever Pauline Appleby 3775
812 Wind River's Black Flame CD BN NA BCAT ACT1J CGC TKA FTI German Shorthaired Pointer Sandra Lewandowski/Scott Lewandowski 3775
812 CH Vinca Thore Oh My Oswald CD RA Irish Setter Carolyn Dison/Haley Coker 377.5
812 CH Royal Flush Bets On Seagoin CD RA Newfoundland Lori Littleford/John S Pearson 3775
813 Poquatuck’s Liquid Luck CDX MX MXJ MJP Border Collie Sarah Stremming 377.0
813 Hank CD BN RN Dutch Shepherd John Segars Jr. 377.0
813 RACH Cosmic Caliber's Galactic Knight CDX RM2 RAE2 FDC OA NAJ OF CAA DCAT CGCA CGCU TKA Poodle Jacquelyn Rudisill 377.0
813 Redmoon's Roo2d2 CD RA JH SHU DS CGCA TKI Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever  Nicole Scott/Shelby Westmoreland 377.0
813 CH Tagar's Dragonz Fire' CDX BN NAP NJP CGCA TKA Rottweiler Lori Kling/Tamra M Bojarski 377.0
813  Bjf Infinite Truth V Azar UD BN RE BCAT SCN SIN CGC TKA BN-V CD-V Doberman Pinscher Dr. John S Wolff ll/Olyn J Wolff 377.0
814 Contact Point's Candy Crush CDX BN RM RAE HSAs FDC NA NAJ DM CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FTN Border Collie Penny Leigh/Karen Moureaux 376.5
814 Turick's Genesis CD BN RI OAJ OF SWN CGC TKN Belgian Malinois Judith Roberts 376.5
814 Lycinan Bit Of Bling UDX OM4 BN RA Golden Retriever Kim Kaufman/Cynthia Williamson 376.5
814 Teva Van Younghaus CDX CGC Labrador Retriever Theodore Young 376.5
814 GCH CH Opus One Vivace Varazs CD RA JH CA BCAT SWA SHDN TKI Vizsla Sylvia T Dorosh/Ida Kavafian 376.5
814 MACH2 Tango's Mystic Krewe CD GN RI MXG MJG MFS TQX T2B2 CGC TKN Labrador Retriever Mary Jo Williamson 376.5
814 Stagecoach's D Tour CD RE AX OAJ Labrador Retriever Tracy Mateus/Stan Mateus 376.5
814 GCH CH Alcher Bewitched Tmac V Gentry CDX PCD BN GN RE WAC CGC TKA Doberman Pinscher Lois Whitmire/Cheryl Green/Tony Mackenzie 376.5
815 RACH2 Coopervilles Spring In My Step UD PUDX BN GN GO RM5 RAE5 CGC TKA Australian Shepherd Kathy A Eudy 376.0
815 Coosawattee Ketch Up Jake CDX BN RM CGC TKI Australian Shepherd Laura Cullins 376.0
815 Turkey Run Jony Jony Yes Papa CD Australian Shepherd Adriana Plum 376.0
815 Princetin's Strike A Pose UD BN RE FDC DCAT CGCA TKA Poodle Angela R Smith 376.0
815 Meadowlake Meant To Be CDX PCD BN RI CGC TKN Border Terrier Jane Worstell 376.0
815 GCH CH Fanfare's Take Your Mark CDX BN RI AX OAJ XF CGC TKI Welsh Springer Spaniel Sandra N Roth 376.0
815 Denzel Life's Ambition CDX Papillon Christine Bruns 376.0
815 Kanosak's Just Dump The Klutch CDX BN RA AXP OJP NFP BCAT Rottweiler Sarah Rumery/Catherine Fleury 376.0
816 Himark's Bubbles Over CDX RM TKN BN-V Shetland Sheepdog June Sager 375.5
816 Kered Sua Mah Penny From Heaven CDX BN CGC Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jean Bates/Gail Steinmetz 375.5
816 Opalsouls Eiche Aus Schutzhaus CDX CGC TKI German Shepherd Dog Debra S Renk 375.5
816 Kyte Vom Hismerh CD CGC German Shepherd Dog Rimiko Jiang 375.5
816 Sidheburn Brigand Why They Call It The Blues CDX BN RN OA OAJ Portuguese Water Dog Candace Lawhorne 3755
817 Vicky Spod Mazlova UD BN GN CGC German Shepherd Dog Susan Peterson 375.0
817 Alta-Tollhaus Trumann UD BN GO RE TDX TC CGC German Shepherd Dog Mark and Debbie McHenry 375.0
817 RACH Wyndspell Summer Breeze CDX PCDX BN RM8 RAE4 NA NAJ NF FCAT4 ACT2 CGCA TKIFTN Keeshond Lois Albright 375.0
817 CH Woodwynd Pep Talk CD BN RA CAX FCAT2 ATT Dalmatian Mary-Lynn K Jensen Ph.D. 375.0
817 Ice Powers CDX BN RM RAE OA OAJ OF Border Collie Debra Powers 375.0
817 RACH Annaash Music Of The Night UD BN RM2 RAE2 CGC TKA Poodle Lucretia Van Vorst/Glen Garnas 375.0
817 Wanderer's Skedaddle Skeet CD BN GN OA OAJ NF Labrador Retriever Grace Anne Cooper/Leslie E Bernstein 375.0
818 D Bar D's Wild Bill Hickok CDX OA OAJ SWN SCE SIE SEE SHDE CGC Australian Shepherd Sally Davis/Jessica R Davis 374.5
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Dog's Registered Name

Bon Idee's Sinner Or Saint CDX RN

Dak Vom Graystone CDX CGCA CGCU

Zbb CD RN NA NAJ

Hawk CD PCDX

Sunnyside's Infinite Glam Time CD RE CGCU TKI FTN

Long-Brookridge Takin Back My Heart CD BN RM HSAds MX MXJ CGC

Cleveruns Stream Of Sunshine CDX BN RN

Bd's Lacey Rae CD BN RA BCAT SCM SBE SIN SHDE CGCA CGCU TKN ATT

RACH Fundamental Fire Meek Imp CDX PCDX BN RM3 RAE2 FDC FCAT RATN CGCA CGCU TKP ATT VHMA FITS
Kalorin's Twinkle N Treasure CD RA BCAT FTA

Gingrocks Triple Threat Treyton CD BN GN RM CA BCAT

Lounar Ms Bonnie Blue Butler CDX BN

Blue Banner Ace In The Hole CDX PCD BN GN RA

CH Wild Wind Sweetheart Of Sealoch CD BN RE HT AX AXJ XF BCAT SWE CGC TKN

Bentley XIll CD BN RE CGCA CGCU ATT

GCH CH Thanagar Caiman Crocodilus CD BN RE CA BCAT SCN SBN DM CGCA CGCU TKI VHMA VHMP
Anderson's Riley CDX GN RE

Johnson's Henry Garnett CD RE

Amber Hill Surf Dancer CDX RN CGC TKN

GCH CH RACH Nomad Adalida CDX BN GN RM5 RAE4 MX MXB MXJ MJB MFS T2B2 BCAT CGC
Poppenfus' Trinity CD PCD BN

Peggin Midnite Wheel Of Stars CDX BN GN RN HSAds

CH Akamai Sierra Hot Shot CD BN RM RAE BCAT CGCA CGCU TKI

Anchorbay's Why Knot CD

Rw Stevie CDX BN GN RI CGCA CGCU TKN

R Naught V Ruger CDX BN TD SWN SEA

Waterbound Captain Sully CD BN RE CGC

CH Santy Black Diamond In The Mist CDX BN RAE CGC TKN

Hearthrob's | Get Around CD BN RA AX AXJ OF

GCH CH Lodgepole's Frizzen Strike CDX PCD BN GN RM RAE CGCA CGCU ATT

Hob Nob Steal My Heart CDX BN RI HSAs HIAs NA NAJ NF DCAT ACT1 TKA

CH RACH Kj's Dreamcatcher UD RM4 RAE3 OA OAJ AXP AJP OF CGC TKI

GCH CH Wyndtree Miles To Go To Rosewood CDX BN RA OAP OJP CGC

Ae's Harness The South CD PCD BN GN RE FDC CGC TKN

CT Alistar Jetty On Island Time VCD2 BN RA AJP OFP TKN

Kingman's Sippin In The Shade CD BN RM CGCA

Bobcat Sprouting Off With Act CDX RM RAE FDC AX AXJ CA FCAT RATCHX CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FITB FTN
Catskill Nyurga Nyuszi CDX BN RI

Casino's A Star Is Born CD BN GN RN

Abigail King Of Zion CDX RN CGC TKI

CH Quiksilvr Ashbrooke Viva Las Vegas CDX BN GN RE JH FCAT2 SWE SEM CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FTI
CH Riverrun Wyndham's Raise The Bar VCD1 BN RI HSAds HIAd MX AXJ NF

MACHS3 River Ridge's Ricochet Ratchet CDX PCD BN RM RAE MXB2 PAD MJC PJD MXF T2B
Windermere's Sheer Luck For Albree CDX

Trifecta Unforgettable CD RE OA OAJ SWN CGC TKI

Lily Hurney CDX BN CGC TKA FITS

Southcross Sweet Taste Of Victory UD PCD BN RE NA NAJ CA

Rhineland's One Hot Summer CDX BN RE JH CGC

Reddoor's Poppy Meadows Of Chesapeake CD

GCH CH Blueline's French Courtesan CD BN RE NAP NJP CGC TKI

CH Oracle Of Greatness Du Joie De Vie CDX BN GN RM CGCA TKN

CH Jubilee N Electron's Storm Warning CDX BN RE RATO CGCA CGCU TKA

CT Zoey Good Dog CDX BN RN

HC Moonglow's Minimo Sparklin Bubbly CD RM RAE HSAd HSBds HSDs HIAds HIBs HXAc HXBd HXDs HSAsM HXAdMsM MX MXB MXJ MJB MXF T2B TKI
Nicola Ness Vom Mack Zwinger UD TD CGC

Hampton Hills Midnight's River Rainy CD BN

Northern Pine's Ebs Wired For Sound CD PCD BN GN RE TDX FDC BCAT SWN SCA SBA CGC TKN ATT
Starz Moonraker CD

Victory's Peregrin Took @ Brookmoor CDX BN RA JH NAP NJP ACT2

MACH?2 Khalfani's Love Is All Around CDX BN RM2 RAE2 FDC JC MXG MJG MXP OF BCAT CGCA TKIATT FTN
Oryxes Wildly Running Stream CD PCD BN RE SWN CGC TKA

Ju-Lyn's Black Raven Touchdown CD

Britta Vom Black Beauty UD PCD GN OAP

CH Caradoc's Tell Me A Story VCD1 UD BN RE TDX TDU PT THDN CGC

RACH2 VRS Colorado's Most Wanted CDX PCDX BN RM6 RAE4 FDC DCAT CGCA CGCU TKA
Baer Il CD RM RAE TKN

Moonquests Moves Like Jagger UDX2 PUTD OM1 VER RE TDX DCAT CGC

River Honey Roo CD BN GN

County Line Kimber 1911 Rapidfire CDX BN RE DE DM HDS CGC TKN

Agricola Bella Delorean CDX BN RM NDD THDN CGC

Hob Nob Up Rising CD RE CGC

Alpine's Ice Ice Baby CDX RE AX MXJ TKP

Blackthorn's Leave Her Wild VCD1 BN RM TDX OA XF CA BCAT SWM SHDA CGCA CGCU TKA
Delilah White CD RE CGC

Howlin At The Orchardhill Moon CDX RE NAP NFP TKA

Tealcrest's Spring Into Action UDX OM1 BN NA NAJ

RACH Protea's Timed It Perfectly CDX PCDX BN GN GO RM2 RAE2 FDC MX MXB MXJ MJB MFB NFP CAA DCAT SWN SHDN WAC BH DS CGCU TKA
Nancy L Zalokar CDX RA SIA SCN SBN SHDA CGC

CH Fyrethorn Ramblin Red Rolling Thunder UD RA CGC

Afortunado Cigana Do Estagio CDX BN OAP NJP OFP

Aacres Layla Leaverton CDX PCD GN FDC MX MXB MXJ MJB MXF T2B DCAT RATN CGC TKE

Open Class Overall

January - December 2024
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Breed

Bouvier des Flandres
German Shepherd Dog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Dutch Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Dachshund

Schipperke

West Highland White Terrier
Golden Retriever
Pekingese

Shetland Sheepdog
Collie

Border Collie

Mudi

All American Dog

All American Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
German Shepherd Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle

Newfoundland

Border Collie
Dachshund

Labrador Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Siberian Husky

Border Collie
Keeshond

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Russell Terrier

Pumi

Shetland Sheepdog
German Shepherd Dog
Weimaraner

Collie

Rat Terrier

Doberman Pinscher
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
All American Dog
Miniature Schnauzer
Vizsla

English Springer Spaniel
Portuguese Water Dog
Beauceron

Doberman Pinscher
Labrador Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
German Shepherd Dog
Miniature American Shepherd
English Springer Spaniel
Golden Retriever
Flat-Coated Retriever
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
German Shepherd Dog
Icelandic Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
Belgian Malinois
Belgian Malinois
English Cocker Spaniel
Bernese Mountain Dog
Border Collie

Miniature American Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
All American Dog

Irish Setter

Portuguese Water Dog
Rat Terrier

Owner(s)

Tina Clifford

Jeanette May Merritt

Valery K Stevens

Diane Thompson

Karen Elliott-Smith/Megan McClung
Mary Isenhour-Long/Susan Moorehead
Judith M Duck

Terrie Brensinger

Justus Reichert

Laraine Moffa

Margery Cannon

Dian S Thomas

Sue Taylor

Sally Mobraaten

Elliot Maldonado

Lily Snow/Heather Clarkson

Sharon Anderson

Cabell L Kladky

Anne Hendrickson

Ronda Dillard

Bettyann Poppenfus

Penny Brcich

Charlene Shelton

Cynthia L Kursner/Brooke Beck

Lana Kline

Betsy Fortman/Dawn-Renee Watters
Susan Lane/Bobby Lane

Leslie Ann Lopez

Barb Hammond/Cheryl J Murphy
Carol Preble/K E Preble/Sheryl Phelps
Nina Murtagh

Barbara Eng/Kristen Dowd

Teresa Mulhausen/Pati Wiedel

Ellen Schwab

Rebecca L Lueth/Ken Lueth

Kim Buffum

Andrea Thompson

Karen A Adams

Brenda A Riemer/Jeanne L Thomas
Julia Mukhina

Michelle Ostrander

Michelle Shoemaker

Nancy Cush

Alan Miller

Kathryn F McLaren/Stephanie S Hedgepath/Dr. Patrick McLaren
Ashley Hurney

Pam Casey

Margaret Quillen/Patrick Quillen

Pam Lerach

Sandra Myers/Elizabeth Ginn/Melissa Forneris-Joens
Dr. Amanda Ramage

Martha Machuca/Tammy Markey
Penny L Kurz

Cheryl Sacerich/Emily Ann Burrier/Ulli Weinrich
Christine A Spradlin

Vicki Lynn Bowerman

Sharon G Jolly/Sharon Staso/Emily Beth Staso
Chris Becker

Joyce Latham

June C Kuszynski/Laura Colleen Suess
Celia Brownell/Linda Belleau

Lynn Krouse/Judy Krouse

Lori Black

Rosi Von Fintel/Blake Williams/Stacey Wllliams-Sucky
Mile Cikara/Alison Gocke/Anja Cikara-Gocke
Robert Barnard

Kirsten Zielinski

Charles Johnson

Niki Bouland/Duke Harrison

Teresa Rimel Suchodolski/Michael A Suchodolski
Stephanie Hastings

Kolter Sheppard

Kim Moore

Hannah J White

Paula Cash/Dwight Cash

Mary Nee/Jill Hootman

Kathy Ingram/Helia Driscoll

Nancy L Zalokar

Holly Carr/Walter Carr

Martha Ruskai/Barb Crowther

Sharon Leaverton

Cumulative Score

374.5
374.5
374.5
374.5
374.5
374.0
374.0
374.0
374.0
374.0
374.0
374.0
373.5
373.5
373.5
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372.5
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372.0
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370.5
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370.0
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369.5
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369.5
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369.5
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368.5
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367.5
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366.5
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Open Class Overall
January - December 2024

Rank Dog's Registered Name Breed Owner(s) Cumulative Score
839 Windwood Winter Silence CD BN RA Irish Setter Eileen Rosen/Jay Rosen 364.0
840 Dolce Vita's Brilliant Disguise CD RM RAE HSAs NAJ NF BCAT Australian Shepherd Danielle McJunkins 363.5
840 Ghany's Tucker CD BN RI CGC TKN Golden Retriever Alina Ghany 363.5
841 Jamaica Ziva Over The Top UD RM RAE AX MXJ CGC Belgian Tervuren Ann M Miller 363.0
841 RACHS3 Faerie Once In A Blue Moon CDX GN RM9 RAE8 HSAds HSDs HIAds HXAd FDC MX MXB MXJ MJB MFB T2B FCAT4 CGC TKIATT Shetland Sheepdog Daniel X Jett 363.0
841 GCHB CH Defisja Elite Fi Eternal Quest CD BN RA CGC TKN Border Collie Dennis Melear/Judy Melear 363.0
841 CH Kinross Go Big Or Go Home CD RA Irish Setter Diane Carl/Sherry Oke 363.0
842 Pinemeade Tale Of The Dragon UD BN RA Pembroke Welsh Corgi Joanne Arnold/Terry A Hansen 362.5
842 Copperidge Natural Selection CDX RE AX AXJ XF CGC Golden Retriever Dr. James G Hallett/Dr. Margaret A O'Connell 362.5
843 CH Hoffmanns Martin Dog Kressin CDX BN RAE FDC OAP OJP DCAT ACT2 ACT2J THDN RATN DM DSA AS CGCA CGCU TKA ATT VHMA FTN Labrador Retriever Logan Kressin/Jason Kressin/Jennifer G Kressin 362.0
843 CH Kapewood's Charlotte's On Time Out Again CD BN MX MXJ MJB MXF T2B Cocker Spaniel Faye Jeske/Carolee Douglas/Beth Beal Moore 362.0
843 CH Wind Chaser's Sparkling Baby Breeze CDX BN RM RAE AX AXJ XF BCAT Samoyed Debbie Seder 362.0
844 4 Sail's Briarbush Baxter UD PCDX BN GN GO RE CGCA TKI Pembroke Welsh Corgi Ruth Bush/Johnnie Bush 361.5
845 CH Vic-Tori's A Self Portrait CD RN CGCA Poodle Eric West/Paula West 361.0
846 CH Bijou Over The Top CDX BN Briard Roberta A Hennigan 360.5
846 Goodfield Hold Me Closer Tiny Dancer CD RE BCAT SWA RATM DS CGCA CGCU TKIFTI Golden Retriever Emily Hu 360.5
847 RACH Finish'Em Off CDX GN RM3 RAE3 NF CAA FCAT4 SCN SIN DS DJ CGCA CGCU TKA FITB FTN Border Collie Abigail Bowman/Abigail Bowman 359.5
847 MACH Stella Bella CDX BN RM MXS MJS MFB TQX CGC FTN Dachshund Sally Murray 359.5
848 Holther's Soar With The Wind CDX OA AXJ MXF Border Collie MaryJo Marotta 359.0
848 Onlyone Lareine Depearls Silver Lining CD RE CGC TKN Weimaraner Judith A Goldman 359.0
848 GCH CH Watersong What The Shell? UD BN RI BCAT SCA SIA SEA CGCA CGCU TKN Portuguese Water Dog Fred Forman/Susan Forman/Mary Oldham 359.0
848 Marbendale's Wonder Of Wonders CD PCD BN RN FDC CA FCAT ACT1J SIA SCN WAC THD RATN DSX DJA CGCA CGCU TKA ATT VHMA VSWE FITG FTN Doberman Pinscher Agnes Slive/Christine Churchwell 359.0
849 Shalamar American Graffiti CDX BN RM RAE RC PT MX MXJ MJB OF T2B2 CGC TKN Shetland Sheepdog Larry D Newby/Gloria J Newby 358.0
849 GCH CH Johmanda's Liarliar Pants On Fire CD BN RA NAJ BCAT Australian Terrier Kim Floyd/Gary Floyd 358.0
849 Coming Back To You Lady's Pride CD RA BCAT SWA SCE SEE SBE CGC TKI Standard Schnauzer Heidi Ann Kluess/Melanie Cardell 358.0
850 Maggie Vom Truehaus CD BN GN CGC German Shepherd Dog Cindy Reed/ChengTu Hsieh 357.5
850 Saba Weisser CDX BN RM SWN SCNE SCA SIA SHDA CGC Brittany Arthur Weisser/Colette Weisser 357.5
850 Wilderness's Standing Ovation CD Poodle Cindy Stormo 357.5
851 GCH CH Jamacia White Rider CD BN RE FDC BCAT SWN SIA FTI Belgian Tervuren Julie A Pelto D.V.M. 357.0
852 Weebe | Need A Favour CD BN JH NAP NJP NFP Golden Retriever Jo Ann Caperna-Ford 356.5
853 CH Fair Haven's Swim With Me CDX RA PT CGCA TKN Border Collie Debora McLaughlin 356.0
854 CH MACH Wild Heart's Press To The Dark Side CD RM MXS MJG MFS TQX T2B Rat Terrier Nancy Cush/Stacy McWilliams 355.5
854 Darronby's One Ash Just Give Me A Chance CD BN CGC Golden Retriever Suzanne S Lesure 355.5
855 MACHS3 Sandwynn's Fire And Brimstone Of Marshfield VCD1 BN RI MXC PAD MJB2 PJD MXP MJP2 MFB MFP T2B3 SIN SEN THDN CGC Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton/Diane Ellis-Manocchia 355.0
855 Rainier's Northern Light V Relentless CDX RE AXP AJP NFP BCAT TKA Bernese Mountain Dog Maggie Dalzell 355.0
856 CH Improv Wedgepot Zuzu Petals Ain'T No Princess CDX BN GN RE FCAT2 Tibetan Spaniel Karen Haberkorn 354.5
857 Musical Future Classic CD PCD BN RI NAP OJP Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Clemens 354.0
857 Bd's Lillie Mae CDX BN RA BCAT SWN SCM SBA SHDM CGCA CGCU TKIATT Dachshund Terrie Brensinger 354.0
858 MACH PACH4 Ledger CDX RE FDC MXB MJB MXP9 MXPG PADP MJP12 MJPC PJDP PAX4 MXF TQX MFPS TQXP T2B T2BP4 BCAT SCN SBN CGCA CGCU TKA Collie Sara Wiederholt 353.5
858 GCH CH High Cal's Levi Von Strauss Of Abbe Lane CDX BN MHA JHR German Shorthaired Pointer Lynn Taylor 353.5
859 GCH CH Starpoint Bodacious Another Time CDX PCDX BN GN VER RA CGC TKI Australian Shepherd Rebecca Gimzo 351.0
859 CT North Star's Singing In The Rain CDX BN RE TDU FDC CGC Bernese Mountain Dog Diane Longstreth/Sherree Bell 351.0
860 MACH Bit O Blarney Keegan Killarney CD PCD BN RE MXB MJB MFS TQX T2B2 CA DCAT DJ CGC TKA All American Dog Sarah Morgan Friedlander/Cynthia Friedlander 348.0
861 Dodge City's Mr. Bojangles Of Betja CD PCD BN RA HSAd CAX FCAT2 CGCA CGCU TKP ATT FTN Miniature American Shepherd Betty Abrams 346.0
862 Trax-Tui 3bgs Hi-Yo Silver, Away! VCD1 CDX RN OAJ OF CGCA CGCU TKN FTA Weimaraner Beth A. Schofield 3455
863 GCH CH Cheyenne's The Big Easy CDX RA JH OAP OJP XFP ACT2 ACT1J TKA Weimaraner Ann Lincoln/Mark Lincoln/Christine Trujillo 3445
864 CH Kistryl Olympic Jewel CDX RN Flat-Coated Retriever Maureen Fitzpatrick/Cheryl Kistner 340.0
865 Isengard's New Beginning CDX RI CGC TKN Belgian Sheepdog Florence B Archer 199.0
865 Strykback vy League CD HSAs NA NAJ Border Collie Mary Whorton 199.0
865 High Times Raise The Roof CD PCD BN Golden Retriever Susan Ann Westover 199.0
866 CH Sunset's Diamond In The Sky UD RE JH Brittany Lou Ann McGahey 198.5
866 Triplecreek Do U Believe In Miracles CD BN Golden Retriever Diane M Stenberg 198.5
866 Tanbark Twist & Shout CD Golden Retriever Yvonne M Piefer 198.5
867 Quick Draw McGraw UD BN CGC All American Dog Barb Hustings 198.0
868 Pilisi-Kocos Nomad UD BN RA Pumi Ingela Grahn 197.5
868 Maisie XIl UD PCDX BN RI CGC TKA Poodle Wanda Menchaca 197.5
868 CH RACH Emerald Isle Ridgewyn Dot With Dash CDX PCD BN GN RM4 RAE2 FDC OA OAJ MXP MJP NF XFP RATS CGCA TKA English Springer Spaniel Shireen Stout/Katie Effert 197.5
868 Gaylan's When You Wish Upon A Star CD RN SCN SEN SHDN CGC TKI Golden Retriever Kathy Santo 197.5
868 OTCH RACH Highroller Trash Talkin UDX3 OM5 VER RM2 RAE2 Golden Retriever Maggie Hayes 197.5
869 Trilliant Sharp Dressed Man CDX RE AX AXJ Shetland Sheepdog Susan M Croswell/Stephanie Trautman-Riley/Bill Croswell 197.0
869 OTCH Half Moon Consyder The Pawsibilities OM3 BN TKN Golden Retriever Lori A Arnold 197.0
869 Magicgold's Most Valuable Player UDX OM1 MH SWA Golden Retriever Susan Stauffer 197.0
869 MACH2 Ruffwater Ready 2 Roll Dat Dice VCD2 UDX OM1 RE TDU MXS MJG CGC TKI Golden Retriever Donna Bihner/Joe Bihner 197.0
869 OTCH Ooooo La La UDX3 OM4 RE TDX SWA SBE THD CGC TKE Labrador Retriever Ann Begun 197.0
870 Ad Astra Nova Of Wildrose UD RN AX AXJ NF CA BCAT TT CGC Belgian Tervuren Siara Melius 196.5
870 Kings Valley Country Collie CD BN TD Collie Nancy Ryan/David Dodge 196.5
870 Ebbtide Hello Magnus UD Australian Shepherd Cathy Franklin 196.5
870 Maximus Wehbi CD BN All American Dog Jacqueline Wehbi 196.5
870 GCH CH Paugh Prints Can You Hear Me Now UD PCD BN GN GO RM RAE RC AX AXJ TKA Keeshond Sherri Alspaugh 196.5
870 Loki The Destroyer CD BN RN NA NAJ Border Collie Marina Gunst 196.5
870 CH MACH2 Eaglehill-South Right On Key CD BN RE MXG PAD MJB2 PJD MFS TQX T2B2 BCAT CGC Poodle Cathi Winkles 196.5
870 CH Hideaway's Party Down South CD BCAT SWA SCE SEE CGCA TKN Lagotto Romagnolo Melinda C Griffin 196.5
870 Puzzles With A Twist CD RN Labrador Retriever Betsy Helm 196.5
870 Whispering Pines Power Of lllusion At Evenstar CD PCD BN RI FDC DCAT RATO CZ8B CGCU TKA ATT FITG FTN Siberian Husky Michelle O'Brien/Darleen Plourde 196.5
870 GCHB CH Goldwynn's King Leo CDX BN RA FDC CGC Standard Schnauzer Sharon Clarke 196.5
871 Jule Too's All Eyes On Ewe UD BN CGC Border Collie Barbara Hoyson 196.0
871 Norwood's Let The Games Begin CD BN RN SCNE SIN SEN Border Collie Claudia L. Sonnenberg 196.0
871 Ironweed Screamin Diamond Jubilee CDX MH CGCA Labrador Retriever Michele J Rappl 196.0
871 Firemark's Play It Again UDX OM1 TKA Golden Retriever Linda C Garrett 196.0
871 Ravenswind Mirasol Heart Of The West UD JH AX MXJ T2B Golden Retriever Alison Webb 196.0
871 Medora Forget Me Not CD BN NA NAJ English Cocker Spaniel Susan Elizabeth Silverman/Dr. Robert R Silverman 196.0
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Dog's Registered Name

Eromit's Grand Slam CD RA MX MXJ NF

Shady Grove's Dixieland Desire CD BN

CH Gemini's Shake Rattle And Roll UD BN RN

RACH Elite's Little White Lie UD PCDX OM1 BN GN GO RM2 RAE2

MACH4 PACH RACH2 Wyndspell Fireworks UD OM1 VER RM4 RAE6 MXC PAD MJB2 PJD MXP3 MXPB MJP3 MJPB PAX MFB TQX MFP T2B3 T2BP TKA

Cinnabar Moon And Stars UD OM1 VER THDX CGCA

Mi-T's Always In Myheart CD BN RM2 RAE2 CGCA TKN

Eaglehill-South Walkin On Sunshine CD PCD BN GN RI FDC CAA FCAT CGCA TKIATT

Kyrie Top Of The World At Wildtrout UD OM2 BN CGC TKN

RACH Silvercreek Bristol's Evening Song CDX BN RM2 RAE2 CGC

Zaniri Wild Highland Rose CDX CCA

Sunchase's Naughty Hula Girl CD BN RE OA OAJ NF BCAT CGC TKA

CH Abfab Ura Border Carly CDX BN RM RAE MX MXJ MXF FCAT2 CGCA TKI

GCH CH Mcmatt's Silver Lining CD BN RE HSAd HSBd HIBd NA NAJ AXP OJP NFP

Verse CD MX MXB MXJ MJB T2B

GCH CH MACH RACH Croswynd's Aruba Arriba CD PCD BN RM2 RAE3 HT FDC MXB MJB MFB TQX T2B FCAT CGC
Lochinvar's Royal Crown CDX BN RE

Ryder In The Storm CDX RM3 RAE2 CGC TKI

CH MACH Trilogy Donnchada Her Majesty's Secret Agent CDX BN RA MXS MJC MFB

Krisma's Whimsy All's Well That Ends Well UD VER RM AX OAJ DJ CGCA CGCU

PACH Zoey's Naughty No No Git Mo Hanley UD PCD BN GN GO RAE FDC MXP4 MXPB MJP5 MJPS PAX NFP FCAT SEN CGCA CGCU TKA ATT
RACH2 High Times Smooth Sauce CD PCD BN GN RM4 RAE4 FDC CGCA CGCU

Hunters Rest Emika's Blessing CD BN RI CA DCAT TKP

CH Maggie's One And Only CDX PCDX BN RN BCAT TKA ATT

RACH Steinhaus Follow That Dream CD BN GN RM3 RAE2 BCAT SWN SIA CGC TKI

GCHB CH Irondogs Linzertorte CD

Jusdandy Miss Jo March CDX RE SWE SCM TKI

MACH Kantishna Caamora's Little Rascal VCD2 UDX2 OM1 VER MXB MJS

Wizards Evergreen From Liswyn UD CGC TKI

Valkyrie's Lil Bitte Of Zoom CD HT OA AXJ BCAT CGC TKN

Eerie Vom Reesberg CD BN RE CGC

Lonesome D I'M Wild And Free CDX BN GN RA BCAT CGC TKI

Sivyer Glen Ronan CDX GO RE FDC CGC TKE

CH Daydream Kissing Sixth Gear UD RA NAP NJP NFP CGC TKI

MACH Five O'Clock Rocks UD BN RN JH MXS MJS MXP2 MXPB MJP XF SCN SIN SEN CGC TKI
Heads Up Sonic Boom CDX RE SH

MACH Wynwood Tlc's You Can Do Magic CD BN RA JH MXG MJG MFS T2B3 SIN SEN SHDN CGC TKI
GCHS CH Trystyn's Private Label CD RN JH

Oliver's Midnight Special Dark Chocolate CDX BN RE DS CGCA CGCU TKN

Rusty Creek Skye Memorial Atthe Bend VCD2 RE OF SWA SEE CGC TKN

Rocky Point's Keebler Magic CD BN RI FDC

Tanbark's No Speed Limit CD PCD BN

Clea Vom Apexe CD BN RN

RACH2 Wolfepac's Rumor Has It CDX PCDX BN RM4 RAE4 MX MXJ MXF TKE

GCH CH Onalee's Get The Led Out CD BN RA NAP NJP ACT2 ACT2J CGCA CGCU TKA
Wescot's Blue Treasure CD BN RN SCN TT CGC TKI

GCH CH Cabochon General George S. CD BN RN

Toby Matsumoto CDX CGC TKN

CH Jamynn S'Pin The Tail On The Donkey CDX MX MXJ

Gladystar Contessa Donna Mae CDX FCAT2 CGC

Hideaway Meant To Be Kismet UD MX MXJ OF CGC

Sunfire's Golden Sphere CDX BN CGCA CGCU TKN

Turbo Whoa Nellie!!! CD RN SH DS CGC TKI

Surefire's Jeeze Louise UD RE SH

Tashel Tairis Heart And Soul UD BN RA JH ACT1 CGC TKI

Southern Oak's Yorkshire Pudding CD BN RE NA CGCA CGCU TKN

GCH CH Burr Oak's Ain'T No Party Like A Detroit Party CDX CA

MACH RACH Slipstream Happy Tails To Q UD BN GO RM2 RAE2 MXS MJS MFS T2B SWME TKA
OTCH Paradise Happy Hollydays UDX2 OM3

Dalarno Melody Road CDX PCDX BN GN GO RM3 RAE

Coffee Cup's Travelin' Man CD RE CGC TKN

Diva Vom Alten Flakturm UD RE FDC ACT2 SWM TC CGCA CGCU TKIFTI

Uwin Vom Wildhaus CDX BN RN TD TDU CGC

Nairna Vom Haus Kuhn CD RN CGCA CGCU TKA

Meekah Vom Dortmunder CD PCD CGC

Jolly Jojo V King's Silbertal CD BN RA

MACH Tudorose Rikki Tikki TaviVCD1 RN MXB MJG MFS T2B2 CAX FCAT SWM SHDE DJA DN HDN FTR
RACH Goldensoul's Tangier Sound's Sunset CDX RM3 RAE2 ACT1 TKN

MACH2 RACH Geronimo's Nala Grace CDX BN RM3 RAE3 MXG PDS MJG PJD MXF TQX T2B2 CA WCI DSA DJA AJ CGCA TKP
Dragonluck's Frannie Mae UDX PUTD OM2 BN GN GO RN AX OAJ OF ACT2J TKN

CH Ky's Orange Crush Fantasy CD BN GN OA OAJ SIN SEN SBN

Kerrybrook's Just A Little Night Music CDX JH FTI

CH Madcap Here Comes The Son CDX BN RE CAA FCAT CGC TKIFTI

GCH CH RACH Timbear Creek Bohemian Rhapsody CDX PCD BN RM3 RAE2 BCAT CGCA TKI
Wilma Von Wendelin CD RA SWN SHDN

Calypso The Quick And Clever CD RN BCAT ACT2 ACT2J RATN CGCA CGCU ATT VHMA

CH Boyero Triple Twist Salto CD PCDX RE SCN SIN SEN

CH Zerimar's Honor And Mercy CD RN BCAT ACT1 ACT1J CGCA TKI

Reuben Vom Shiraz CD TC CGCA CGCU TKIATT

Echolight's Mountain Majesty CD PCDX NA NF OFP

Lokavi's Chasing Dreams CD BN RA CGC TKI

Open Class Overall
January - December 2024
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Breed

Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Border Collie

Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd
Poodle

Golden Retriever
Chesapeake Bay Retriever
Golden Retriever
Boxer

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Collie

All American Dog
Poodle

Kerry Blue Terrier
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Boykin Spaniel
Papillon

Standard Schnauzer
Standard Schnauzer
Shetland Sheepdog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Belgian Sheepdog
Swedish Vallhund
Belgian Tervuren

All American Dog
Collie

Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Welsh Springer Spaniel
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Border Collie

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Border Collie

Chinese Shar-Pei
Boston Terrier
Keeshond

Poodle

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Belgian Malinois
Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Poodle

Golden Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Vizsla

Labrador Retriever
Nederlandse Kooikerhondje
Miniature Pinscher
German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie

Bouvier des Flandres
Belgian Tervuren
German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd
Beagle

Owner(s)

Rene Brenda Hartmann/Kurt Daniel Hartmann
Terri Bell

Cindy Bohnert

Aaron Terwiske

Avery Adams/April Adams

Shirley Kawakami/Nola Chock
Debbie Lee

Joanne Wilds

Joan Jung/Anthony Jung

Christine Noonan

Barbara Gordon

Tracy Hendrickson/Rhoda Goselin-Brouillette
Nancy Walkins/Lesley Early
Rebecca Mcdaniel/Flo McDaniel
Myra Miller

Ronda Dillard/Elizabeth N Woodman
Joan Senyard/Diana Anderson
Diane Sedberry

Paula Friedman

Karen Branson

Lisa Christine Hanley/Mitchell Dean Hanley
Linda MacDonald

Skyelar Lattimore

Phyllis Gail Smith

Ladonna Doud/Thomas Doud
Mary Maybeno/Diana M Barber
Becky Jankowski

Jane Walker

Linda Rolf/Don Rolf

Vickie Buchanan/Telah Garwacki
Alexandra Bettina Vogel

Emily Taylor

Carla Larson

Mandy McKay/Dayna S Lemke
Peggy Mooney

Davis Richmond

Teri L Chang

Mary C Johnson

Shari L Mueller

Karen Phillips

Deborah Mccall

Amy Ray

Meryl Winnie

Cassandra Doss

Debra Linden/Margaret Sharapan/Christina Mazepink
Deborah Byloff

Phyllis Patten

David Matsumoto/Mary Matsumoto
Shirley Kilpatrick

Doug Johnson

Cindy Briggs

Gail Schmutz

Martha Windisch/Andy Windisch
Linda A Sperco/Paul T Zurka
Mary Thompson

Ana Rose Walsh Glidden

Rob Squiers/Cindy Squiers

Karen Nenow

Tim Mauchly

Kimberly Hundley

Margaret Forte/Carol Wyatt

Nancy Dimenza/Phillip DiMenza
Karen Powell

Jennifer H Kalter

Kim Seals

Trudy McCaully

Jean Schafer/Robert Sleppy
Laura Hummel

Connie Owens

Julie Perkins

Linda Tedrow/Tim Tedrow/Thecla Tyner
Ellen Lathi

Susan Jackson/Betty Wathne/Stephanie Lowe
Alicia Fencer

Debra Feliziani

Madeline Marie Oliver

Mona-Lisa Dulac/Serge Bilodeau/Francois Imbeau-Dulac
Jeanie Jines/Erin Jines

Hillary Fitilis

Elaine Osmun

Roberta Teany/Gene Teany

Cumulative Score
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Open Class Overall
January - December 2024

Rank Dog's Registered Name Breed Owner(s) Cumulative Score
877 Remington's Untamed Spirit CD AX MXJ Golden Retriever Megan Foley 193.0
877 Whispering Echos The Red Pill CD Belgian Malinois Melissa Lamere-Dragovich 193.0
877 Light N' Lively's She's A Good Kisser CD BN Poodle Jane M Broido 193.0
877 GCH CH RACH Connemara's Coldcase Investigator CDX BN GN RM5 RAE4 RC NA NAJ NF ACT1 CGCA CGCU FTI Airedale Terrier Linda Coates 193.0
877 Greywoode Olive Flycatcher At Jansim CD BN DCAT SWN SCA CGC TKN Border Terrier Barbara K Ryan/Pamela J Dyer 193.0
877 PACH RACH Kanosak's Who You Gonna Call VCD3 UDX RM2 RAE2 MH MXP3 MXPB MJP4 MJPB PAX NFP T2BP Golden Retriever Janet Brown 193.0
877 RACH Sunfire's Mud Pie UDX2 PCDX OM3 BN GO RM2 RAE2 TD FCAT3 CGC TKN Golden Retriever Heather McDowall 193.0
877 Goldstrike Summer Angel On The Run CD Golden Retriever Judy Carter/Jan Moore 193.0
877 Sivado's Searching For Yeti CD BN RE Golden Retriever Margery Cannon 193.0
877 Powderhorn | Believe In Miracles CD Golden Retriever Masako Brannen 193.0
877 GCH CH Adorator Kiss Ir Pretensja UDX OM1 BN GN VER RI OA OAJ NF DCAT DJ CGCU TKA Chinese Crested Zelda Casanova/Michele Portaluppi 193.0
878 Jusdandy Wild Blue Yonder CDX BN OA OAJ AXP XF SWN SCE SIA SBA Shetland Sheepdog Col. Craig Jensen/Debbie Jensen 192.5
878 GCH CH RACH I'M Special Noirt Quality Time CDX BN RM3 RAE2 MXP MJP XFP ACT2 ACT2J CGC TKN FTI Bouvier des Flandres Leslie Ann Shimp 192.5
878 Tri-Smith's Mecate Reins CD RA BCAT CGCA CGCU TKP VHMA Australian Shepherd Mekenna Smith/Talena Smith 192.5
878 Copper's Laci CD PCD BN RM FDC CA DCAT RATN DM AS HDJ CGC TKIATT FTI Spanish Water Dog Heather Yount/Mary Kinsler 192.5
878 Sunfire's Amazing Grace CDX Australian Shepherd Ann Summers 192.5
878 Dreamcatcher Chances Are CDX RM RAE CGCA ATT Dachshund Judy McGlothlin 192.5
878 GCHB CH Ropaws Destiny's Tyme Traveler CD BN RE CGC Schipperke Patricia Campbell 192.5
878 Wilann's Solo Rolo CDX RE JH CGC TKAFTN Labrador Retriever Annmarie C Wilson/Jon Wilson 1925
878 Knightdrmz Denny's From Heaven VCD1 CDX OF Golden Retriever Robin Scott 192.5
878 Calliope's Just Shooting For The Stars CD PCD BN GN MX AXJ MXF BCAT CGC TKN Golden Retriever Eric Jahn/Dana Jahn 192.5
879 Wind Lass Vom Patiala UD BN CGC TKN German Shepherd Dog Kristine Conway D.V.M. 192.0
879 Wyndstar's Little Sure Shot CDX BN RA Australian Shepherd Sundi Prechtl/Robert Prechtl 192.0
879 RACH Sostar's Halt And Catch Fire CDX BN RM2 RAE2 BCAT DDB CGC TKE Border Collie Elissa M Picciano 192.0
879 Deuxieme Etoile Of Wildrose CD NA BCAT Belgian Tervuren Siara Melius 192.0
879 CH Aragon Black Swallow CD BN RA OA NAJ NF TKN Greyhound Dr. Helen Hamilton D.V.M. 192.0
879 CH Char-Will's 'M Yelling Timber CDX BN RM BCAT RATN CGC TKN FTI Flat-Coated Retriever Ida Rakowsky/Charlotte J Williams 192.0
879 CH ltoba Road Warrior VCD2 UD BN RM2 RAE2 NA NAJ SWE SCM SEM SHDN RATM DJ TKI English Cocker Spaniel Kathy Yardley 192.0
879 CH Curlygames Kiitos CDX BN GO RE SH Curly-Coated Retriever Maryann Minner 192.0
879 CH Fer Never In Large VCD2 UD RE AXP AJP Vizsla Kristina Lynn Shaw 192.0
879 GCHB CH RACH Holy City's Punto Positivo Dapoochie CD BN RM5 RAE3 SH MX MXB MXJ MJB OAP NJP XF CGC TKI Boykin Spaniel Penny McNiel/Sue C. Riegerix/Gary A McNiel 192.0
879 Adirondac On Fire CDX BN MH Golden Retriever Dawn Terrill/Carol Lantiegne 192.0
879 Meritorious My Heart's In The Highlands CD BN RN NJP NFP Golden Retriever Dr. Constance E Johnson 192.0
879 Cracker Jack's Surprise Inside CDX BN RM RAE AX OAJ SWE SCM Papillon Karen Marie Mellert 192.0
879 Platinum's Shared Belief CDX BN RA CGC TKN Doberman Pinscher Julianne Haugen/Jerry R Haugen/Susan Korp 192.0
879 GCH CH Hq Do U Hope To Dance CD RE FDC CA SWA SIE SEE SBE RATN CGC TKA Doberman Pinscher Laurel Vail 192.0
880 Shura'S-Dunkeld Secret Agent Man UD PUTD BN GO RA CGC FTI Border Collie Donna Louise Andracavage/Alex Mehrkam 191.5
880 Vaquero's Red Ribbon Of Destiney CD BN HSAs HSDs HIAs SWN SCE SIE SEE SHDA Australian Shepherd Peggy Clark 1915
880 Fable for the Times CDX RA DCAT CGC TKA Border Collie Shelby Morawiec 191.5
880 Hope CD BN RE FDC NA NAJ NJP CA BCAT RATN CGC Mountain Cur Patricia Jackson 191.5
880 Zingin Mai Tai UD MH Labrador Retriever Evelyn Boyd 191.5
880 MACH7 Wingmaster Viking Mn Miracle CDX SH MXC2 PAD MJC2 PJS MFG TQX T2B5 Flat-Coated Retriever Ann Elizabeth Decker/David Peter Bunde 191.5
880 Gamekeepers Allegro Grazioso UD BN RN Flat-Coated Retriever Ann Gudeczauskas 191.5
880 Sunfire Steel My Heart CD BN RN NAP NJP CCA CGCA CGCU TKAATT Golden Retriever Kitty Forguson 1915
880 Crosswinds I'M The Brightest Star In Acadia CDX RI MX MXJ XF BCAT Weimaraner Stephanie Schneider/Mary West 191.5
880 Dark Knight | Wanna Be A Cowboy CD RE SH Labrador Retriever Debra Metts 191.5
880 Windwood Adrift In Stardust CD Irish Setter Pamela Wink 1915
880 MACH Wildfire Under My Spell CDX BN MXB MJS NF SWE SCME SEME SBM Papillon Pam Bates 191.5
880 Gracelyn's Three Part Harmony CD BN RM CGCA TKA Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Donna Stein/Ms. Sabine Gregory 191.5
880 MACH2 Topflite Going Mach Speed On The Autobahn CD BN MXS MJG OF CGC TKN Papillon Kay Detampel/Joanie Carl 1915
880 Snosecrets Parker CDX BN RE FDC CGC TKN Siberian Husky Cheryl Liddle 1915
881 CH Cabernet Blue Topaz CDX BN ACT2 CGC Belgian Malinois Kenneth A Hansen 191.0
881 Starcrest Yellow Brick Road CD BN RM RAE NA NAJ NF CGC TKI BN-V CD-V Border Collie Cary Harrison 191.0
881 Hunter Clark CDX BN All American Dog Lori J Clark 191.0
881 Lucky Pool Play CDX BN GN NJP THD CGCA CGCU TKI All American Dog GREG Navarro 191.0
881 Mark Trail's Andy CD BN RN AXP AJP XFP BCAT SWN SCA SIA SBA CGC TKI All American Dog Albert Bartlett 191.0
881 Little Girl Ava Jade CD BN OA OAJ NF CGC Pomeranian Anita Wolney 191.0
881 Absolute Silver Asa Spades CDX RA OA NAJ CGC TKA Poodle Amy Redepenning 191.0
881 Faireview The Entertainer UDX RE NA NAJ ME BCAT Border Terrier Shirley Wolcyk/Margaret Henning 191.0
881 Kaitsenko's Koda V Riley UDX OM1 CGC TKN Staffordshire Bull Terrier Edward Dupont/Susan Dupont 191.0
881 CH Pebble Rock's Watch Me Fly CD BN RE MX MXJ MJB MFB T2B MXE7 SXE7 EE7 CAA FCAT4 ACT2 RATCH DMA DSX2 CGCA TKE ATT FITB Cairn Terrier Gail P Tranoy 191.0
881 Dorratz Edenvale Stars Align VCD1 BN RI AX OAJ Vizsla Nancy Schmitt 191.0
881 Route4 Wet Acres About Face UD BN GO RE CGC TKN Wirehaired Pointing Griffon Sheila Bennett 191.0
881 CH Headliner Double Save CD BN GN RN DN CGC TKA Flat-Coated Retriever Salomeja Garolis 191.0
881 GCH CH Kingsbury Run Caribbean Betty's Queen CD BN GN RA CGC FTN Field Spaniel llona Jurek 191.0
881 Southpaw's Ottercreek Fielding Fab UD RM2 RAE2 BCAT CGCA TKIATT Weimaraner Calista Sophia McKee 191.0
881 Sunfire Stormwynd With A Trace Of Hail CD BN RN DN TKI FTN Golden Retriever Barbara Heesemann/Allison J Milne V.M.D 191.0
881 Kerrybrook's Deep Sea Treasure CDX PCDX BN GO CGC TKA Labrador Retriever Debby Sakelhide 191.0
881 Golden Wolf Chancey CD BN CGCA CGCU TKA Golden Retriever Jesse Lovell 191.0
881 GCHS CH Valentino By Monarch CDX PCD BN GN RAE FDC MX MXJ NF T2B2 DCAT THD RATN CGCA TKP VHMA Papillon Carol R. Lauren-Schmidt/Lauren Soderberg/Audra Lynn 191.0
882 Phelan Du Loups Du Soleil CDX Belgian Malinois Adrianne Steimonts 190.5
882 CH Chances' R The Sun'LI Come Out Tomorrow CD BN RE CAA SIN SEN SBN Australian Shepherd Sharon Rapadas/Nancy Resetar 190.5
882 GCH CH Malpaso's Diamond In The Rough At Te Amo CD BN GN RA FDC NA NAJ CGC TKIATT Australian Shepherd Kelly Hudyman/Louis Hudyman/Mirjam Senger 190.5
882 Matador Von Der Schafers Weg CD RE Dutch Shepherd William Davidson 190.5
882 Achenzie's Ginger CDX BN RE CGC TKA All American Dog Debbie Achenzie/Chuck Achenzie 190.5
882 GCH CH Whytelight Frankly My Dear CD MX MXB MXJ MJB TT CGC TKI American Eskimo Dog Holly Dellinger 190.5
882 Glenlair Sasha UD BN GN GO RE FDC THDN CGC TKI Border Terrier Charlene Davis Roth 190.5
882 RACH Viktori's Mystic Black Magic CD BN RM6 RAE3 CGCA CGCU TKI Labrador Retriever Kathy Dugas Worrell 190.5
882 GCH CH MACH2 Cyon's Bolt Through The Heart CD RE JH MXC MJG MXP MJP MFS TQX T2B CA FCAT4 AM CGC TKI Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever  Deidre Baker/Elizabeth Staley 190.5
882 Laurel Forks Sweet Summer Jasmine CD RE CGC TKI Labrador Retriever Stephanie B Woleben 190.5
882 GCH CH Maple Lawn Stetson's Day VCD3 BN RE JH MX MXJ XF SWN CGC TKA English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Sinke 190.5
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Dog's Registered Name

Dutch Hollow Simply Captivating CD RE DCAT SWA SCE CGCA TKI

GCH CH Gamekeepers Ravenswood Time-Turner CDX RE OAP NJP

GCHS CH PACH Tamarack Limoncello UDX3 OM2 RN JH MXP5 MXPS MJP4 MJPB PAX

Spirit's Off The Richter Scale CD PCD BN RE AX OAJ OF SWE SCM SIM SEM

Naballs Make My Day Mirage CD BN GN RI CGCA TKN

Platinum's Made You Look CDX BN RI TKN

Viserion Of Hermit Acres UDX BN CGC

RACH Millerdobe's Truth Or Dare UD BN GN RM2 RAE2 AX AXJ XF CA BCAT CGCA

Coolibah's Dancing In The Streets CM CD BN RA FDC MX AXJ XF BCAT SWNE SWE SCM SIM SEM DS CGC TKN
Red Bearon CD AX AXJ OF BCAT

CT Da Ponte V.D. Feldweise Of Ashmead CD GN

A- Fila Vom Rhodes Haus CDX BN RE CGC

CH Bolser Brittemar Salty Gal At Dejavu CDX BN RE NA NAJ CGC

RACH Whiskey's Daquiri Ice CD BN RM2 RAE2 AX OAJ TKN VSWB FTN

Brody Of Deerfield CD BN RE CGC TKN

Unchained Melody Wait For Me CDX RE MX MXB MXJ MJB MXF DCAT

Charlie Pistol CD RA BCAT CGC TKN ATT

Lidos Brandy Alexander UD BN RE CGCA CGCU TKA

Perigueux His Girl Friday CD BN GN RN BCAT CGC TKN

Sheaman's Over The Moon CDX RN CGC

MACH?2 Beau Geste Flight On Time CD MXG MJC MFB MFP T2B BCAT SWN SIA SEA DM DSX3
CH Moonstone Eve At Sanderling CDX MH12

RACH Notorious Rbg CDX BN RM3 RAE2 BCAT CGC FTN

Tudorose Dragonfire CD MX MXJ NF BCAT CGC TKN

CH Kamterra's Lake Shore Drive CDX CGC

Bayswater's Joyful Jeepers CD BN RE OA AXJ OF ACT2 SCN SIN SEN CGC TKN FTN

Wind Chaser's Sparkling Pink Shimmer CDX BN GN RM2 RAE2 MX MXJ XF BCAT

Kalea Von Der Artur CDX BN

HC RACH Britannia Ripple In Time CDX PCD BN GO RM2 RAE2 HSAds HSBd HIAds HXAs HXAdM OA OAJ OF CGC TKI
Black Gemstone CDX PCDX BN GN RE CGCA CGCU TKI

RACH2 Aramoras American Hero Sally Ride CDX RM7 RAE4 AX AXJ OF FCAT4

Blackmyst Play The Game CDX BN RAE

Echolight | Choose Joy CD BN RN NA NAJ SWN SIA SEA SBA CGC TKA

Adler Vom Haus E-Vazquez CD BN GN RM CA DCAT ACT2J DSA DJ AS HDM CGC TKA FITG FTI
Classica Irish Tynamite CD BN GN RI HSAs CGCU

Mason Wright CDX BN RM SIN SBN

MACH Doevalley's Swift River CD BN GN RA MXB MJB NAP XF T2B SWA THDX CGC TKE
Jewels Ziggy CD BN RA ACT1 CGCA TKN

GCH CH Chrishelle's Always On My Mind CD BN RM RAE MH BCAT CGC TKN FTN

RACH Fortune's Triscuit CD BN RM4 RAE2 RC

GCH CH Rose Mountain's Chasing The Pink Dream CDX BN RM BCAT SWN DM DSX HDS CGC TKI
CH Crownroyal's Mar-Tea Gras CD CGC

RACH Prr's Double Down N' Fire CD RM2 RAE2 JH CGC

Chanctonbury Bop Goes My Heart CDX BN RAE OA NAJ ACT2 THDX CGCA TKI

Berndock's Chirping Sounds Of Nature CD BN RI NA NF ACT2 ACT2J CGC TKN

Bluemoon's Margaree CD RN CGC TKI

Legion's Keeper Of The Peace CD BN RE AX AXJ MJP CA BCAT TT DN CGC TKN FTA

Rua Ri's New Moon Rising CDX BN RE MXP MJP ACT1 ACT1J CGC TKN

CT RACH Dragontails Black Irish Moon VCD1 BN RM5 RAE2 RC PT FDC MXP3 MXPB MJP3 MJPB MFP T2BP SWM SHDN RATN CGCA CGCU TKE ATT FITG FTI

Noteworthy Silver Masterpiece CDX RM

Cachet's Unquestionably Rich CD RE NA NAJ CGCU

Bel Canto | Want It Al CDX BN RN DCAT ACT1 ACT1J SWE SHDA RATCHX3 CZ8P CGC
Evergreens Memories Of Summer CD RN

Cheyenne Tehani Rice CDX RE MX MXJ MXF CGC

Dignpop Big Bang CD BN RM RAE FDC CGCA CGCU TKA

Onlyone Lareine Depearls Power Broker CD PCDX RE CGC TKN

Shawnde's Up North Fire N'lce CDX BN

Aqueus Summer Sunshine CD RN MX AXJ NF T2B TKA

Redbud A Fine Frenzy CD

Shinkowoodside CDX BN HSAd HSBd HIAd HIBd

Veronika V Temar CDX RA DCAT CGCA

Nokomis Miss Priss CDX RE CGC TKI

Plk Follow Your Arrow CD RN OA NAJ NF CGCA CGCU TKP VHMA

Braunhaus Riley King CDX BN

Ice Winter Is Coming CDX RN AX MXJ NF CGC TKN FTI

Serendipity Lucky Star CD

Keenorth Indigo Sky CD BN

Safranne's Prince Simba's Silver Touch UDX2 OM1 BN RAE FDC MXP MJP XFP T2BP BCAT ACT1 ACT1J CGCA TKP
Metanoia Little Del Sol CD BN CGC

Charles Baudelaire Ill CD

Rush Hill's K Is For Krime CD BN RN OAP OJP NFP CGC TKA

MACHS Topflite Love In Motion UD PCD BN GN RE MXG2 PAD MJS3 PJS MFS TQX T2B5 SIA SEA CGCA TKP

CH RACH?2 Bijouluisant Starrcreek Blkcat Highvelocitymissile CDX PCDX BN RM5 RAES HIAd HSAdMsM MX MXJ MXF T2B CAA FCAT ACT1 SWE SEM SHDE RATCH DJ CGCA TKP
MACH Aureult Sd Hightower Constance Rae CD RE HSAs FDC MXB MJB XF T2B CA DCAT SWN SIA SEA SBA RATCHX CZ8P CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FITB FTN

Sandwynn's 'Taint No Angel VCD1 BN RE MX MXJ SCN SIN SEN CGC
Sierra Dershowitz CDX PCDX BN RI FDC AX AXJ MFB CA DCAT CGC TKP
Lonesome D Sure Am A Pistol CD

Ler Night Blossom CD BN RN

Zumbro River Maximum Security CD BN RI

Cornerstone's The Pitcher's Daughter CDX BN RM RAE JH CGC ATT FTN
CH Cima's Show Me The Way CD PCD BN RE FCAT5 ACT1 ACT2J

Open Class Overall
January - December 2024
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Breed

Labrador Retriever
Flat-Coated Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Doberman Pinscher
Doberman Pinscher
Doberman Pinscher
Danish-Swedish Farmdog
Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie

Belgian Malinois

All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
Boston Terrier

Poodle

Poodle

Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Golden Retriever
Flat-Coated Retriever
Golden Retriever
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Doberman Pinscher
Portuguese Water Dog
Samoyed

German Shepherd Dog
Bearded Collie

Border Collie

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog
Poodle

Poodle

German Shorthaired Pointer
Labrador Retriever
German Shorthaired Pointer
English Springer Spaniel
Golden Retriever
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Papillon

Newfoundland

Cane Corso

Dogue de Bordeaux
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Tervuren
Border Collie

All American Dog
Norwich Terrier
Weimaraner

Welsh Springer Spaniel
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Keeshond

Poodle

Poodle

Poodle

Golden Retriever
Papillon

Belgian Tervuren
Swedish Vallhund
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
All American Dog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Russell Terrier

Border Terrier
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever

Owner(s)

Anthony Dalessandro

Frances Powrie/Graeme Powrie/Maria White/Mitchell C. White
John Schloeder/Danette Schloeder
Kathy Moore

Elizabeth Turner

Susan Korp/Arthur Korp

Megan Tiedtke/Anthony Tiedtke
Gwen Myers/Kay A Backues

Laura R Golden

Naomi J Rohimeier/Mark L Rohlmeier
Amy Vose/Bill Vose

Phyllis Mishalanie

Judy L. Olson

Valerie Ann Kroll

Karla Marie Rehfeldt

Mary Beth Backstrom

Paul Renaud/Lynn Renaund

Olesya Novik/Matthew Novik/Susie Osburn
Jeffrey Beck

Jennifer Humphrey/Amanda Shea
Karen Frink and Jim Downar

Candy Ferner

Susan Jensen

Rosemary Stromberg

Kathy Moats/Mike Moats

Lois E Simmons/Carlton J Simmons
Debbie Seder

Deborah Parker

Joanne M Williamson

Lana Kline

Cathy Jo Converse

Anna Arndt

Martha Kinnunen/Kirsten D Tardiff
Suzanne Boland

Pat Sorlien/Brent Sorlien

Priscilla Irene Wright

Karen O'Brien

Karen Fedczuk

Tina M LeVoir-Jones/Louis Michael Jones
Rita M Powell/Jack Powell/Sarah Knight
Jean Harvey/Tiffany N Cessna
Michelle Johnson/Jennifer Kettleson
Victoria Aal

Jean D Tedesco

Kathy Schuh

Joan M Fisher/Christine Brigham
Anne Jones/Rebecca Simonski/Anthony Simonski
Linda Pacioretty/John Babish
Kayelene Hawthorne/Arlene Irby

Don Rosebrock/Amy Rosebrock
Maxine L Bignall/Robert L Tyrrell

Liz Beezley

Cindi Green/Abby Green

Pamela Rice

Donna Stein/Magda Chiarella

Judith A Goldman

Deborah Sackrison/Deedra Feltus
Pam Jones

Amanda M Salas

Jacqueline Erickson

Jane Patterson

Donna Venable

Sarah Forde

Steven J Washkuhn/Pamela Jean King
Thomas Savarese/Linda Ladner
Susie Gistenson

Dr. Claudia Novack

Carolyn S Harrison

Matthews J Wells/Sandra Sue Wells
Karen Andersons

Beverly A Lewnau

Linda Repphun/Sandra L Schumacher

Katherine Shogren/Sharon B Webb/Christine Mednick/Leslie Webb-Tinsley

Arien Buchanan

Diane Ellis-Manocchia
Rena Dershowitz

Emily D Taylor

Courtney Furgason

Linda Hubbard

Laura Zisman

Cindy Pischke/Pete Pischke

Cumulative Score

190.5
190.5
190.5
190.5
190.5
190.5
190.5
190.5
190.5
190.0
190.0
190.0
190.0
190.0
190.0
190.0
190.0
190.0
190.0
190.0
190.0
190.0
190.0
190.0
190.0
190.0
190.0
189.5
189.5
189.5
189.5
189.5
189.5
189.5
189.5
189.5
189.5
189.5
189.5
189.5
189.5
189.5
189.5
189.5
189.5
189.5
189.5
189.5
189.0
189.0
189.0
189.0
189.0
189.0
189.0
189.0
189.0
189.0
189.0
188.5
188.5
188.5
188.5
188.5
188.5
188.5
188.5
188.5
188.5
188.5
188.5
188.5
188.0
188.0
188.0
188.0
188.0
188.0
188.0
188.0
188.0



Open Class Overall
January - December 2024

Rank Dog's Registered Name Breed Owner(s) Cumulative Score
887 Suse Qs Holiday Lights Nala CD BN CGC TKI Labrador Retriever Mary Jo Plamann 188.0
887 Grapevine's Even Keel CDX JH SWN Golden Retriever Sue Roeske/Robert Roeske 188.0
887 Breckin's Midnight Ryder CDX BN RE JH FDC MXP AJP XFP T2BP SWN THDN CGCA CGCU TKIFTI Labrador Retriever Lynda Brogden-Burns/John Burns 188.0
887 Pinnacle's Josianne Swiss Miss CDX RE FDC MXP MJP2 BCAT DD RATS CZ8S CGCA CGCU TKP Bernese Mountain Dog Kim Perry 188.0
887 CH Derhagens Worth The Risk CDX BN RE TT CI CIT DS DJA CGCA TKI BN-V Rottweiler Dr. Judith Barker 188.0
888 HC Hobbiton's Steely Ambition CDX BN HSAds HIAds HXAds HXDs FDC AX MXJ MFB CA FCAT CGC TKA Border Collie Pamela D Hays 187.5
888 MACH Alouette's Zealous Guardian Of The Light CDX RE MXS MJB MFB T2B BCAT SWA SIE SBE DJ DN CGC TKIATT Belgian Malinois Linda and Jared Redfield 187.5
888 Sugarbird Wings Across America CDX BN RE BCAT CGCA CGCU TKI Australian Shepherd Sherry Shafer/Eleanore Jordan 187.5
888 RACH Magic Bond CDX RM3 RAE2 OAP NJP OFP CGC TKI Labrador Retriever Ben Bond 187.5
888 Lidos Sorsha Of Rose Cottage CDX BN CGC Poodle Leslie Lingren/Erik Lingren 187.5
888 GCH CH Terrasol Jokers Wild UD VER RA JE SWN SCA SBA RATN CGC TKN Border Terrier Erin Seely/Kathy Echols 187.5
888 MACH Esoteric's Tacoma Luci CD BN RN MXG MJG MXF T2B BCAT American Staffordshire Terrier Sylvia Krpan 187.5
888 MACH PACH?2 Frankly Famous Saving Par UD RE JH MXS MJS MXP7 MXPS MJP7 MJPS PAX2 NF T2B2 CA CGCU Labrador Retriever Cristol Klevinsky 187.5
888 RACH Firelight's Al Fresco Tryst Ends So Well CD BN RM4 RAE2 JH MX MXB MXJ MFB SCA SIA SEA CGC TKP Vizsla Karen Beckwith/Patrick Irwin/Evelyn Irwin 187.5
888 MACH3 Wynwood's Believe In Me CD BN RN SH MXC PAD MJC PJD MFB TQX T2B4 Golden Retriever Ann D'Hondt 187.5
888 CH Wingmaster With A Pencil CDX SH NAP NJP DS Flat-Coated Retriever Lisa Anderson 187.5
888 Arlo Claus Grugel CD Golden Retriever Lauren Koch 187.5
888 Grousemoor Blue Moon Rise'N CD RI JH Flat-Coated Retriever Helen K Szostak 187.5
888 Maywood's Brightens The Sky CD BN RE Golden Retriever Jean Spellman/Renee Machen 187.5
888 C'Mist Little Stewie Wonder CD Pekingese Debra Girard 187.5
888 GCH CH Bear N Mind's Got A Hold On Me! CD BN RM Newfoundland Christine Gorsuch/Dwight Gorsuch 187.5
888 Aldrich De Imperium CDX BN RA IGP1 Doberman Pinscher Danielle R Pellicci/Jovana Bukvic 187.5
889 Epic's Declan Knew The Answer CDX BN RE SWN SIA SEA Belgian Sheepdog Renee Clegg 187.0
889 Quita' Les Betulacees CDX TD Belgian Malinois Jill Missal 187.0
889 RACH Kukay's Koa Warrior Bear CDX PCD BN GN RM2 RAE3 TD SWN SCA SIA SBA CGC TKN Belgian Malinois Annette Lynch 187.0
889 Milroc Go Jimmie Go CD PCD BN RE BCAT CGCA TKIATT Beagle Judith A Wagaman 187.0
889 Eldorado Blue CDX BN CGC All American Dog Cathy Elliott/Matthew Elliott 187.0
889 Chelsea's Polar Bear White Fang CD BN RE CGCA CGCU TKA Bulldog Betty Fisher/Patricia A Ropp 187.0
889 Twinpath Equipped to Ignite CD RM CGCA CGCU TKA Dutch Shepherd Danielle Stuber 187.0
889 Perigueux Crazy For You CD BN RA BCAT CGC TKN Poodle Dr. Jeffrey Beck 187.0
889 Moonshines Wild Child CDX BN RM RAE CGC Poodle Colleen D Britos 187.0
889 Honeybee's Hijinks VCD1 BN RE TDX MX MXB MXJ MJG XF DCAT THD CGC TKI Golden Retriever Vicki Drerup 187.0
889 Scout I'LI Be Watching You CD FDC CGCA TKI Labrador Retriever Elaine E. Sorensen 187.0
889 Sunfire's Making The Case CDX BN RE DJ CGC TKI Golden Retriever Karen Sofield 187.0
889 Goldenway's Ez Magic Remedy VCD1 BN RM RAE FCAT SWN SCA SIA SEA THDS CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FTI Golden Retriever Rosemary Laubach 187.0
889 Gi-Ki & Goldenstar's Rings Of Fire CD BN RI FDC NAP OJP BCAT ACT1 ACT1J CGC TKAFTN Golden Retriever Robin Schosser/Jim Schosser 187.0
889 CH Lonetree N'R And G's Turn The Page At Aloha CD PCD BN RA Boxer Leslie Hachenbach 187.0
890 Triton's Phryne Fisher CDX RE CGCA TKA Australian Shepherd Nancy J Hawley 186.5
890 London Du Musher CD RA AX OAJ XF FCAT CGC Belgian Tervuren Bridget Telencio 186.5
890 Hot Shot Dare Ewe To Live Dangerously CD OA NAJ NF SCN CGCA CGCU TKP Border Collie Marina Robertson/Jeffery Robertson 186.5
890 Diamond Hill Meant To Be (Caleb) CD Australian Shepherd Stacy Thompson 186.5
890 GCH CH Galewinns Kaycees Yankee Encore Ml CDX BN RE NJP THDN CGCA TKI Dachshund Dawn Clair Madge 186.5
890 Watermark's Grand Prix UD PUTD OM1 Labrador Retriever Lynn Stamegna 186.5
890 Mountain Run Jedi Master CD BN RAE JH FDC RATO CGCA CGCU TKIATT FITG FTI Labrador Retriever Jan Floyd 186.5
890 Royalty's Strike A Pose CDX BN NA NAJ AXP AJP SWE SCM SEM SBM CGC Labrador Retriever Sue Gliebe 186.5
890 Regen's Pm Fancy Flyer CD BN RE JH AX MXJ NF T2B ACT2 Weimaraner Judi Voris 186.5
890 Labslanding Case Blade Smith CD BN RE NAP NJP NFP TKIFTN Labrador Retriever Lancy Smith 186.5
890 CH Forever Champagne 12 Rodgers CDX BN RE FDC OAP NJP DCAT ACT2 ACT2J THDN DSA DJ CGCA CGCU TKA ATT VHMA FTN Golden Retriever Austin Robert Kressin/Jennifer Hoffmann/Jennifer G Kressin 186.5
890 Goldigger's White Winged Dove CD RA MXP2 MJP2 Golden Retriever Diane Mellon 186.5
890 Myles Of Belle Mead CD BN CGC TKN Golden Retriever Cindy Hespe 186.5
890 GCH CH MACH Kimro's Mighty Minion CDX MXB MJS MFB TQX Miniature Pinscher Merry Fitzgerald D.V.M./Jimmy T Cabailo/Kimberly Calvacca/Robin Greenslade 186.5
890 GCH CH Electron N Foxfire's Accessible Oregon Sunshine CD BN GN RE RATO CGCA CGCU TKA Doberman Pinscher Martha Machuca/Tammy Markey 186.5
891 Wynslow Von Der Tetiaroa UDX3 PCDX OM2 BN GN RM THDA CGCA CGCU TKA German Shepherd Dog Gail Ellen Katz 186.0
891 Olena Of Sapphire Mountain UD German Shepherd Dog Evangeline Jacobs 186.0
891 Groguard Fargo CDX RN HSAds HIAd HXAd Belgian Sheepdog Paul J Tkacz/Betsy Tkacz-Lee 186.0
891 Lanakila's Olivia Autumn's Short Stack W Maple Syr CD PCD BN RE FDC AX AXJ MXP MJP MXF MFP FCAT2 SCN SEN SHDN CGCA CGCU TKP Cardigan Welsh Corgi Becky Taylor 186.0
891 Skyecove's Chasin' Rainbows CD BN RM RAE CGC Australian Shepherd Joan Leopold 186.0
891 Torlan's Spirit Path CDX BN RM RAE FDC CGCA TKN Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jane Nye/Samantha Nye DVM 186.0
891 Derby Greenwoods Winning Colors CD BN Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leanne M Capozzi 186.0
891 Keefe's Daisy Wins The Derby CD BN All American Dog Carol L Keefe 186.0
891 RACH Just Chillin' CD BN RM5 RAE4 All American Dog Cheryl Marie Driscoll 186.0
891 Blakely's Coco CD BN ACT1 ACT1J CGCA All American Dog Shirley Blakely/Allison Blakely 186.0
891 Carte Blanche Rosebud Amazing Grace CD BN RE FDC AX AXJ XF DCAT TKN ATT FTA Poodle Kristine Bucheit 186.0
891 Seegmiller's More Than | Expected CD BN Rat Terrier JoAnn Marie Kenny 186.0
891 GCH CH Exotic Terrific Daisy CDX RM4 RAE2 JH FDC AX AXJ OF CGC TKI Flat-Coated Retriever Alison Ungar/James Ungar 186.0
891 CH Cerise Mistaken Idenity CD BN RI OA OAJ XF DCAT SWA CGCU TKN ATT English Springer Spaniel Kathy Goodell 186.0
891 Old Lyme's Even Keel CD CGC TKN Golden Retriever Carolyn Goudreau 186.0
891 Rio Ranch Leap Into Action UD BN RM SH MHU OAP AJP XFP TKI Golden Retriever Nancy Light 186.0
891 Autumnwinds Four Star Admiral CD RE SCN SIN SBN CGC TKN FTI Golden Retriever Pam Kennedy 186.0
891 Glenbrook's Neah-Ta-Wanta CD RA Golden Retriever Janice Mary Lindell-Meinhard 186.0
891 The American Dream Of Daboti CD BN RE Labrador Retriever Karina Granat 186.0
891 Quik Dra Mcgra Hardteer Von Boylan CDX BN RE CGC Rottweiler Deborah J Kent 186.0
892 Ruaraigh's Make Mine Black CD BN OA OAJ FCAT TKI Pembroke Welsh Corgi Lacey Kobriger 185.5
892 RACH Diamond Sky Page's New Boyfriend UD PUTD BN GN GO VER RM4 RAE3 Poodle Page Hinds-Athan/Paula J Romberger 185.5
892 CH MACH Yellow Rose's Ballroom Blitz CDX BN RAE MXS MJB2 PJD MFG TQX T2B4 CGC TKN German Shorthaired Pointer Sheri A Fastenrath D.V.M. 185.5
892 CH MACH Northfield's Let's Moon 'Em CD BN RE JH MXS MJC XF Flat-Coated Retriever Karen Wiley 185.5
892 RACH Bountiful Blessings Son Of A Gun CDX GN GO VER RM4 RAE3 AX AXJ CAA BCAT CGC TKI Golden Retriever Debra Ann McNamee 185.5
892 Agrippina Il CD PCD BN RA BCAT DS DJ English Springer Spaniel Edwina Tauber 185.5
892 Kellyn's Late For The Sky UD BN CGCA CGCU TKE FTN Labrador Retriever Janet Carlisle 185.5
892 Maplecroft's Inagural Party CD BN SCN SIN SEN CGC Golden Retriever Lois Kallish 185.5
892 Verwohnter Teufel Vom Furstenhaus CDX RM FDC BCAT SWN SCA SEA BH RATN CGCA CGCU TKA ATT Giant Schnauzer Sandra Owen 185.5
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Dog's Registered Name

Devons Run For The Roses @ Creekwood CD BN RM RAE FDC

CH RACH2 L' Mystere Noir Du Chateau Rocher CD PCD BN RM8 RAE7 RC FDC TT RATM CZ8P CGCA CGCU TKP FITS
CH Wild Wind's Ability Ariel CDX BN RE HSAds HSDs HIAs NA

Stonefox Strike Force CD PCD BN GN RA FDC BCAT DJ CGCA CGCU TKA

CH Kyleakin Starling CD BN RN SC

Surefire Satisfaction CD MH

Sanderlin Leaping Lizards CD

Ashwood Laurent Time Will Tell VCD1 RN FDC OA MXJ OF CA FCAT SWN SCA CGC TKN FTI

Swiftriver's What Did | Do Now CD BN RN JH MX MXJ XF T2B CCA CGCA CGCU TKN

Aubrey's Let The Games Begin CD BN RA CGC TKN

Rona Vom True Haus CD PCD BN GN CGCU TKN

Crossroads Man In Black CD PCD BN RE FDC AX OAJ OAP OJP CGCA TKN

Matias' Ella CD PCD RN BCAT CGC TKA

CH Nightdream Stevie Nicks At Goose Creek CD

Woodberry's Royal Traveler CD BN RE CGCA TKN

Kellyn's Shiny Penny UDX BN RE SCN SIN SEN CGC TKI

MACH PACH Triple Threat Smoke On The Water CDX BN GO RN SH MXS MJB MXP5 MXPS MJP4 MJPB PAX T2B
Rusty Creek's Apple Of My Eye UD BN RM BCAT CGC FTN

CH Brighton's Happy Lamp Lighter CD

R Beth's Endless Love CDX BN RE FDC SWN CGC

Wck's Much Obliged CD BN RM FDC FCAT SWM SHDN CGC TKA ATT

Mythic So I'M Gonna Fly! CD BN RA OA OAJ XF DCAT ACT1 ACT2J TKN

Stonefox Reine Du Chevalier CD RA FCAT CGCA TKP

Crash Bandicot N-Sane Pug CDX RE

CH Hawk Hill Vim And Verve CD CGC TKN

Haznow's Destiny Of Secrets CD BN RA BCAT SWN SIA SEA SBA CGCA CGCU TKAATT

Foxhaus Laugh Out Loud CD BN OA OAJ ACT2 ACT2J CGC TKN

AFC Firemark Silas CDX MH NA NAJ QA2

GCH CH RACH Cima's All Gussied Up CD PCD BN GN RM3 RAE2 RC TD FCAT5 ACT1 ACT1J CGC TKN
AGCH MACH4 Gaylan's Outta The Clear Blue 28 CD BN RA MXG2 PAD MJC2 PJD PADP NJP MFC TQX MFPB T2B5 T2BP CGC
CH Alde's Medicine Man CDX PCD BN MH TKN

Ghostryder's Amazing Grace CDX BN RE

Darby Hill It's All About Me CD PCD BN GN RA BCAT CGCU TKN

Pueblos Spirit Of Gracie CD BN GN RM2 RAE2 CA BCAT THDS CGCA CGCU TKN

Amica Seirius Legacy CDX BN RE NAP NJP ACT1 CGC TKA

Sunnyacre's Hot Chili Pepper CDX RA MX MXJ XF T2B CGC TKN

Et's Sailing The Wind CD

GCHS CH Awanuna & Sno Quests Let The Wind Blow CD RE OAP NJP CGC TKN

Smokey Keep Mizores Wind Of Tanzania CDX BN RM FDC NAP NDD CGCA TKN

CH Silverstorm's Enchanted One CD BN RE MXP MJP OFP FCAT TKN

Sunchase's Mirror Mirror CD BN GN RE OA OAJ NF BCAT

MACH Abiqua Riana CDX BN GN RE MXS MJS MFS TQX T2B5 FCAT CGCA TKP ATT FTN

Brystal Firebird CD BN RA SC DCAT

Klondykes's Madison CD BN RA

PACH RACH Dignpop Lunar Rock CD RM3 RAE2 RC OA OAJ MXP4 MXPB MJP5 MJPS PAX XFP T2BP CGC TKN
GCHG CH Ceilidh Wild Irish Rose CD BN RE AX MXJ MJB MXF CGC

GCH CH Sketchbook Little Lost Boy CD BCAT THDN CGC FITS

Smokerise's Day Dream Believer CDX BN RE TKN

Wynset's Sultry Groove CD

GCH DC Adili's Heart And Spirit Reign At Juba Lee CD BN RA SC CGCA CGCU TKN ATT FITB

Canterbury Tails Bt Gia Ladd CD BN RA

Harmony Mtn Phoenix To Pacific Beach "Yaki" UDX OM1 TD MH RATN DN CGCU TKN

CH Shor'Line Bondi Beach VCD2 UD BN GN GO RE JH FDC OFP CA BCAT DJA DN CGCA CGCU TKA VHMA
Valor's Pharaoh Goddess Of Thalia CD BN RN CGCA CGCU TKN

Tymac's Cash Only CD BN RA OF CGC TKN FTI

CH Horizon's Quicksilver CD PCD BN RI MX MXB MXJ MJB XF T2B BCAT ACT1 CGC TKI

RACH Firemark's Not Just An lllusion VCD1 PCD BN RM3 RAE2 RC MH AX MXJ NAP OJP MXF XFP SCN SIN TKE VSWB
Maribet's Twist Of Fate CDX BN RM RAE SH CGCA CGCU ATT FTN

Ekhojdens Singular Sensation CDX PCDX BN GN RM RAE MX MXB MXJ NAP NJP MXF NFP T2B DCAT ACT2 ACT2J SCN SBN IGP1 DM DSA ASA HDN CGCA CGCU TKP ATT FITB FTI

Sunpiper's Black Oxide CDX BN RE HSAds HIAd AX AXJ XF CGC TKI

Beautiful Brindle Baby CD BN OA OAJ CGCA CGCU TKP FITB

Trailborn Wynter Colando CDX BN RAE FDC FCAT2 CGC TKN FTI

Paragon's Sara Lee From Meadowlake CD BN RE OA NAJ AXP AJP OFP FCAT3 CGC FTI
Sylvia's Here Comes Trouble CDX BN RE CGC TKN

GCHB CH Eastern Waters' Wind On The Weskeag CDX BN RA JH OA OAJ XF TKI
Dnd Finley's Montana Skies CDX BN CGC TKI

Wakemup Easy Keeper CD JH OAP OJP OFP CGC

Rattlinridge's River's Risin' CD BN RA SH

Kerwynd's Get Down To Business CDX BN RM RAE FDC NAP NJP ACT2 CGCA
CH Von Edlenhaus' Darling Of St. Patrick's Day V Baar CD BN RA SWME CGC ATT
GCH CH Belcol Oh Be Joyful For Wild Rosa CD BN RN SWA SCE SIE SEE
Laureate's Pj Brannan CD BN OAP OJP OFP ACT1 ACT1J THD CGC TKA

Mako Me Crazy CD RE CGC

Rognarok CDX VSWB

Benelli'S Luck Of The Draw CD BN

Ginger's Party Hat CD BN

GCH CH Moonstone Geal Agus Samlu CDX BN JH

CH Star's Electrical Output CD RN DCAT

GCH CH Saranac's Higher Place CDX RE JH BCAT WCX CGCA TKI

CH Ravenswood On The Pulse Of Morning CD BN RE

Thistledown Who Could Be Without Bodie CD BN

Open Class Overall

January - December 2024

Page 24 of 26

Breed

Bernese Mountain Dog
Beauceron

Collie

Belgian Malinois
Scottish Deerhound
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Cocker Spaniel

Golden Retriever
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
German Shepherd Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
German Shepherd Dog
Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen
Border Terrier

Irish Setter

Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Flat-Coated Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd
Miniature American Shepherd
Belgian Malinois

Pug

Poodle

Russell Terrier

Wire Fox Terrier
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Vizsla

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Papillon

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mountain Dog
Samoyed

Boxer

Pumi

Whippet

American Eskimo Dog
Norwich Terrier
Flat-Coated Retriever
Standard Schnauzer
Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Boston Terrier

Poodle

Golden Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Border Collie

Poodle

Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Giant Schnauzer
Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
Poodle

Poodle

Labrador Retriever
Chesapeake Bay Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Rottweiler

Belgian Malinois
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
Bluetick Coonhound
Doberman Pinscher
Irish Red and White Setter
Weimaraner

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Flat-Coated Retriever
Golden Retriever

Owner(s) Cumulative Score
Cherie Bond/Mike Bond 185.5
Robin J Gowen/Ralph L Gowen 185.0
Linda Holloway/Michelle Bergstraser/Laura Bergstraser-Kling/Kylie Hire 185.0
Karen A Shivers 185.0
Betty L Stephenson 185.0
Leslie Darragh 185.0
Emily F. Jackson 185.0
Kimberly Williams 185.0
Cindy McGovern 185.0
Deborah Ransom/Ronald Ransom 184.5
Diana C Meier/Peter C Meier 184.5
Gale Ann Osborne 184.5
Angelica Matias 184.5
Ruth Hoffman/Barbara Jackson 184.5
Bonnie J Berg-Eckhoff 184.5
Jean M DuMont 184.5
Arthur D'Hondt 184.5
Kayte Dunaway 184.5
Carolyn McKnight/Geri Cote 184.5
Mary Lemon 184.0
Suzanne Baker/John Jochem/Melonie Eso 184.0
Tracey A Aldrich 184.0
Curtis Jones 184.0
Danielle Gray 184.0
Diane Gaw/Eric M Gaw 184.0
Jennifer Hassett/Tom Stephenson 184.0
Deb Benish 184.0
Gwen Haynes 184.0
Cindy M Pischke 184.0
Christie-Lee McNamara 184.0
Dee Chuisano 184.0
Carol L Reed/C Duane Walton 184.0
Judy Brubaker/Doug Brubaker/Carol Dunn 184.0
Ron Emory 184.0
Christy Stern/Gary Stern/Mia Nieman 184.0
Kathleen Frevert Burke 184.0
Marielle Lemal 184.0
Beverly Pfeiffer 184.0
Laura Wagner/Christina Rauch 184.0
Helen F Smith 184.0
Tracy Hendrickson/Rhoda Goselin-Brouillette 184.0
Shirley Reid 183.5
Jeanne Meyers/Darcy M Shurin 183.5
Doris Galati 183.5
Joanie Brobst 183.5
Elizabeth Olson/David Olson 183.5
Lura LaBorde Wight/Liz Hansen 183.5
Peggy A Haeusler 183.0
Gary Whitmore/Rosemary Jorgensen 183.0
Linda J Smith/Mike Smith/Ms. Jennifer E Smith 183.0
Karen Ladd 183.0
Connie Kaplan 183.0
Brian T Huss 183.0
Cynthia Blankenship 183.0
Tracie D Johnson 182.5
Rena L Dershowitz/Dawn L Strumbel 182.5
Katie Heard 182.5
Laura Zisman 182.5
Rebecca Letson 182.5
Kathy Fretz 182.0
Craig M Moyer/Kathy J Moyer 182.0
Shirley Robertson/Doreen Buck 182.0
Carol Liebl/Mary Scott 182.0
Sylvia Palmer 182.0
Doreen W Palmer/Gary W Palmer 182.0
Jenny J Goebel/Benjamin J Goebel 182.0
Kristine Preiss 182.0
Rhonda D Forman/Mike D Forman 182.0
Terri Hanlon/Susan A Kershaw 182.0
Cynthia M Boyd 182.0
Wendy Rosa-Monda 181.5
Debby Brannan 181.5
Chelsea Marie Updike 181.5
Kimm Long 181.5
Jessica Haney 181.5
Kimberly Schmidt 181.5
Deborah J Reed 181.5
Dona Tanaka/Louise Brady 181.5
Joy Annunziato/Malissa Ruchak 181.5
Frances Powrie/Graeme C Powrie 181.5
Rachelle Catinella 181.5
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Dog's Registered Name

Silhouette Sunshine Superman CD PCD BN RE FDC AX MXJ NF TKN

CH Bayswater's Magical Jester CD BN RE SWN SIA SEA SBA RATN CGC

GCHB CH Andella's Grand Admiral Sloane VCD1 CDX BN GN RM2 RAE NF BCAT SWN SCA WAC RATCHX CZ8B DJ CGC TKA
Echowyn Sirius Light Flambeau Bright CDX BN RA CGC

Always A Guardian CD BN RE MX MXB MXJ MJB XF T2B DCAT RATCH DJ CGC TKI

Louie's Lucie CDX BN RE CGC ATT

MACH3 PACH Ladyslipper's Fly Me To The Moon CD BN RE MXG MJC MXP3 MXPB MJP4 MJPB PAX MFB TQX MFP TQXP T2B FCAT ACT2 SWE SCME SBME SEM CGC TKI

Royal Oaks Sassenach Aka Wee Beastie CDX BN RM RAE CGCA

RACH Dry Creeks Feel My Temperature Rising UD BN VER RM5 RAE4 RC QA2

CH Ashdown Black On Track CD RN FDC OA AXJ AXP MJP OF CA FCAT2 SWNE SWA CGC TKN FTI
Lexi I'M A Handful CD BN RI

Xcelerate Grand Slam In A League Of Her Own CDX BN RE CGCU TKIFITG FTN

CH Wingmaster's Yukon CDX RA JH

CH Waltersway Kissed Bi Dejablue CD RE PT

Aldershon Nott On The Radar CDX BN RM3 RAE2 PT MXP MJP MFP T2BP BCAT THDX CGC TKN
Marshfield's Dependin' On You VCD1 BN RM RAE AX MXJ XF BCAT SWN SCA SIA SBA SHDN CGC TKN
Another Chance 4 Bentley CD BN RE CGC TKN

Holl's Kayla Kutie CD BN RE CGC ATT

Safe Harbor's I'M A Believer At Sugar Creek VCD1 CDX BN GN RM RAE NFP ACT1 CGC TKN

Believe This Token Came To Play CDX BN RM RAE TKA

Cfk's Maxwell Q Radar's Shadow CD BN RN JH CGC TKI

Catori Apple Of My Eye CD BN GN RA BCAT

GCH CH Jordan Keillor Of Windtree UD PCDX BN GO RE OAP OJP

Bear N Mind's I'M Gonna Do My Thing CD RN TKI FTN

GCH CH Rigel's Hidden Treasure "Alaska Gold" CD BN RM RC FDC NA NAJ BCAT SWA RATN CGCA CGCU TKE ATT VHMA FITG
RACHS3 Sidus Lucida Adriana Lima UD BN GO RM10 RAE8 FDC NAP NJP SWA SBE SHDN RATO CGCA TKN
Legend's Never Play Alone CD RA FDC NA NAJ NAP NJP NFP DCAT ACT1 ACT1J CGCA CGCU FITS FTR
Sunfire's Galapagos Finch CD RE

Oaklines Ice-Kissed CD BN RA JH FDC CGCA TKN

Goldigger's Take The A Train CD RN FDC CGCU FITS

CH Sunnyside's Shimmer N Shine At Rembrandt CDX RM CGCA CGCU TKA

Heads Up Full Throttle CDX DCAT

CH Starfleet The Q Continuim CD BN RE MX MXJ XF SWN TKA

Hisaw Star Bright CDX PCD BN GN RE CGCA TKA

Brookridge Seeking The Force CD BN RE MX AXJ SCN SIN SBN DS DJ CGC TKA

Medalion Caleb UD RE FDC SWN CGCA TKP FTN

Goodwin Dealer's Choice CD BN RE NA CGC

Go Gold's Killian Irish Red CD PCD BN RE FDC MX MXJ MJS MXF T2B BCAT SWA CCA DSX5 DJ AJA HDN CGC TKI
Hiview's Soaring Through Space CDX AX AXJ OF

Spicewood's U Were Always On My Mind UD JH OA OAJ

Prr Wakemup In My Wildest Dreams UD RA JH CCA CGC TKA

GCHB CH Holy City's Momma's Favorite Nursery Rhyme CD BN RM2 RAE CGC TKN

Springvale's Ben On A Quest CD BN RA MH NF ACT2 ACT2J

Liberty Lionswatch Tea For 2 CD BN RM2 OA NAJ CA BCAT SCN SIN SEN

Treestarr's Purple Haze CD RAE ACT1 DS DJ CGCA TKA

Keelmtn Fox In Sox CDX BN RE CA FCAT3 SWA SCE SBE CGCA CGCU

Skyfall Gary CD BN RI PT FDC CA DCAT SWM RATO DEX3 DMX AS HDM DDS CGCA TKA FITB

CTC Angel Jolene CD RI TDU BCAT SWA SIE SHDN RATN CGCA CGCU TKA

Four Seasons Champagne And Orange Juice CD BN SWN SCA SBA

Sagacious Hometown Hero CD BN JH

Macgregor's Jump For Joy Aka Jj CD AX MXJ OJP XF NFP

RACH Divine's Sound Of Music UD BN RM3 RAE2 CGC TKP

CH Leal Presents Stormageddon Dark Lord Of All CD RA FDC NA NAJ BCAT SWN SIA SEA CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FITG FTN
Gallant-Hearts Hedera Helix CD GN RM RAE CGCA CGCU TKA

Seafever's Sailing On A Close Reach CD FTN

Oyez Chocolat CD RM FDC OA NAJ CGCA TKP FTN

Donlyn's Ace Of Spades CDX BN RN CGC

GCH CH Mondenkind's Hawkeye Forever CDX BN RE PT AXP AJP

Rb Crown Glass Prism CDX BN RE NA NAJ OF DCAT CGCA TKA

Alascairn's Reed At Bouvieracres VCD1 BN RE TD2 TDX TDU NF CA FCAT2 SWE SCM SIM CGC TKA
Ketka's Royal Contessa CD BN FCAT SCNE SIN SHDN CGC

Dancin Doc's Second Chance CDX PCDX BN GO RA

Beacon Hill Save The Last Dance For Me CD BN RI

Gunnar Heidrich Von Den Vandals CD BN RAE SWN CGC TKA ATT

GCH CH CT Ruaraigh's Caife Gaelach VCD2 RE HT MXP2 MJP3 MJPB

CH Lycinan Gracie's As Time Goes By CD BN RAE TDX TDU JH CCA CGCA CGCU TKI

Rockycreek Desoleil Betty Crocker CDX BN RN THD CGC FTN

Boissoneau's Charlie CD BN

PACH2 RACH3 Brighteye Blue Brink Of Power & Play VCD3 BN VER RM9 RAE6 TDU MXP6 MXPS MJP7 MJPS PAX2 XFP T2BP2 BCAT ACT1 SWA SCE SHDE TKIFTN
Tomoro's Dawn's Early Light CD BN DCAT TT THD CGCA CGCU TKIFITG

Cusco CD RN TD SWN SCE SIA SEA CGC

CH Stone Hill's Man On A Mission CD BN RI OA NAJ NF BCAT ACT2J SWE SCM SBM SHDA TKN
MACH2 Gemstone First Edition CD BN GN RM RAE JH MXC MJG MFC TQX T2B4 SEN SBN DM DS HDJ
Charwin Hillbilly Rockstar CD BN RE

Linnea'S-Rollins-Diva-Devil-Made-Me-Do-It CD MX AXJ CGC TKI

Braunhaus Dreamer Met Paws CDX RAE NAP OJP OFP TC CGC TKIFTN

Margaux's Uiterst Guardian Of The Force Obi-Wan VCD2 OF DD BH CGCA CGCU TKI

Artistry's Allison Coming In Clutch CD BN RE OAP OJP NFP FCAT SIA SCN SEN CGCA TKA ATT
Tango's Hiding In Plain Sight CDX RA MX MXJ MJB MJP MFB T2B FTI

GCH CH Kan-Point's Stl Blues Hero CD PCD BN GN RM JHA NAJ OF BCAT SWAE SWE SHDE RATO DE DMX AMX CGCA TKAATT
Wingate's Meet Ya' At The Finish Line CD RI SWE SCME SEM SBM SHDA

Open Class Overall

January - December 2024
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Breed

Papillon

Portuguese Water Dog
Doberman Pinscher
Border Collie

All American Dog

All American Dog
Keeshond

Border Terrier
Labrador Retriever
Cocker Spaniel

English Cocker Spaniel
Golden Retriever
Flat-Coated Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
English Springer Spaniel
Poodle

English Cocker Spaniel
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Flat-Coated Retriever
Standard Schnauzer
Newfoundland

Border Collie

Bulldog

Boston Terrier

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Papillon

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Boykin Spaniel

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Border Collie

Cairn Terrier

Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Maltese

Portuguese Water Dog
Doberman Pinscher
Newfoundland
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie

Border Collie

Cairn Terrier

Border Terrier
Labrador Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Bernese Mountain Dog
Belgian Tervuren
Border Collie
Dalmatian

Golden Retriever
Curly-Coated Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
German Shepherd Dog
Bouvier des Flandres
Boston Terrier
Labrador Retriever
German Shorthaired Pointer
Doberman Pinscher

Owner(s)

Laura L Janecek

Judy Bruch

Ashley Skura/Andria L Carpenter
Cathy chuck Dunbar

Payton Kubiak

Susan Zisman

Beth Godwin/G M Godfrey/Karen S Godfrey
Ann Michele Stephens

Carroll Niesen

Kimberly Williams/Bruce VanDeman
Diane Mary Burton

Jo Ellen Fulkerson

Dr. Greg Mathis/Maureen Kolasa

Terri Korthals/Therese Walters

Sarah L Nott/Dennis L Nott

Dr. Shirley Harder

Sherry Savar

Kim Holl

Tina Henry/Marty Siegrist

Sandy Heimberg

Kim Paetzel

Mary Lombardo Zenon/Joseph Zenon/Shawna Lea
Kristin Gagner/Leslie Gagner/Sondra J Lambert
Suzanne Ranieri/Christine Gorsuch/Dwight Gorsuch
Terry Edwards/Ellen R Edwards

David Anger

Alysha Riel

Barbara F Biewer/Sharon F Cavanaugh
Steve Perryman/Candy Perryman/Dale D Root/Pamela Strametz
Robin Dohne

Lauren Mitchell/Claire Mitchell/Karen Elliott-Smith/Megan McClung
Vernon Miller

Donna Faulkner

Michele Freitas

Bonnie Jo Mullaney

Diane Provance

Bette Mcmillan

Denise McDonald/Elizabeth Downey
Marietta Huber

Charlene Hartson/Carolyn Durway

Lori Perkins

Susan Catherine Riegerix’Penny McNiel/Rachelle Catherine Riegerix
Mary S De Lamerens

Debra Ann McNamee

Rebecca Androff

Faye Head

Tamara Pruitt

Angel Andrews

Sue Roscoe

Terrie Sato/Mike Sato

Beth Teixeira

Joanie C Carqueville

Stephanie E Mair/Michelle Downey
Michele Shepler

Christie Smith

Mary E Willmuth

Stefanie Nawlin/Irene A Munsey

Linda Frost/Lincoln Frost

Diana Johnson-Ford

Vineta Hesson/Paul Hesson

Micaela BarabaraJean Banks

Carol Mett-Trumbly/Raymond Trumbly
Deborah Gressle

Dr. Susan M Babcock

Steve Kath/Jenny Zimmerman/Kathryn Brandt
Susan Palius

Joan Lindenau

Kyu S Boissoneau

Ruth Ann Van Noort

Stephen E. Smith

Natalia Morgan/Peggy Beagle

Karen G Bergman

Scott D Woodland/Sharon R Woodland
Kathy Kail/Rick Kail

Linnea D Saputo/Robert J Saputo
Patrice Zarnoth/Diane Brown

Chris Jurey

Lorri Sheets

Julie L Mikesell

Theresa Ann Boxdorfer

Kristine Marianne Swiderek

Cumulative Score

181.5
181.5
181.5
181.0
181.0
181.0
181.0
181.0
181.0
181.0
181.0
181.0
181.0
180.5
180.5
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180.5
180.5
180.5
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180.5
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180.5
180.5
180.0
180.0
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179.5
179.5
179.5
179.5
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179.0
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179.0
178.5
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178.5
178.5
178.5
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1775
1775
1775
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1775
177.0
177.0
177.0
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177.0
177.0
177.0



Open Class Overall
January - December 2024

Rank Dog's Registered Name Breed Owner(s) Cumulative Score
911 Genova's Elfin Magic CD BN RI AX MXJ NF ACT1 SWN SIA Poodle Kathy Janda 176.5
911 Sealions Priceless CDX RA MH OA OAJ MXP AJP TKA Labrador Retriever Wendy Pennington 176.5
912 Desprado Keegans Bluff CD RA FDC NAP RATO TKA Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jane Trude 176.0
912 Greene's Murphy CD BN RE CGC TKI All American Dog Shannon Elizabeth Greene 176.0
912 I'm Coming In Hot CD RA AX AXJ XF BCAT CGC TKN Labrador Retriever Jen Correnti 176.0
912 RACH Con Brio Second Chances CDX BN RM8 RAE2 CGCA TKI Poodle Julie C Arnold 176.0
912 Highmoor's Field Marshal CD PCD BN RI JH CGC TKN English Setter Sandra Hudson/John Hudson 176.0
912 CH Chindi's Talisman Of Lipan Crk CDX MH JHR German Shorthaired Pointer Jean M Persia V.M.D 176.0
912 Nycoma Way Due North To Ranbourne CD Labrador Retriever Valerie Walters 176.0
912 Gilkeys Razzle Dazzle CD Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Sara Gilkey 176.0
913 GCH CH Mardi Gras Bobby Socks CD BN RI CGC TKI Cocker Spaniel Sharon Buyers/Rosemary Logrie 175.5
913 Rocky Hooks Jjs Play It Again CD MH QA2 Chesapeake Bay Retriever Dr. Marston Jones/Frank Pittelli 175.5
914  Mr. Scamp CD RI MX MXB MXJ MJB NJP CAX FCAT ACT2 TKN All American Dog Leigh-Anne Congdon 175.0
914 Pj XIV CD BN RN SWE CGC TKP All American Dog Brenda Judkiewicz 175.0
914 Rockhill's Mischievous Misty CD RM SCN BN-V CD-V Poodle Judith Richardson/Eugene Richardson 175.0
914 Ramblewood It Ain'T My Fault CDX BN GN RI SWN THDN CGCA CGCU TKI English Springer Spaniel Sara Hevland 175.0
914 CH Tagar's Champagne Diamond V Amethyst CD BN RA AXP AJP NFP CGCA TKI Rottweiler Tamra M Bojarski 175.0
914 RACH Epona's All That Glitters CDX BN GN RM3 RAE3 BCAT CGCA CGCU Bernese Mountain Dog Dana Worcester 175.0
915 Ropin A Parker Popcorn CD PCD BN GN RE OA NAJ AXP NFP CGC TKI Australian Shepherd Alice Gerold 1745
915 Impatiens Grace Farms Jay CDX PCD BN RA MH NA NAJ NF TKN Labrador Retriever Gene Longden/Wendy Longden 174.5
915 Fancy's Color Me Little Miss Midnight Magic CD BN GN RE FDC NA NAJ FCAT CGCA TKN ATT Flat-Coated Retriever Mitch Hanley/Lisa Hanley 1745
916 CH RACH Oceanmyst's Braven CDX BN RM3 RAE3 CGCA Shetland Sheepdog Brenda Ohama/Judy Miura 174.0
916 Forever Skye's The Limit CDX RM RAE FDC NAP NJP DCAT ACT2 ACT2J DS DJA CGCA CGCU TKA ATT VHMA FTN Golden Retriever Jennifer Hoffmann/Jennfier Kressin/Lindsay N Siflinger 174.0
916 RACH Hellfire Can Fly CDX BN GN RM4 RAE2 AX MXJ MXF English Springer Spaniel Marie Poliseno 174.0
916 Riesenrad's Changes In Attitudes VCD1 RI MX MXS MXJ MJB OF DCAT Giant Schnauzer Teresa Higgins/Tarja Ahlgren 174.0
917 Ronja vom Haus Dakota CDX BN RN German Shepherd Dog Simone O'Brien 173.5
917 CH Imperial's Off To The Emerald Isle CDX BN GN RAFDC TT CGC Greater Swiss Mountain Dog Christine Lero 173.5
918 MACH Charming Rajitah Vom Bar Berg CDX BN MXS MJS MXF T2B CGC German Shepherd Dog Jean Hanna 173.0
918 Lady GaGa NanPar CD BN RM2 RAE CGC Great Dane Nancy Parsons 173.0
918 Breica Oh Hail No CD BN RM RAE CA ACT1J DJ CGCA TKAFTN Weimaraner Ellie Dodge 173.0
918 CH Credit Kaze's Top Gun CD PCD BN RAE FCAT2 SCN SBN SHDA CGCA TKN FITG Brittany Jane Collar/Jessie Schulz 173.0
919 Kari-On Jakitas Tri To Whisper CD Shiba Inu Jereleene K. Howard 1725
919 CH RACH Spinnaker's Oh No Never Of Ocotilla CD BN RM3 RAE2 SWA SCE SEE SHDN CGCA CGCU TKN FTN Chesapeake Bay Retriever Karen Lamb/Britt Haley/Ann Haley 1725
919 GCH CH Northfield Black Moon Over Sedgeblac CDX BN GN RA JH AX AXJ OF Flat-Coated Retriever Sandra Hitt/Kim Hitt D.V.M. 1725
920 GCH CH Northern Skye's Moonlight Sonata CDX HSAd CGC TKI Belgian Tervuren Bonnie Chandler/Teresa Harrison 172.0
920 Chloe Of Phoenix CD BN CGC TKN All American Dog Cheryl Duquette 1720
920 GCH CH Exotic Terrific Violet CDX RM2 RAE2 JH AX AXJ BCAT Flat-Coated Retriever James Ungar/Alison Ungar 1720
920 Kandu's Dark Image V Remington CDX CGC Doberman Pinscher Karen Kehoe Badilla 172.0
921 CH Von Marc's Lord Of The Glade CD RN CGC Rottweiler Sharon M. Marples/Gregori Couch/Nicole Couch 1715
922 Runway Action Filled Adventure CD BN RA DCAT CGC Australian Shepherd Rebecca Buehrig 171.0
922 GCHB CH Jbk Golden Eye CD RM3 RAE2 HSAds HSBd FDC NA NAJ NF BCAT ACT1 DN CGCA CGCU TKP VHMA VSWI FITB Border Collie Jodie Keener/Elizabeth Irvin 171.0
922 Bainbridge Distinguished C.S. Lewis CD BN FDC BCAT CGC TKI Irish Wolfhound Jaime L. Houston 171.0
922 Yoshi Tomodachi CD BN RA Poodle Eileen Carman 171.0
922 Jetoca's Call Me Friend CD BN RE FDC BCAT DSA DJ CGCA TKN VHMA Golden Retriever Dr. Brian T Huss 171.0
922 CH Bearscamp's Madman Across The Water CDX CGC Newfoundland Ralph Holzhauer/Anne Marie Holzhauer/MaryLou Cuddy 171.0
923 CH Tasia Hills Enter The Royal CDX Old English Sheepdog Jo-Anne Kosowan/David Kosowan 170.0
923 Little Princess Angelica CD BN RA CGC TKI Poodle Kathleen Keyte/Michael Keyte 170.0
923 Sugar Magnolias Truly Scumtious CDX BN RN OA AXJ OF DJ DDB CGCA CGCU TKI Labrador Retriever Jeanne B Kemper 170.0
923 MACHS3 Silktree's Score The Hat Trick CD BN RE MXB2 MJB2 NAP OJP XF T2B2 SWE SCM RATO TKA Yorkshire Terrier Sally Von Oesen 170.0
923 CH True North N Cutwater | Won'T Back Down CDX BN OA OAJ XF BCAT Portuguese Water Dog Rhonda Levinowsky/Gale Erskine 170.0
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